SCOREBOARD/SKEET

ALABAMA

MARS SKEET RANGE
REDSTONE ARSENAL, AL

COLD NOSE OPEN (2X100 SHOOTER'S

CHOI, 2-16

--- 21 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

CH GARY HUNTER

RU JOEY MINSHEW

3RD  RICK CORNELIUSEN
Al MICHAEL DE ANGELO
B1 LARRY KRUTSINGER
B2 JOHN MICHAEL BAGGETT
B3 JASON WINCHESTER
C1 HILIARY HENDERSON
D1 WILLIAM HALE

El FRANK PROIETTY

E2 MASON KENNY

E3 AARON COFFEY, Il
JRCH JOHN MICHAEL BAGGETT
JRRU  AARON COFFEY, Il
CLCH JOHN MICHAEL BAGGETT
CLRU MASON KENNY

TSCH JOEY MINSHEW
TSRU  MASON KENNY
SUCH JASON WINCHESTER
SSCH  GARY HUNTER

SRCH LARRY KRUTSINGER
SRRU  WILLIAM HALE

VTCH RICK CORNELIUSEN
VTRU MICHAEL DE ANGELO
VT3 HILIARY HENDERSON
SVCH FRANK PROIETTY
RMCH GARY HUNTER
RMRU LARRY KRUTSINGER
RM3  WILLIAM HALE
MVCH RICK CORNELIUSEN
MVRU MICHAEL DE ANGELO
MV3  FRANK PROIETTY
MV11 HILIARY HENDERSON

--- 20 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN LAWSON
RU MICHAEL DE ANGELO
3RD  JIMMIE ABERNATHY
Al GARY HUNTER
B1 WILLIAM BURRUSS
B2 RICK CORNELIUSEN
B3 JOHN MICHAEL BAGGETT
B4 JOEY MINSHEW
C1 FRANK PROIETTY
Cc2 JASON WINCHESTER
c3 JOHN WAYNE WELLS
D1 WILLIAM HALE
JRCH  JOHN MICHAEL BAGGETT
CLCH JOHN MICHAEL BAGGETT
TSCH JOEY MINSHEW
SUCH JASON WINCHESTER
SSCH  WILLIAM BURRUSS
SSRU  GARY HUNTER
SRCH JIMMIE ABERNATHY

SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3

WILLIAM HALE

JOHN LAWSON
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
RICK CORNELIUSEN
JOHN WAYNE WELLS
FRANK PROIETTY
WILLIAM BURRUSS
GARY HUNTER
WILLIAM HALE
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99
97
96
95
96
95
93
82
89
89
85
68
95
68
95
85
97
85
93
99
96
89
96
95
82
89
99
96
89
96
95
89
82

96
95
95
93
95
93
92
89
89
87
87
86
92
92
89
87
95
93
95
86
96
95
93
87
89
95
93
86

MVCH MICHAEL DE ANGELO 95
MVRU RICK CORNELIUSEN 93
MV3  FRANK PROIETTY 89

--- 28 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES ---

CH LARRY KRUTSINGER 96
RU JIMMIE ABERNATHY 94
3RD  WILLIAM ZUPKO 91
Al LAYNE MERRITT 91
A2 MARK HAUGHS 87
B1 MARGARET BERTUS 90
B2 WILLIAM BURRUSS 88
C1 SAMUEL MERKLINGER 91
Cc2 JOHN LAWSON 88
c3 JOHN WAYNE WELLS 85
SSCH SAMUEL MERKLINGER 91
SSRU  LAYNE MERRITT 91
SS3 MARGARET BERTUS 90
SS11  WILLIAM BURRUSS 88
SRCH LARRY KRUTSINGER 96
SRRU JIMMIE ABERNATHY 94
SR3  WILLIAM ZUPKO 91
SR11 MARK HAUGHS 87
VTCH JOHN LAWSON 88
VTRU JOHN WAYNE WELLS 85
LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 90
RMCH LARRY KRUTSINGER 96
RMRU LAYNE MERRITT 91
RM3  WILLIAM BURRUSS 88
RM11 MARK HAUGHS 87
MVCH WILLIAM ZUPKO 91

--- 410 BORE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH LAYNE MERRITT 95
RU SAMUEL MERKLINGER 87
3RD  WILLIAM ZUPKO 86
Al MARK HAUGHS 86
Cc1 MARGARET BERTUS 86
C2 HILIARY HENDERSON 65
SSCH  LAYNE MERRITT 95
SSRU  SAMUEL MERKLINGER 87
SS3 MARGARET BERTUS 86
SRCH MARK HAUGHS 86
SRRU  WILLIAM ZUPKO 86
VTCH HILIARY HENDERSON 65
LYCH MARGARET BERTUS 86
RMCH LAYNE MERRITT 95
RMRU MARK HAUGHS 86
MVCH WILLIAM ZUPKO 86
MVRU HILIARY HENDERSON 65
ALASKA

EIELSON SKEET CLUB
EIELSON AFB, AK
DOUBLES & ?,2-2

--- 3 ATTENDED ---
--- DOUBLES EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMES KURKOWSKI 91
B1 KEVIN WEINAND 88
C1 CHRIS VAN SLOOTEN 79
RMCH JAMES KURKOWSKI 91
RMRU KEVIN WEINAND 88
RM3  CHRIS VAN SLOOTEN 79

BIRCHWOOD RECREATION SHOOTING
CHUGIAK, AK
ABE LINCOLN OPEN, 2-9

CH
RU
Bl
C1
c2
c3
D1
D2
El
E2

E3
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
VTCH
VTRU
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3

--- 11 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 11 ENTRIES -

JON HAYES

LOGAN SAMSON
JOHN ULSHER
DANNAE NAGEL
GARY SCHONBECK
DAVID KAISER
DANA STEWART
KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
EDEN SAMSON
FRANS DROOP
KENNETH MCLEOD
LOGAN SAMSON
EDEN SAMSON
DANNAE NAGEL
JON HAYES

DANA STEWART
KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
FRANS DROOP
GARY SCHONBECK
DAVID KAISER
JOHN ULSHER
EDEN SAMSON
DANA STEWART
DANNAE NAGEL

RMCH JOHN ULSHER
RMRU KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
MVCH GARY SCHONBECK
MVRU DAVID KAISER

CH
RU
C1
Cc2
Cc3
JRCH
SSCH
SSRU
VTCH
SVCH
LYCH

---410 BORE 5 ENTRIES ---

JON HAYES

JOHN ULSHER
DANNAE NAGEL
KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
GARY SCHONBECK
DANNAE NAGEL
JON HAYES

KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
GARY SCHONBECK
JOHN ULSHER
DANNAE NAGEL

RMCH JOHN ULSHER
RMRU KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
MVCH GARY SCHONBECK

CH
RU
C1
Cc2
D1
JRCH
SSCH
SSRU
VTCH
SVCH
LYCH

--- HOA EVENT 5 ENTRIES ---

JON HAYES

JOHN ULSHER
DANNAE NAGEL
GARY SCHONBECK
KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
DANNAE NAGEL
JON HAYES

KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
GARY SCHONBECK
JOHN ULSHER
DANNAE NAGEL

RMCH JOHN ULSHER
RMRU KEVIN VANDEGRIFF
MVCH GARY SCHONBECK

96
95
94
89
87
75
91
90
94
76
38
95
94
89
96
91
90
76
87
75
94
94
91
89
94
90
87
75

88
87
83
80

83
88
80
70
87
83
87
80

184
181
172
157
170
172
184
170
157
181
172
181
170
157

EIELSON SKEET CLUB
EIELSON AFB, AK
DOUBLES & ?,2 - 16

- 3 ATTENDED -

--- DOUBLES EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---

CH
B1

JAMES KURKOWSKI
KEVIN WEINAND

93
87

C1
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
RMCH
RMRU
RM3

CH
RU
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
El
E2

E3
SJCH
SJRU
SJ3
SJ11
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH

CHRIS VAN SLOOTEN
JAMES KURKOWSKI
KEVIN WEINAND
CHRIS VAN SLOOTEN
JAMES KURKOWSKI
KEVIN WEINAND
CHRIS VAN SLOOTEN

ARIZONA

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB

TUCSON, AZ

PUEBLO CHILE OPEN, 2 - 11

--- 60 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 58 ENTRIES ---

STEPHEN PONDER
KAITLYN KOENIG
RYAN MEGER
JOHN IMBT
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
TANNER BISSELL
STEPHEN USRY
STEPHAN WALTZ
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
DAVID TETRAULT
JACK PETERSON
PAT WUSTHOFF

KENNETH CANNERELLI

BILL FORBES

TED FINCH

DOUG WHEELER
JENNIFER WONG
ROBERT GAUTHIER
JACK SCHREINER
BEN JACKSON
ZYLER THOMAS
BOHDAN BEAR
ZANE THOMAS
JESSICA SCHREINER
KAITLYN KOENIG
RYAN MEGER
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
JACK SCHREINER
STEPHEN PONDER
JACK PETERSON
NICHOLAS NEAL
ROBERT GAUTHIER
STEPHEN PONDER
TANNER BISSELL
JACK PETERSON
NICHOLAS NEAL
KEVIN RADTKE

JAY SURRETT
CHAD MITCHELL
BILL FORBES

DON BERRY

DRU SCHWARTZ
MICHAEL CORBIN
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
DAVID TETRAULT
STEPHEN USRY

STEPHAN WALTZ

JOHN IMBT

KENNETH CANNERELLI
ROBERT SPICZKA

R B WILSON

THOMAS BARROWMAN
CHARLIE CORNETT
KAITLYN KOENIG
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84
93
87
84
93
87
84

95

91



LYRU BETSY SUHEY
LY3 MALIA PEREZ
LY1l JENNIFER WONG

RMCH ROBERT SPICZKA
RMRU THOMAS BARROWMAN

RM3

DON BERRY

MVCH STEPHAN WALTZ
MVRU PAT WUSTHOFF

MV3

R B WILSON

MV11 CHARLIE CORNETT

CH
RU
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
SJ3
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11

--- 20 GAUGE 37 ENTRIES ---

KAITLYN KOENIG
TANNER BISSELL
STEPHEN PONDER
RYAN MEGER
NICHOLAS NEAL
LARRY BLOUNT
MIKE O'KEEFE
CRAIG GOSLING
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
PAT WUSTHOFF
STEPHAN WALTZ
KEVIN KERCHEVAL
ZYLER THOMAS
MICHAEL CORBIN
TED FINCH

JACK SCHREINER
ROBERT SPICZKA
ZYLER THOMAS
ZANE THOMAS
JESSICA SCHREINER
KAITLYN KOENIG
RYAN MEGER
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
JACK SCHREINER
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
TANNER BISSELL
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
KEVIN RADTKE
KEVIN KERCHEVAL
MICHAEL CORBIN
DON BERRY

DRU SCHWARTZ
LARRY BLOUNT
STEPHEN USRY
MIKE O'KEEFE
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
KENNETH CANNERELLI
ROBERT SPICZKA
THOMAS GASSER
THOMAS WICKLUND
THOMAS BARROWMAN
CHARLIE CORNETT
KAITLYN KOENIG
BETSY SUHEY
MALIA PEREZ
JESSICA SCHREINER

RMCH ROBERT SPICZKA
RMRU DON BERRY
RM3
MVCH PAT WUSTHOFF
MVRU STEPHAN WALTZ
MV3  CHARLIE CORNETT

--- 28 GAUGE 35 ENTRIES ---
CH THOMAS BARROWMAN

RU GRIFFIN TOLIVER

AA1  RYAN MEGER
AA2  STEPHEN PONDER
AA3  LARRY BLOUNT

Al TANNER BISSELL
A2 PAT WUSTHOFF
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THOMAS BARROWMAN

100
100
99
99
98
99
98
97
97
95
94
94
92
88
94
93
89
92
84
64
100
99
98
93
99
98
100

64

87
95

81

98

93
91
85
97
96

A3

B1

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

Cc3

D1

D2

D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

CH
RU
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3

CRAIG GOSLING
STEPHAN WALTZ
BETSY SUHEY
THOMAS GASSER
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
ZYLER THOMAS
NICHOLAS NEAL

JACK SCHREINER
DANIEL ELLISON
DOUG WHEELER
ZYLER THOMAS
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
KAITLYN KOENIG
RYAN MEGER
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
TANNER BISSELL
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
KEVIN RADTKE

JAY SURRETT

DON BERRY

DRU SCHWARTZ

PAT WUSTHOFF
CRAIG GOSLING
STEPHAN WALTZ
BETSY SUHEY
THOMAS GASSER
KENNETH CANNERELLI
DOUGLAS RAINWATER
ROBERT ANDERSEN
THOMAS BARROWMAN
CHARLIE CORNETT
KAITLYN KOENIG
BETSY SUHEY

MALIA PEREZ
THOMAS BARROWMAN
DON BERRY

PAT WUSTHOFF
STEPHAN WALTZ
DOUGLAS RAINWATER
CHARLIE CORNETT

--- 410 BORE 29 ENTRIES ---

TANNER BISSELL
RYAN MEGER
PAT WUSTHOFF
STEPHEN USRY
KAITLYN KOENIG
MIKE O'KEEFE
NICHOLAS NEAL
CRAIG GOSLING
KEVIN RADTKE
JACK SCHREINER
ZYLER THOMAS
DOUG WHEELER
MALIA PEREZ
THOMAS WICKLUND
ZYLER THOMAS
RYAN MEGER
KAITLYN KOENIG
JACK SCHREINER
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
TANNER BISSELL
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
KEVIN RADTKE
DON BERRY
KEVIN KERCHEVAL
DRU SCHWARTZ
PAT WUSTHOFF
STEPHEN USRY
MIKE O'KEEFE

94
93
93
89
92
92
90
86
85
85
92
97
93
93
91
90
97
91
90
89
75
90
82
96
94
93
93
89
89
86
78
98
41
93
93
80
98
90
96
93
86
41

94
94
92
92
91
91
90
90
90
86
83
80
78
71
83
94
91
86
86
91
90
94
91
90
90
77
75
74
92
92
91

SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
MVCH
MVRU

LARRY BLOUNT
KENNETH CANNERELLI
THOMAS GASSER
THOMAS WICKLUND
THOMAS BARROWMAN
KAITLYN KOENIG

BETSY SUHEY

MALIA PEREZ

DON BERRY

THOMAS BARROWMAN
PAT WUSTHOFF
STEPHAN WALTZ

91
89
84
71
74
91
86
78
77
74
92
75

--- DOUBLES EVENT 20 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
Al
A2
B1
B2
C1
Cc2
D1
D2
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
SVCH
LYCH
RMCH
RMRU

STEPHEN PONDER
GRIFFIN TOLIVER

PAT WUSTHOFF

KURT LEHMAN
THOMAS BAILEY

KEVIN RADTKE

CRAIG GOSLING

ZYLER THOMAS
THOMAS BARROWMAN
THOMAS GASSER
MALIA PEREZ

ZYLER THOMAS
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
MALIA PEREZ

STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL
STEPHEN PONDER
NICHOLAS NEAL

KEVIN RADTKE

DON BERRY

PAT WUSTHOFF

CRAIG GOSLING

KURT LEHMAN
THOMAS BAILEY
KENNETH CANNERELLI
THOMAS GASSER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
MALIA PEREZ

THOMAS BARROWMAN
DON BERRY

MVCH PAT WUSTHOFF
MVRU STEPHAN WALTZ

--- HOA EVENT 27 ENTRIES ---

CH TANNER BISSELL
RU RYAN MEGER
AA1  GRIFFIN TOLIVER
Al KAITLYN KOENIG
A2 STEPHEN PONDER
A3 PAT WUSTHOFF
B1 MIKE O'KEEFE

B2 KENNETH CANNERELLI
B3 STEPHAN WALTZ
C1 NICHOLAS NEAL
C2 KEVIN RADTKE

c3 ZYLER THOMAS
D1 JACK SCHREINER
D2 DOUG WHEELER
D3 MALIA PEREZ
SJCH ZYLER THOMAS
JRCH RYAN MEGER
JRRU  KAITLYN KOENIG
JR3 GRIFFIN TOLIVER
CLCH STEPHEN PONDER
CLRU  NICHOLAS NEAL
TSCH TANNER BISSELL
TSRU  STEPHEN PONDER
TS3 NICHOLAS NEAL
SUCH KEVIN RADTKE
SSCH DON BERRY

SSRU  DRU SCHWARTZ

98
95
93
91
90
92
91
90
88
84
79
90
95
79
98
90
98
90
92
82
93
91
91
90
85
84
88
79
88
82
93
80

389
385
377
383
380
378
367
367
358
372
363
362
356
340
332
362
385
383
377
380
372
389
380
372
363
345
327

SRCH PAT WUSTHOFF 378
SRRU  STEPHEN USRY 376
SR3  CRAIG GOSLING 375
SR11 LARRY BLOUNT 369
VTCH KENNETH CANNERELLI 367
VTRU THOMAS GASSER 344
VT3  THOMAS WICKLUND 320
SVCH THOMAS BARROWMAN 350
LYCH KAITLYN KOENIG 383
LYRU BETSY SUHEY 360
LY3 MALIA PEREZ 332
RMCH THOMAS BARROWMAN 350
RMRU DON BERRY 345
MVCH PAT WUSTHOFF 378
MVRU STEPHAN WALTZ 358

CLAY BUSTERS OF ARIZONA INC
PHOENIX, AZ
MID-WEEK COPPER STATE OPEN, 2 - 21

--- 28 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 23 ENTRIES ---
CH MIKE O'KEEFE 100
RU THOMAS BAILEY 99
3RD  THOMAS KEEGAN 98
Al MARTIN BRISTER 97
A2 STEPHAN WALTZ 95
A3 TIM ROBINSON 94
Ad RANDAL BAKER 91
Bl MICHAEL SELF 97
B2 RADY DYER 96
B3 LARRY BLOUNT 95
C1 DAVID ATHEY 93
c2 KEN SCHMIRLER 92
c3 JIM CARFAGNO 91
D1 STEEN THOMSEN 87
D2 DOUG WHEELER 86
D3 FRANK MONTOYA 79
El ROBERT ANDERSEN 89
E2 BOBBY SCOTT 88
SSCH THOMAS KEEGAN 98
SSRU  GLEN RITCHIE 88
SRCH MIKE O'KEEFE 100
SRRU THOMAS BAILEY 99
SR3 MICHAEL SELF 97
SR11 RADY DYER 96
SR12 STEPHAN WALTZ 95
VTCH MARTIN BRISTER 97
VTRU ROBERT ANDERSEN 89
VT3  BOBBY SCOTT 88
VT11 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 87
VT12 STEEN THOMSEN 87
RMCH MICHAEL SELF 97
MVCH STEPHAN WALTZ 95
MVRU GARY RICHTER 92
MV3  STEEN THOMSEN 87
--- 20 GAUGE 27 ENTRIES ---
CH MARTIN BRISTER 100
RU THOMAS KEEGAN 100
3RD  THOMAS BAILEY 98
AA2  LARRY BLOUNT 96
Al MICHAEL SELF 98
A2 TIM ROBINSON 92
A3 MIKE O'KEEFE 91
B1 DAVID ATHEY 94
B2 STEPHAN WALTZ 93
B3 KIRBY HEDRICK 92
B4 JEFF SCHNEIDER 92
B5 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS 91
C1 JIM CARFAGNO 96
Cc2 RADY DYER 95
c3 STEEN THOMSEN 95
Cc4 GLEN RITCHIE 93
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c5
C6
Cc7
C8
D1
D2
D3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
RMCH
RMRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

CH

RU
3RD
B1

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

c3

D1

D2
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
RMCH
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
B1
B2
B3
B4
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
C5
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH

GARY RICHTER
FRANK MONTOYA
DOUG WHEELER
ROBERT ANDERSEN
BOBBY SCOTT
JOHN LINDSTROM
JAMES HUNTER
THOMAS KEEGAN
GLEN RITCHIE

JEFF SCHNEIDER
CURT COPELIN
THOMAS BAILEY
MICHAEL SELF

JIM CARFAGNO
LARRY BLOUNT
RADY DYER

DAVID ATHEY
STEPHAN WALTZ
MARTIN BRISTER
STEEN THOMSEN
THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
BOBBY SCOTT
ROBERT ANDERSEN
JAMES HUNTER
MICHAEL SELF
BOBBY SCOTT
STEEN THOMSEN
STEPHAN WALTZ
GARY RICHTER
JAMES HUNTER

--- 28 GAUGE 15 ENTRIES ---
THOMAS BAILEY
MARTIN BRISTER
THOMAS KEEGAN
MIKE O'KEEFE
TIM ROBINSON
RADY DYER
BOBBY SCOTT
STEEN THOMSEN
DAVID ATHEY
GARY RICHTER
JOHN LINDSTROM
THOMAS KEEGAN
THOMAS BAILEY
MIKE O'KEEFE
TIM ROBINSON
MARTIN BRISTER
BOBBY SCOTT
THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
STEEN THOMSEN
BOBBY SCOTT
STEPHAN WALTZ
GARY RICHTER
STEEN THOMSEN

--- 410 BORE 14 ENTRIES ---
MIKE O'KEEFE
MARTIN BRISTER
RADY DYER

TIM ROBINSON
THOMAS BAILEY
KIRBY HEDRICK
STEEN THOMSEN
STEPHAN WALTZ
GARY RICHTER
BRIAN TRAPP
DAVID ATHEY
FRANK MONTOYA
MIKE O'KEEFE
RADY DYER

TIM ROBINSON
STEPHAN WALTZ
THOMAS BAILEY
MARTIN BRISTER

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

89
86
86
83
90
87
82
100
93
92
88
98
98
96
96
95
94
93
100
95
91
90
83
82
98
90
95
93
89
82

100
96
96
96
95
94
94
91
88
93
87
96
100

95
93
92
91
90
86
79
90
86
84
83
81
95
92
91
90
90
93

VTRU BRIAN TRAPP

VT3  THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
RMCH BOBBY SCOTT

MVCH STEPHAN WALTZ
MVRU GARY RICHTER

MV3  STEEN THOMSEN

--- HOA EVENT 13 ENTRIES ---
CH THOMAS BAILEY
RU MARTIN BRISTER

B1 MIKE O'KEEFE
B2 RADY DYER

B3 TIM ROBINSON
C1 GARY RICHTER
c2 DAVID ATHEY

c3 STEEN THOMSEN
D1 BOBBY SCOTT
SRCH THOMAS BAILEY
SRRU  MIKE O'KEEFE
SR3 RADY DYER
VTCH MARTIN BRISTER
VTRU THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
VT3  STEEN THOMSEN
RMCH BOBBY SCOTT
MVCH STEPHAN WALTZ
MVRU STEEN THOMSEN

84
81
75
90
86

387
386
382
377
372
360
358
352
347
387
382
377
386
353
352
347
371
352

CLAY BUSTERS OF ARIZONA INC

PHOENIX, AZ

P1 COPPER STATE OPEN-MAIN EVENT, 2 -

24

--- 6 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH CRAIG GOSLING

RU TIM ROBINSON

B1 RADY DYER

C1 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
D1 BOBBY SCOTT

El JAMES HUNTER

SRCH
SRRU
VTCH

CRAIG GOSLING
TIM ROBINSON
THOMAS KEITH PHELPS

VTRU BOBBY SCOTT
VT3 JAMES HUNTER
RMCH BOBBY SCOTT
MVCH JAMES HUNTER

--- 12 GAUGE 111 ENTRIES ---

CH THOMAS BAILEY
RU ERIC ZINGG

3RD  GRIFFIN TOLIVER
AAA1 JACK DEAN
AAA2 JOHN IMBT
AAA3 DEANE LAMBERT
AA1  CLIFF MOLLER
AA2  CHRIS BAKER
AA3  BILLY WILLIAMS
Al ROB PREDMORE
A2 ROBERT (BOB) RICK
A3 LARRY HICKS

A4 MICHAEL SELF

B1 MIKE O'KEEFE

B2 JOHN LYMAN

B3 TIM ROBINSON

C1 TOM CHRISTOPHER
Cc2 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
Cc3 TRENTON MOORE
c4 GARY RICHTER

D1 AXEL KINDER

D2 DAVID BURDICK

D3 CASEY STANFIELD
El MEGAN OLSON

E2 JADEN BILLETER

98
97
96
93
83
76
98
97
93
83
76
83
76

100
99
99
99
99
97
99
99
98
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
98
98
97
95
97
96
93
93
92

E3
SJCH
SJRU
SI13
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

--- 20 GAUGE 102 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD

DANIEL ELLISON
ZYLER THOMAS
LOLA FITZGERALD
JACKSON GILMORE
ERIC ZINGG
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
MARSHALL WILSON
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
NATHAN BARRON
TANNER BISSELL
JORDON HIRSCHI
TYLER TAYLOR
JAMES MURPHY
KEVIN RADTKE
CASEY STANFIELD
CHRIS BAKER

ROB PREDMORE
JOHN LYMAN
THOMAS BAILEY
JACK DEAN

CLIFF MOLLER
JOHN IMBT

BILLY WILLIAMS
TOM CHRISTOPHER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
GLENN SALSMAN
KAITLYN KOENIG
BETSY SUHEY
LAUREN WELSH
JOHN HEIM
MICHAEL SELF
THOMAS BARROWMAN
BOBBY SCOTT

JACK DEAN

BILLY WILLIAMS
RUSS MEYER

ERIC ZINGG
JOHN HEIM
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN

AAA1 BILLY WILLIAMS
AAA2 STEVEN BIVINS
AAA3  GRIFFIN TOLIVER

AA1  ROB PREDMORE
AA2  LARRY SIFERS
AA3  LARRY BLOUNT
Al GARY BURLEY

A2 MICHAEL SELF

A3 JOHN LYMAN

A4 RUSS MEYER

B1 RADY DYER

B2 KIRBY HEDRICK
B3 TIM ROBINSON
B4 DAVID ATHEY

C1 ROBERT OLSON
Cc2 JIM CARFAGNO
Cc3 KEN SCHMIRLER
D1 HUNTER LOMELI
D2 DOUG CARPER
D3 DANIEL ELLISON
SJCH HUNTER LOMELI
SJRU  ZYLER THOMAS
SI3 LOLA FITZGERALD
JRCH  ERICZINGG

JRRU  GRIFFIN TOLIVER
JR3 MARSHALL WILSON
CLCH RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
CLRU NATHAN BARRON
TSCH JOHN HEIM

TSRU  RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
TS3 STEVEN BIVINS
SUCH JAMES MURPHY
SURU KEVIN RADTKE
SU3  CASEY STANFIELD

86
91
85
84
99
99
97
95
93
98
97
96
97
93
93
99
99
97
100
99
99
99
98
98
93
70
95
95
94
94
98
93
89
99
98
97

100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
99
98
98
97
92
92
92
97
92
88
97
95
95
100
99
95
100
94
100
100
99
91
91
88

SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAA3
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2

B3

B4
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
SJ3
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
SVRU
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3

NEAL WHITNEY
ROB PREDMORE
JOHN LYMAN
RADY DYER
LARRY SIFERS
LARRY BLOUNT
GARY BURLEY
BILLY WILLIAMS
JOHN IMBT
THOMAS BARROWMAN
GLENN SALSMAN
BETSY SUHEY
KAITLYN KOENIG
LOLA FITZGERALD
JOHN HEIM
MICHAEL SELF
BRIAN KERR
BOBBY SCOTT
BILLY WILLIAMS
RUSS MEYER
JACK DEAN

--- 28 GAUGE 96 ENTRIES ---
ERIC ZINGG

ROB PREDMORE
LARRY SIFERS

JOHN IMBT

STEVEN BIVINS

NEAL WHITNEY

JIM ADAMS

THOMAS BAILEY
CHRISTOPHER WELSH
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
CARL SCHLICHT

LARRY BLOUNT
MARTIN BRISTER
TYLER SUTTON

MIKE O'KEEFE

SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
ZYLER THOMAS
DAVID ATHEY

KEVIN RADTKE

DOUG CARPER

GARY RICHTER

BRENT HANSON

GLEN RITCHIE

ZYLER THOMAS
HUNTER LOMELI
GAGE KINDER

ERIC ZINGG
CHRISTOPHER WELSH
MARSHALL WILSON
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
NATHAN BARRON
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
JORDON HIRSCHI
STEVEN BIVINS

KEVIN RADTKE

JAMES MURPHY
CASEY STANFIELD

ROB PREDMORE

JEFF ALEXANDER
NEAL WHITNEY

LARRY SIFERS

TYLER SUTTON

MIKE O'KEEFE

JIM ADAMS

CARL SCHLICHT

JOHN IMBT

THOMAS BARROWMAN
GORDON SCHELBERG
GLENN SALSMAN
MERRIL STANFIELD
KAITLYN KOENIG
BABETTE BURLEY

Page 3 of 23

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
89
77
97
95
95
100
99
90
89
99
98
95

99
99
99
98
97
95
98
97
97
97
98
97
97
99
98
97
97
94
93
93
94
89
87
97
85
81
99
97
97
97
96
97
97
97
93
93
91
99
95
95
99
99
98
98
98
98
81
77
65
96
92
92



MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3

MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
Al
A2
A3
Ad
B1

B2

B3

B4

C1

Cc2

c3

c4
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
SJ3
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

JOHN HEIM

MICHAEL SELF
THOMAS BARROWMAN
BOBBY SCOTT

BILLY WILLIAMS

GARY RICHTER

RUSS MEYER

--- 410 BORE 94 ENTRIES ---

JACK DEAN

TANNER BISSELL
STEVEN BIVINS

BILLY WILLIAMS
JOHN IMBT

LARRY SIFERS

NEAL WHITNEY

ROB PREDMORE
MARTIN BRISTER
JEFF ALEXANDER
DEANE LAMBERT
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
TOM CHRISTOPHER
SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
KEITH SPARKS

TIM ROBINSON

JOHN HEIM

BETSY SUHEY
HUNTER LOMELI
PETER MAKARENKO
DOUG CARPER
STEPHEN LAUGHLIN
ROBERT OLSON
FRANK GUERRIERO
HUNTER LOMELI
LOLA FITZGERALD
ZYLER THOMAS
GRIFFIN TOLIVER
CHRISTOPHER WELSH
ERIC ZINGG

RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
NATHAN BARRON
TANNER BISSELL
STEVEN BIVINS

JOHN HEIM

KEVIN RADTKE
CASEY STANFIELD
JAMES MURPHY

JEFF ALEXANDER
NEAL WHITNEY
DEANE LAMBERT
JACK DEAN

SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
TIM ROBINSON

BILLY WILLIAMS
JOHN IMBT

TOM CHRISTOPHER
GARY SMITH
RAYMOND VALENTINE
THOMAS BARROWMAN
GLENN SALSMAN
BETSY SUHEY
KAITLYN KOENIG
LAUREN WELSH
JOHN HEIM

MICHAEL SELF

BRIAN KERR
THOMAS BARROWMAN
JACK DEAN

BILLY WILLIAMS
GARY RICHTER

92
96
81
79
95
94
93

99
99
98
97
95
95
95
93
93
96
94
94
94
96
95
95
94
95
88
87
87
87
84
82
88
86
85
94
93
93
92
89
99
98
94
93
91
90
96
95
94
99
96
95
97
95
94
80
79
75
78
95
89
88
94
88
80
75
99
97
86

--- DOUBLES EVENT 70 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD

ROBERT (BOB) RICK
NEAL WHITNEY
BABETTE BURLEY

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

98
98
97

AAA1 BILLY WILLIAMS
AAA2  CLIFF MOLLER

AAA3  TYLER TAYLOR
AAl  THOMAS KEEGAN
AA2  JOEY JENSEN
AA3  CHRIS BAKER

Al TANNER BISSELL
A2 LARRY SIFERS

A3 JACK DEAN

Ad KURT LEHMAN

B1 VICTOR CORDOVA

B2 KEVIN RADTKE

B3 MIKE SCHMIDT

B4 CHARLES RICHARDSON
Cc1 LARRY BLOUNT

c2 LAUREN WELSH

Cc3 DOUG CARPER

D1 BOBBY SCOTT

D2 DOUG WHEELER

D3 JIM CARFAGNO

SJCH  ZYLER THOMAS

SJRU  LOLA FITZGERALD
JRCH  VICTOR CORDOVA
JRRU  JOEY JENSEN

JR3 CHRISTOPHER WELSH
CLCH RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
TSCH TANNER BISSELL

TSRU TYLER TAYLOR

TS3 RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
SUCH KEVIN RADTKE

SURU CASEY STANFIELD
SSCH NEAL WHITNEY

SSRU THOMAS KEEGAN

SS3 ROB PREDMORE

SRCH ROBERT (BOB) RICK
SRRU BABETTE BURLEY

SR3  CLIFF MOLLER

VTCH BILLY WILLIAMS

VTRU THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
VT3 GARY BURLEY

VVCH GLENN SALSMAN
LYCH BABETTE BURLEY
LYRU  KAITLYN KOENIG

LY3 LAUREN WELSH

MLCH JOHN HEIM

RMCH BOBBY SCOTT

MVCH BILLY WILLIAMS
MVRU JACK DEAN
MV3  GARY RICHTER
--- HOA EVENT 90 ENTRIES ---
CH ERIC ZINGG
RU LARRY SIFERS
3RD  ROB PREDMORE

AAA1 BILLY WILLIAMS
AAA2 STEVEN BIVINS
AAA3  NEAL WHITNEY

AA1  TANNER BISSELL
AA2  GRIFFIN TOLIVER
AA3  JACK DEAN

Al THOMAS BAILEY
A2 LARRY BLOUNT
A3 JORDON HIRSCHI

B1 SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
B2 TIM ROBINSON
B3 JOHN HEIM

B4 CARL SCHLICHT

C1 KEVIN RADTKE

Cc2 JEFF SCHNEIDER
Cc3 CASEY STANFIELD
c4 DAVID BURDICK
D1 DOUG CARPER

D2 FRANK GUERRIERO
D3 HUNTER LOMELI

El GAGE KINDER

97
96
95
95
95
92
97
96
94
94
95
95
94
94
95
85
82
81
81
75
84
74
95
95
93
93
97
95
93
95
85
98
95
92
98
97
96
97
91
89
57
97
89
85
88
81
97
94
85

391
390
390
389
384
384
388
388
385
387
385
383
387
385
380
379
370
365
363
363
362
360
348
311

E2
SJCH
SJRU
SI13
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

GLENN SALSMAN
ZYLER THOMAS
HUNTER LOMELI

LOLA FITZGERALD

ERIC ZINGG

GRIFFIN TOLIVER
CHRISTOPHER WELSH
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
NATHAN BARRON
TANNER BISSELL
RICHARD HAKALMAZIAN
STEVEN BIVINS

JAMES MURPHY

KEVIN RADTKE

CASEY STANFIELD

ROB PREDMORE

NEAL WHITNEY

JOHN LYMAN

LARRY SIFERS

THOMAS BAILEY

SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
JOHN IMBT

BILLY WILLIAMS
MARTIN BRISTER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
GLENN SALSMAN
BETSY SUHEY

KAITLYN KOENIG
MERRIL STANFIELD
JOHN HEIM

MICHAEL SELF
THOMAS BARROWMAN
BOBBY SCOTT

BILLY WILLIAMS

JACK DEAN

RUSS MEYER

43RD OLD PUEBLO MIDWEEK OPEN, 2 - 28

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
El
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB

TUCSON, AZ

--- 43 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 37 ENTRIES ---
DEANE LAMBERT
HAL STEWART
MARTIN BRISTER
GREGORY MAHALAK
DOUG COULTER
DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
RUSS MEYER
MICHAEL TODSEN
LARRY BLOUNT
CARL SCHLICHT
JOSHUA DEBURGER
WOODY NILES
PAT WUSTHOFF
THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
KIRBY HEDRICK
STEEN THOMSEN
FRANK MONTOYA
THOMAS WICKLUND
JOSHUA DEBURGER
MICHAEL TODSEN
DEANE LAMBERT
WOODY NILES
DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
DAVID SAVOLAINEN
LARRY BLOUNT
GREGORY MAHALAK
DAVID PRATT
PAT WUSTHOFF
HAL STEWART
MARTIN BRISTER
DOUG COULTER

98

95

VT11
SVCH
SVRU
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

CH

RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al

A2

A3

B1

B2

B3

Cc1

Cc2

c3

D1

D2

D3
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
Cc1
C2
c3
D1
D2

CARL SCHLICHT

C NEIL VANN

THOMAS BARROWMAN
JOSHUA DEBURGER
DOUG COULTER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
BOBBY SCOTT

RUSS MEYER

PAT WUSTHOFF

GARY RICHTER

ANDRE FREY

--- 20 GAUGE 41 ENTRIES ---

MARTIN BRISTER
DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
BILLY WILLIAMS
CLIFF MOLLER

DOUG COULTER
MICHAEL TODSEN
DEANE LAMBERT
DAVID SAVOLAINEN
RUSS MEYER

PAT WUSTHOFF
CARL SCHLICHT
THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
GARY RICHTER

C NEIL VANN

PAUL FELTON

MARK BIVINS

DOUG WHEELER
FRANK MONTOYA
MICHAEL TODSEN
JOSHUA DEBURGER
DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
DEANE LAMBERT
DAVID SAVOLAINEN
WOODY NILES

CLIFF MOLLER

PAT WUSTHOFF
LARRY BLOUNT
DAVID PRATT
MARTIN BRISTER
BILLY WILLIAMS
DOUG COULTER
RUSS MEYER

C NEIL VANN
THOMAS BARROWMAN
BABETTE BURLEY
JOSHUA DEBURGER
DOUG COULTER
THOMAS BARROWMAN
BOBBY SCOTT

BILLY WILLIAMS

PAT WUSTHOFF
RUSS MEYER

GARY RICHTER

--- 28 GAUGE 39 ENTRIES ---

LARRY BLOUNT
PAT WUSTHOFF
CARL SCHLICHT
CLIFF MOLLER
DOUG COULTER
BILLY WILLIAMS
DEANE LAMBERT
DAVID PRATT
MARTIN BRISTER
GARY BURLEY
CFLOYD
THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
GARY RICHTER
DAVID WELLS
BOBBY SCOTT
DOUG WHEELER
C NEIL VANN

Page 4 of 23

97
94
91
97
98
91
82
96
96
95
95

100
99
98
98
98
98
98
97
97
98
94
94
95
95
94
93
86
86
98
88
99
98
97
90
98
98
98
97
100
98
98
97
95
92
94
88
98
92
88
98
98
97
95

100
99
99
98
98
97
98
98
97
98
97
96
95
94
92
87
86



D3 STEPHEN HOPKINS
SUCH MICHAEL TODSEN
SURU JOSHUA DEBURGER
SSCH DEANE LAMBERT
SSRU  DAVID SAVOLAINEN
SS3 WOODY NILES

SS11  DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
SRCH LARRY BLOUNT

SRRU  PAT WUSTHOFF

SR3 DAVID PRATT

SR11  CLIFF MOLLER

VTCH CARL SCHLICHT

VTRU DOUG COULTER

VT3 GARY BURLEY

VT11 MARTIN BRISTER
SVCH THOMAS BARROWMAN
SVRU CNEIL VANN

LYCH BABETTE BURLEY
MLCH JOSHUA DEBURGER
RMCH DOUG COULTER
RMRU THOMAS BARROWMAN
RM3  BOBBY SCOTT

MVCH PAT WUSTHOFF
MVRU BILLY WILLIAMS

MV3  GARY RICHTER

MV11 RUSS MEYER

--- 410 BORE 36 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL TODSEN

RU MARTIN BRISTER

3RD  DOUG COULTER

Al DAVID PRATT

A2 GREGORY MAHALAK
A3 PAT WUSTHOFF

Bl DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
B2 THOMAS GASSER

B3 CARL SCHLICHT

Cc1 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
Cc2 STEPHEN HOPKINS

c3 C NEIL VANN

D1 BOBBY SCOTT

D2 DOUG WHEELER

D3 THOMAS BARROWMAN
SUCH MICHAEL TODSEN
SURU JOSHUA DEBURGER
SSCH DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
SSRU  DAVID SAVOLAINEN
SS3 ARTHUR ALCON

SS11  DEANE LAMBERT

SRCH DAVID PRATT

SRRU GREGORY MAHALAK
SR3  ANDRE FREY

SR11 PAT WUSTHOFF

VTCH MARTIN BRISTER

VTRU DOUG COULTER

VT3  THOMAS GASSER

VT11 CARLSCHLICHT

SVCH CNEILVANN

SVRU THOMAS BARROWMAN
MLCH JOSHUA DEBURGER
RMCH DOUG COULTER

RMRU BOBBY SCOTT

RM3  THOMAS BARROWMAN
MVCH GLEN SAFFORD

MVRU PAT WUSTHOFF

MV3  ANDRE FREY

MV11 GARY RICHTER

--- HOA EVENT 34 ENTRIES ---

CH MARTIN BRISTER
RU DOUG COULTER
3RD  LARRY BLOUNT
Al DAVID PRATT

A2 MICHAEL TODSEN
A3 PAT WUSTHOFF

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

80
93
91
98
97
96
95
100
99
98
98
99
98
98
97
92
86
93
91
98
92
92
99
97
95
91

96
95
94
93
90
93
92
91
89
85
84
83
82
79
98
89
93
90
90
88
94
93
90
90
96
95
92
91
84
79
89
95
83
79
90
90
90
84

391
389
385
385
384
383

B1 CARL SCHLICHT

B2 JOSHUA DEBURGER

B3 KEN SCHMIRLER

C1 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
Cc2 GARY RICHTER

Cc3 KIRBY HEDRICK

D1 DOUG WHEELER

SUCH MICHAEL TODSEN
SURU JOSHUA DEBURGER
SSCH DAVID RUOKOLAINEN
SSRU DEANE LAMBERT

SS3 DAVID SAVOLAINEN
SS11  WOODY NILES

SRCH LARRY BLOUNT

SRRU DAVID PRATT

SR3 PAT WUSTHOFF

SR11 GREGORY MAHALAK
VTCH MARTIN BRISTER

VTRU DOUG COULTER

VT3 CARLSCHLICHT

VT11 THOMAS KEITH PHELPS
SVCH CNEIL VANN

SVRU THOMAS BARROWMAN
MLCH JOSHUA DEBURGER
RMCH DOUG COULTER

RMRU THOMAS BARROWMAN
RM3  BOBBY SCOTT

MVCH PAT WUSTHOFF

MVRU GARY RICHTER

MV3  RUSS MEYER

MV11 ANDRE FREY

CALIFORNIA

TRIPLE B CLAYS
SO EL MONTE, CA
DUST THEM ALL OPEN, 2 - 24

--- 22 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 14 ENTRIES ---

CH WARREN LIU

RU MARK VAN RYZIN
3RD  GARY KRASNIANSKI
AA1l  CARL BOOHER

Al ROB MCCORMICK
A2 KEITH VESS

C1 STEVE ERBE

Cc2 BILL BELL

D1 MIKE TOERGE

D2 BRIAN VESS

El HAL GARB

E2 NICHOLAS MEDRANO
E3 JUN HAMAGUCHI
TSCH KEITH VESS

TSRU  NICHOLAS MEDRANO
SSCH  JUN HAMAGUCHI
SRCH WARREN LIU

SRRU MARK VAN RYZIN
SR3 BRIAN VESS

VTCH GARY KRASNIANSKI
VTRU CARL BOOHER

VT3 ROB MCCORMICK
VT11 STEVE ERBE

SVCH HAL GARB

MVCH MARK VAN RYZIN
MVRU BILL BELL

MV3  HAL GARB

--- 20 GAUGE 14 ENTRIES -
CH CARL BOOHER
RU WARREN LIU
3RD  MARK VAN RYZIN

381
365
364
374
369
364
345
384
365
383
382
379
362
385
385
383
379
391
389
381
374
359
354
365
389
354
345
383
369
367
364

99
98
97
95
95
95
95
91
92
88
82
76
71
95
76
71
99
98
88
97
95
95
95
82
98
91
82

98
96
96

AAl
Al
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
TSCH
SUCH
SURU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
Al
B1
B2
B3
Cc1
C2
D1
D2
TSCH
SUCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
B1
C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
TSCH
SUCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU

DAVID LEE
RICHARD TAKASAGO
ROB MCCORMICK
KEITH VESS
ROGER BUDRIS
ROBERT HARVEY
MIKE TOERGE
BRIAN VESS
JOHN WILSON
HAL GARB

KEITH VESS
RICHARD TAKASAGO
DAVID LEE
WARREN LIU
MARK VAN RYZIN
ROBERT HARVEY
BRIAN VESS

CARL BOOHER
ROB MCCORMICK
MIKE TOERGE
ROGER BUDRIS
HAL GARB

MARK VAN RYZIN
GARY BOEKER
JOHN WILSON
HAL GARB

--- 28 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES ---

WARREN LIU
GARY KRASNIANSKI
ROB MCCORMICK
CARL BOOHER
DAVID LEE

MARK VAN RYZIN
KIM STEVENSON
KEITH VESS
STEVE ERBE

BILL BELL

BRIAN VESS

MIKE TOERGE
HAL GARB

KEITH VESS
DAVID LEE
WARREN LIU

KIM STEVENSON
MARK VAN RYZIN
BRIAN VESS
GARY KRASNIANSKI
ROB MCCORMICK
MIKE TOERGE
CARL BOOHER
HAL GARB

MARK VAN RYZIN
HAL GARB

BILL BELL

--- 410 BORE 12 ENTRIES ---

CARL BOOHER
ROB MCCORMICK
WARREN LIU
DAVID LEE

MARK VAN RYZIN
KEITH VESS

M DANN OYAMA
BRIAN VESS

MIKE TOERGE
HAL GARB

FRED SANDERS
KEITH VESS
DAVID LEE
WARREN LIU
MARK VAN RYZIN
BRIAN VESS

CARL BOOHER
ROB MCCORMICK

78
90
96
84
81
92
89
89
78
73
84
90
78
96
96
92
89
98
96
89
81
73
96
88
78
73

97
97
95
90
78
91
94
92
87
81
78
93
81
92
78
97
94
91
78
97
95
93
90
81
91
81
81

92
92
89
81
86
79
79
65
86
72
56
79
81
89
86
65
92
92

VT3
VT11
SVCH
VVCH
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

MIKE TOERGE

M DANN OYAMA
HAL GARB

FRED SANDERS
MARK VAN RYZIN
M DANN OYAMA
HAL GARB

FRED SANDERS

86
79
72
56
86
79
72
56

--- DOUBLES EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
Al

B1

C1

D1
D2
D3
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
SVCH
VVCH
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH

RU
3RD
B1

B2

C1

D1

El
TSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
MVCH
MVRU

WARREN LIU
MARK VAN RYZIN
DAVID LEE

KEITH VESS

ROB MCCORMICK
BRIAN VESS

MIKE TOERGE
HAL GARB

FRED SANDERS
KEITH VESS
NICHOLAS MEDRANO
DAVID LEE
WARREN LIU
MARK VAN RYZIN
BRIAN VESS

ROB MCCORMICK
MIKE TOERGE
HAL GARB

FRED SANDERS
MARK VAN RYZIN
HAL GARB

FRED SANDERS

--- HOA EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---

WARREN LIU

ROB MCCORMICK
CARL BOOHER
MARK VAN RYZIN
KEITH VESS
BRIAN VESS

MIKE TOERGE
HAL GARB

KEITH VESS
WARREN LIU
MARK VAN RYZIN
BRIAN VESS

ROB MCCORMICK
CARL BOOHER
MIKE TOERGE
HAL GARB

MARK VAN RYZIN
HAL GARB

FLORIDA

IMPERIAL POLK GUN CLUB

WINTER HAVEN, FL

94
93
87
83
86
79
80
73
66
83
51
87
94
93
79
86
80
73
66
93
73
66

381
378
375
371
350
320
360
308
350
381
371
320
378
375
360
308
371
308

TOM LAUSE 56TH DIXIE SHOOT, 2 - 3

CH
RU
3RD
AAA1
AAA2
AAA3
AAA4
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4

--- 82 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 81 ENTRIES ---

BRIAN BIERWAGEN
HOWARD CHIN
KENNETH KETH
KEVIN MONTELEONE
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
ANDRE WILLIAMS
ROB GYNGARD
STEVE JOHNSTONE
DENNY TANIS
BARRY MILLIKEN
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100
100
100
99
98
98
98
97
97
97
97



AA5  MARK PRESNELL
AA6  GENE PROVOST
Al DUANE LAMLEY
A2 RANDY PIERCE

A3 KALEB HALL

Ad RAY SCRUGHAM
A5 TOD BOWMAN

A6 WORTH TURNER
A7 KIM SCHUMANN
A8 DANIEL ERIC ADAM
B1 GEOFFREY PETERS
B2 SUSAN BOGARDUS
B3 GARY MATTHEWS
B4 DAVE MULLARKEY
B5 HARRY SNYDER

B6 DAROLD TUKEY

B7 ROBERT SANBORN
B8 MICHAEL RALEY
B9 GERALD THOMPSON
B10  DOUG WILSON

C1 JOE TRAYLOR

C2 DWIGHT MOORE
c3 HOWARD JOINER
c4 DANIEL WALKER
Cc5 PAUL MANOLIU

Cc6 DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

c7 CHARLES TUCKER
Cc8 KADIE ANDERSON
C9 STETSON LAIL

C10  GARY BROWN

D1 ED FORD

D2 RICHARD MONTEL
D3 BILL PRIMEAU

D4 TED MEUNIER

D5 CAROL KOPKAU
D6 CAROLYN LAUSE
D7 KARIN BREWER

D8 JOSE CHAAR

D9 WINNIE TUCKER
D10  LUM THORNHILL
El JERRY BREWER

E2 JEN SAFFER

E3 COLE SELLERS

E4 WILLIAM LYNN

ES RICHARD SELLERS
E6 JULIN LYNN

E7 MARTIN SCHWEBEL
E8 PHILIP BELLAMY
E9 JAMES PINEY

SJCH  AIDEN WILLS

SJRU  KADIE ANDERSON
JRCH  KALEB HALL

JRRU  STETSON LAIL
TSCH COLE SELLERS
TSRU  PHILIP BELLAMY
TS3 JAMES PINEY
SUCH PAUL MANOLIU
SURU JEN SAFFER

SSCH BRIAN BIERWAGEN
SSRU HOWARD CHIN
SS3 GEOFFREY PETERS
SS11  KEVIN MONTELEONE
SS12  JASON TRESSLAR
SS13  WORTH TURNER
SS14  SUSAN BOGARDUS
SRCH DUANE LAMLEY
SRRU RANDY PIERCE
SR3  TOD BOWMAN
SR11 ROB GYNGARD
SR12 ROBERT SANBORN
SR13  BARRY MILLIKEN
SR14 GERALD THOMPSON
VTCH KENNETH KETH
VTRU RAY SCRUGHAM
VT3 GARY MATTHEWS
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97

93

100
100
99
99
98
98
98
99
99
98
97
97
97
97
100
98
98

VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
SV3  RICHARD MONTEL
SV1il1 TED MEUNIER
SV12 SAMUEL LOMBARDI
LYCH SUSAN BOGARDUS
LYRU KADIE ANDERSON
LY3 CAROL KOPKAU
LY1l CAROLYN LAUSE
LY12  JEN SAFFER

LY13  KARIN BREWER
LY14  WINNIE TUCKER
RMCH RAY SCRUGHAM
RMRU DWIGHT MOORE
RM3  STEVE JOHNSTONE
RM11 DAROLD TUKEY
RM12 TED MEUNIER
RM13 DAVID LATIMER
RM14 LUM THORNHILL
HWCH JACK BOGARDUS
HWCH SUSAN BOGARDUS
HWRU CAROL KOPKAU
HWRU CRAIG KOPKAU
HW3  JERRY BREWER
HW3  KARIN BREWER
2MCH ANDRE WILLIAMS
2MCH HOWARD CHIN
2MRU BRIAN BIERWAGEN
2MRU MARK MCCARTHY
2M3  KENNETH KETH
2M3  STEVE JOHNSTONE
2M11 DAVE MULLARKEY
2M11 WORTH TURNER
2M12 MARK PRESNELL
2M12 ROB GYNGARD
2M13 DANIEL WALKER
2M13 DAROLD TUKEY
2M14 JIMMY HAMILTON
2M14 RANDY PIERCE
HW11 CHARLES TUCKER
HW11 WINNIE TUCKER
MVCH HOWARD CHIN
MVRU KENNETH KETH
MV3  GARY MATTHEWS
MV11 DAVE MULLARKEY
MV12 HARRY SNYDER
MV13 MICHAEL RALEY
MV14 JOE TRAYLOR

FRCH GARY BROWN

HARRY SNYDER
DAVE MULLARKEY
DAROLD TUKEY
MICHAEL RALEY
ROBERT SARAFINO

--- 20 GAUGE 77 ENTRIES ---

CH HOWARD CHIN

RU MARK MCCARTHY
3RD  KENNETH KETH
AA1l  KEVIN MONTELEONE
AA2  JASON TRESSLAR
AA3  BRIAN BIERWAGEN
AA4  DANIEL ERIC ADAM
AA5  SUSAN BOGARDUS
AA6  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AA7  DWIGHT MOORE
AA8  GENE PROVOST
AA9  KALEB HALL

AA10 WORTH TURNER
Al DAVE MULLARKEY
A2 TOM JONES

A3 STEVE JOHNSTONE
Al ROBERT SANBORN
A5 RANDY PIERCE

A6 RAY SCRUGHAM
A7 TERRY BALL

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

98
98
97
97
96
93
92
90
90
98
93
90
89
88
87
84
98
97
97
97
90
90
84
88
98
90
90
90
87
98
100
100
98
100
97
98
98
96
97
95
97
93
99
93
84
100
100
98
98
98
97
97
91

100
100
100
100
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
98
97
97
96
96

95

A8
A9
Al0
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
C6
Cc7
Cc8
Cc9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Svi1
SV12
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14

GARY MATTHEWS
DENNY TANIS
HARRY SNYDER
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
MICHAEL RALEY
ROB GYNGARD

KIM SCHUMANN
GEOFFREY PETERS
JIMMY HAMILTON
FREDERICK WALKUP
CHARLES TUCKER
GEAN GROSSCHEDL
CARLOS SOLIS
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
JOSE CHAAR
HOWARD JOINER
KARIN BREWER
JAMES HILTON
CAROL KOPKAU
JACK BOGARDUS
STETSON LAIL
DAVID LATIMER
CAROLYN LAUSE
LUM THORNHILL
WILLIAM LYNN

JEN SAFFER
WINNIE TUCKER
MARTIN SCHWEBEL
JULIN LYNN

KADIE ANDERSON
AIDEN WILLS
KALEB HALL
STETSON LAIL
PAUL MANOLIU
JEN SAFFER
HOWARD CHIN
MARK MCCARTHY
KEVIN MONTELEONE
JASON TRESSLAR
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
GEOFFREY PETERS
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
ROB GYNGARD

KIM SCHUMANN
DUANE LAMLEY
JIMMY HAMILTON
ROBERT SANBORN
RANDY PIERCE
KENNETH KETH
MICHAEL RALEY
DAVE MULLARKEY
DWIGHT MOORE
GENE PROVOST
TOM JONES
FREDERICK WALKUP
SAMUEL LOMBARDI

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

ROBERT SARAFINO
RICHARD MONTEL
TED MEUNIER
SUSAN BOGARDUS
KADIE ANDERSON
KARIN BREWER
CAROL KOPKAU
CAROLYN LAUSE
WINNIE TUCKER
JEN SAFFER
DWIGHT MOORE
STEVE JOHNSTONE
RAY SCRUGHAM
DAROLD TUKEY
RICHARD MONTEL
DAVID LATIMER
LUM THORNHILL

94
94
94
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
96
97
95
95
93
93
92
91
91
89
88
89
85
85
85
79
75
96
88
97
91
89
85
100
100
100
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
100
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
94
93
93
82
98
96
93
92
88
85
85
98
97
95
94
93
89
89

HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MV12
MV13
MV14
FRCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
AA6
AA7
AA8
AA9
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al10
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
c5
Cé
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1

JACK BOGARDUS
SUSAN BOGARDUS
CAROL KOPKAU
CRAIG KOPKAU
CHARLES TUCKER
WINNIE TUCKER
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
MARK MCCARTHY
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
KENNETH KETH
STEVE JOHNSTONE
DAVE MULLARKEY
WORTH TURNER
MARK PRESNELL
ROB GYNGARD
JIMMY HAMILTON
RANDY PIERCE
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DENNY TANIS
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
HOWARD CHIN
KENNETH KETH
MICHAEL RALEY
DAVE MULLARKEY
KIM SCHUMANN
GENE PROVOST
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
GARY BROWN

--- 28 GAUGE 75 ENTRIES ---
HOWARD CHIN
MARK PRESNELL
MARK MCCARTHY
SUSAN BOGARDUS
ANDRE WILLIAMS
JASON TRESSLAR
KALEB HALL
KEVIN MONTELEONE
WORTH TURNER
JAMES GAST
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
GENE PROVOST
TOD BOWMAN
STEVE JOHNSTONE
DENNY TANIS
DAVE MULLARKEY
KENNETH KETH
RAY SCRUGHAM
REYNOLDS MCCAIN
TOM JONES
ROB GYNGARD
CRAIG KOPKAU
GEOFFREY PETERS
CHARLES ROSSETTER
GARY BROWN
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
DAROLD TUKEY
BARRY MILLIKEN
DOUG WILSON
JIMMY HAMILTON
ROBERT SANBORN
DANIEL WALKER
WILLIAM LYNN
CHARLES TUCKER
PAUL MANOLIU
KARIN BREWER
JOE TRAYLOR
ED FORD
CARLOS SOLIS
JAMES HILTON
HOWARD JOINER
RICHARD MONTEL
WINNIE TUCKER
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91
98
92
94
96
85
99
100
98
100
100
97
98
97
95
98
97
96
98
94
88
93
100
100
98
98

97
97
87

100
100
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
96
96
95
99
99
98
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
98
97
97
96
95
95
94
94
94
92
97
93
93
92
92
91
91
90
90
90
85



D2 JERRY BREWER 85 MVRU CHARLES ROSSETTER 97 SR13  CRAIG KOPKAU 93 B2 CRAIG KOPKAU 91
D3 RAMON MORALES 83 MV3  DAVE MULLARKEY 97 SR14 ROB GYNGARD 93 B3 AIDEN WILLS 89
D4 JEN SAFFER 81 MV11 KENNETH KETH 96 VTCH DAVE MULLARKEY 99 B4 JAMES HILTON 89
D5 LUM THORNHILL 80 MV12 JAMES GAST 96 VTRU KENNETH KETH 99 B5 SUSAN BOGARDUS 88
D6 JULIN LYNN 80 MV13 GENE PROVOST 95 VT3  TOM JONES 96 B6 RAY SCRUGHAM 88
D7 MARTIN SCHWEBEL 65 MV14 GARY MATTHEWS 95 VT11 TERRY BALL 93 B7 TERRY BALL 87
SJCH  AIDEN WILLS 91 VT12 FREDERICK WALKUP 93 B8 KIM SCHUMANN 87
SJRU  KADIE ANDERSON 83 --- 410 BORE 74 ENTRIES --- VT13 GENE PROVOST 92 B9 ROBERT SANBORN 87
JRCH  KALEB HALL 98 CH DAVE MULLARKEY 99 VT14 RAY SCRUGHAM 92 B10  SAMUEL LOMBARDI 87
JRRU  STETSON LAIL 91 RU BRIAN BIERWAGEN 99 SVCH SAMUEL LOMBARDI 90 C1 FREDERICK WALKUP 92
SUCH PAUL MANOLIU 93 3RD  KENNETH KETH 99 SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 87 Cc2 PAUL MANOLIU 89
SURU JEN SAFFER 81 AA1l  KEVIN MONTELEONE 98 Sv3 DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 85 c3 BILL PRIMEAU 87
SSCH HOWARD CHIN 100 |AA2  DENNY TANIS 95 SV1il RICHARD MONTEL 85 c4 DAROLD TUKEY 86
SSRU  MARK MCCARTHY 99 AA3  ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 SV12 TED MEUNIER 69 c5 JACK BOGARDUS 84
SS3 STEVE JOHNSTONE 99 AA4  JASON TRESSLAR 93 LYCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 C6 CARLOS SOLIS 84
SS11  SUSAN BOGARDUS 99 AA5  GENE PROVOST 92 LYRU KARIN BREWER 88 c7 JOSE CHAAR 81
SS12  ANDRE WILLIAMS 98 AA6  HOWARD CHIN 92 LY3 CAROLYN LAUSE 86 C8 ROBERT SARAFINO 81
SS13  GEOFFREY PETERS 98 AA7  MARK MCCARTHY 92 LY11 WINNIE TUCKER 85 C9 RICHARD MONTEL 79
SS14  KEVIN MONTELEONE 98 Al MARK PRESNELL 97 LY12 KADIE ANDERSON 80 C10  GARY BROWN 77
SRCH MARK PRESNELL 100 |A2 DUANE LAMLEY 96 LY13  JEN SAFFER 76 D1 JERRY BREWER 77
SRRU TOD BOWMAN 99 A3 TOD BOWMAN 96 LY14 JULIN LYNN 64 D2 JEN SAFFER 76
SR3 DENNY TANIS 98 Ad STEVE JOHNSTONE 94 RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE 94 D3 WINNIE TUCKER 76
SR11 GARY BROWN 97 A5 TERRY BALL 93 RMRU RAY SCRUGHAM 92 D4 LUM THORNHILL 74
SR12 REYNOLDS MCCAIN 96 A6 RANDY PIERCE 93 RM3  DWIGHT MOORE 91 D5 CAROLYN LAUSE 71
SR13 ROB GYNGARD 96 A7 KALEB HALL 93 RM11 DAROLD TUKEY 90 SJCH  AIDEN WILLS 89
SR14  CRAIG KOPKAU 96 A8 RAY SCRUGHAM 92 RM12 DAVID LATIMER 85 SUCH PAUL MANOLIU 89
VTCH CHARLES ROSSETTER 97 A9 JAMES GAST 91 RM13 RICHARD MONTEL 85 SURU JEN SAFFER 76
VTRU  WILLIAM LYNN 97 A10  WILLIAM WAINSCOTT 90 RM14 RAMON MORALES 80 SSCH ANDRE WILLIAMS 97
VT3  DAVE MULLARKEY 97 Bl TOM JONES 96 HWCH JACK BOGARDUS 92 SSRU  JASON TRESSLAR 96
VT11 KENNETH KETH 96 B2 ROBERT SANBORN 95 HWCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 SS3 HOWARD CHIN 95
VT12 RAY SCRUGHAM 96 B3 ROBERT VAZQUEZ 95 HWRU CHARLES TUCKER 90 SS11  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 95
VT13 JAMES GAST 96 B4 DOUG WILSON 94 HWRU WINNIE TUCKER 85 S$S12 MARK MCCARTHY 91
VT14 TOM JONES 96 BS SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 HW3  JERRY BREWER 78 SS13  WORTH TURNER 90
SVCH DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 96 B6 CRAIG KOPKAU 93 HW3  KARIN BREWER 88 SS14  SUSAN BOGARDUS 88
SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 92 B7 ROB GYNGARD 93 2MCH KENNETH KETH 99 SRCH DUANE LAMLEY 94
SV3  SAMUEL LOMBARDI 91 B8 FREDERICK WALKUP 93 2MCH STEVE JOHNSTONE 94 SRRU  DANIEL ERIC ADAM 92
SV11 RICHARD MONTEL 90 B9 GEOFFREY PETERS 93 2MRU BRIAN BIERWAGEN 99 SR3  CRAIG KOPKAU 91
SV12 TED MEUNIER 80 B10  DWIGHT MOORE 91 2MRU MARK MCCARTHY 92 SR11 DENNY TANIS 91
LYCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 99 C1 JACK BOGARDUS 92 2M3  MARK PRESNELL 97 SR12  BARRY MILLIKEN 91
LYRU KARIN BREWER 92 C2 SAMUEL LOMBARDI 90 2M3  ROB GYNGARD 93 SR13  MARK PRESNELL 90
LY3 WINNIE TUCKER 85 c3 PAUL MANOLIU 89 2M11 ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 SR14 ROB GYNGARD 90
LY1l KADIE ANDERSON 83 c4 ROBERT SARAFINO 87 2M11 HOWARD CHIN 92 VTCH KENNETH KETH 92
LY12  JEN SAFFER 81 C5 HOWARD JOINER 82 2M12 BARRY MILLIKEN 90 VTRU FREDERICK WALKUP 92
LY13 CAROLYN LAUSE 81 Cc6 JOE TRAYLOR 81 2M12 FREDERICK WALKUP 93 VT3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 89
LY14 JULIN LYNN 80 c7 GEAN GROSSCHEDL 81 2M13 AIDEN WILLS 89 VT11 JAMES HILTON 89
RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE 99 C8 KADIE ANDERSON 80 2M13 GENE PROVOST 92 VT12 RAY SCRUGHAM 88
RMRU RAY SCRUGHAM 96 c9 JERRY BREWER 78 2M14 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 86 VT13 TERRY BALL 87
RM3  DAROLD TUKEY 95 D1 JOSE CHAAR 87 2M14 DENNY TANIS 95 VT14 GENE PROVOST 87
RM11 RICHARD MONTEL 90 D2 CAROLYN LAUSE 86 HW11 JULIN LYNN 64 SVCH SAMUEL LOMBARDI 87
RM12 DAVID LATIMER 89 D3 WINNIE TUCKER 85 HW11 WILLIAM LYNN 84 SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 81
RM13 DWIGHT MOORE 89 D4 DAVID LATIMER 85 MVCH DAVE MULLARKEY 99 SV3  RICHARD MONTEL 79
RM14 RAMON MORALES 83 D5 RICHARD MONTEL 85 MVRU KENNETH KETH 99 LYCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 88
HWCH JACK BOGARDUS 91 D6 WILLIAM LYNN 84 MV3  FREDERICK WALKUP 93 LYRU JEN SAFFER 76
HWCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 99 D7 ED FORD 81 MV11 GENE PROVOST 92 LY3 WINNIE TUCKER 76
HWRU CHARLES TUCKER 93 D8 RAMON MORALES 80 MV12 HOWARD CHIN 92 LY11l KARIN BREWER 74
HWRU WINNIE TUCKER 85 D9 JEN SAFFER 76 MV13 HARRY SNYDER 91 LYl2 CAROLYN LAUSE 71
HW3  JULIN LYNN 80 D10  LUM THORNHILL 70 MV14 JAMES GAST 91 RMCH RAY SCRUGHAM 88
HW3  WILLIAM LYNN 97 SJCH  AIDEN WILLS 89 FRCH GARY BROWN 89 RMRU DAROLD TUKEY 86
2MCH ANDRE WILLIAMS 98 SJRU  KADIE ANDERSON 80 RM3  DWIGHT MOORE 83
2MCH HOWARD CHIN 100 |JRCH KALEB HALL 93 --- DOUBLES EVENT 51 ENTRIES --- RM11 LUM THORNHILL 74
2MRU MARK PRESNELL 100 |JRRU STETSON LAIL 87 CH ANDRE WILLIAMS 97 MVCH HOWARD CHIN 95
2MRU ROB GYNGARD 96 SUCH PAUL MANOLIU 89 RU JASON TRESSLAR 96 MVRU KENNETH KETH 92
2M3  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 96 SURU JEN SAFFER 76 3RD  HOWARD CHIN 95 MV3  FREDERICK WALKUP 92
2M3  MARK MCCARTHY 99 SSCH  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 99 AA1l  GENE PROVOST 87 MV11 CHARLES ROSSETTER 89
2M11 KENNETH KETH 96 SSRU  KEVIN MONTELEONE 98 Al BRIAN BIERWAGEN 95

2M11 STEVE JOHNSTONE 99 SS3 ROBERT VAZQUEZ 95 A2 DUANE LAMLEY 94 --- HOA EVENT 72 ENTRIES ---
2M12 DAVE MULLARKEY 97 SS11  DOUG WILSON 94 A3 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 92 CH KENNETH KETH 395
2M12 WORTH TURNER 97 SS12  STEVE JOHNSTONE 94 Al DENNY TANIS 91 RU KEVIN MONTELEONE 395
2M13 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 92 SS13  SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 A5 BARRY MILLIKEN 91 3RD  BRIAN BIERWAGEN 394
2M13 DENNY TANIS 98 SS14  ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 A6 MARK MCCARTHY 91 AA1l  HOWARD CHIN 392
2M14 DANIEL WALKER 92 SRCH MARK PRESNELL 97 A7 MARK PRESNELL 90 AA2  MARK MCCARTHY 389
2M14 DAROLD TUKEY 95 SRRU DUANE LAMLEY 96 A8 WORTH TURNER 90 AA3  JASON TRESSLAR 388
HW11 JERRY BREWER 85 SR3  TOD BOWMAN 96 A9 ROB GYNGARD 90 AA4  ANDRE WILLIAMS 388
HW11 KARIN BREWER 92 SR11 ROBERT SANBORN 95 A10  CHARLES ROSSETTER 89 Al DAVE MULLARKEY 392
MVCH HOWARD CHIN 100 |SR12 DENNY TANIS 95 B1 KENNETH KETH 92 A2 SUSAN BOGARDUS 389
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A3
Al
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al10
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
C5
C6
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Svi1
SV12
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12

MARK PRESNELL
STEVE JOHNSTONE
KALEB HALL
DUANE LAMLEY
TOD BOWMAN
ROB GYNGARD
DENNY TANIS

RAY SCRUGHAM
GEOFFREY PETERS
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
ROBERT SANBORN
TOM JONES
MICHAEL RALEY
HARRY SNYDER
GARY MATTHEWS
DOUG WILSON
KIM SCHUMANN
BARRY MILLIKEN
JAMES HILTON
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
HOWARD JOINER
PAUL MANOLIU
JACK BOGARDUS
JOE TRAYLOR
KARIN BREWER
RICHARD MONTEL
GEAN GROSSCHEDL
DAVID LATIMER
ED FORD

WILLIAM LYNN
CAROLYN LAUSE
JERRY BREWER
WINNIE TUCKER
JEN SAFFER

LUM THORNHILL
TED MEUNIER
JULIN LYNN
MARTIN SCHWEBEL
AIDEN WILLS
KADIE ANDERSON
KALEB HALL
STETSON LAIL
PAUL MANOLIU
JEN SAFFER

KEVIN MONTELEONE
BRIAN BIERWAGEN
HOWARD CHIN
SUSAN BOGARDUS
MARK MCCARTHY
JASON TRESSLAR
ANDRE WILLIAMS
MARK PRESNELL
DUANE LAMLEY
ROB GYNGARD
DENNY TANIS

TOD BOWMAN
ROBERT SANBORN
RANDY PIERCE
KENNETH KETH
DAVE MULLARKEY
TOM JONES

RAY SCRUGHAM
GENE PROVOST
MICHAEL RALEY
HARRY SNYDER
ROBERT SARAFINO

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

SAMUEL LOMBARDI
RICHARD MONTEL
TED MEUNIER
SUSAN BOGARDUS
KARIN BREWER
KADIE ANDERSON
CAROLYN LAUSE
WINNIE TUCKER
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388
387
386
386
384
384
384
381
388
384
382
381
378
377
377
377
377
376
368
368
364
364
362
360
360
360
355
353
357
349
344
341
339
330
323
321
293
281
362
352
386
362
364
330
395
394
392
389
389
388
388
388
386
384
384
384
382
381
395
392
381
381
380
378
377
368
368
368
360
321
389
360
352
344
339

LY13
LY14
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MvV11
Mv12
MV13
MV14
FRCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
AA6
AA7
AA8
AA9
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7

JEN SAFFER 330
JULIN LYNN 293
STEVE JOHNSTONE 387
RAY SCRUGHAM 381
DAROLD TUKEY 376
DWIGHT MOORE 375
RICHARD MONTEL 360
DAVID LATIMER 353
LUM THORNHILL 323
JACK BOGARDUS 362
SUSAN BOGARDUS 389
CHARLES TUCKER 372
WINNIE TUCKER 339
JERRY BREWER 341
KARIN BREWER 360
BRIAN BIERWAGEN 394
MARK MCCARTHY 389
KENNETH KETH 395
STEVE JOHNSTONE 387
ANDRE WILLIAMS 388
HOWARD CHIN 392
MARK PRESNELL 388
ROB GYNGARD 384
DANIEL ERIC ADAM 369
DENNY TANIS 384
BARRY MILLIKEN 376
FREDERICK WALKUP 376
JIMMY HAMILTON 367
RANDY PIERCE 381
JULIN LYNN 293
WILLIAM LYNN 349
KENNETH KETH 395
DAVE MULLARKEY 392
HOWARD CHIN 392
GENE PROVOST 380
MICHAEL RALEY 378
HARRY SNYDER 377
GARY MATTHEWS 377
GARY BROWN 364
TRAIL TRAP AND SKEET CLUB
MIAMI, FL
TEDDY MONTOTO FLAMINGO OPEN, 2 -
10
--- 65 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 62 ENTRIES ---
KEVIN MONTELEONE 100
HOWARD CHIN 100
DUANE LAMLEY 100
CLAY GORMISH 100
KODY NIESE 99
JASON TRESSLAR 99
MARK MCCARTHY 99
BARRY MILLIKEN 99
DENNIS TRICE 98
WILLIAM NIELSEN 97
ANDRE WILLIAMS 96
DENNY TANIS 94
KENNETH KETH 99
TOD BOWMAN 98
MARK PRESNELL 96
MARCELINO SOLA 96
KIM SCHUMANN 93
GARY MATTHEWS 92
DANIEL ERIC ADAM 90
RUSSELL NAPLES 99
CHARLES MCKENNA 99
DENNIS JAMESON 99
ALYSSA GORMISH 98
EDRICK POMALES 97
LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS 97
FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 97
MICHAEL DOWLING 97

B8

B9
B10
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
C6
Cc7
Cc8
Cc9
c10
D1
D2
D3
D4
El

E2

E3

E4
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
SV3
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
HUCH
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

GEOFFREY PETERS
FREDERICK WALKUP
ED FORD, JR

JOE TRAYLOR
DANIEL WALKER
PAUL MANOLIU
DWIGHT MOORE
MARK THOMPSON
MICHAEL BURRELL
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
ED FORD

HELI MONTOTO
THOMAS MAZUR
STAN GORGACZ
MICHAEL GELLES
JOSE CHAAR

INES RODRIGUEZ

96
96
97
96
96
95
94
94
93
91
91
90
92
89
87
83
89

ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUES88

STEPHEN SANDLER

87

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 82

KODY NIESE
ALYSSA GORMISH
LUKE FORD
MARCELINO SOLA
PAUL MANOLIU
GORGE GABINO

99
98
93
96
95
95

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 82

KEVIN MONTELEONE
HOWARD CHIN
RUSSELL NAPLES
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
EDRICK POMALES

FRANCISCO MONTANEZ

DUANE LAMLEY
CLAY GORMISH
BARRY MILLIKEN
CHARLES MCKENNA
DENNIS JAMESON
DENNIS TRICE

TOD BOWMAN
KENNETH KETH

JOE TRAYLOR
FREDERICK WALKUP
DAROLD TUKEY
PAUL BILLINGS
JAMES GAST
DWIGHT MOORE
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
ROBERT SARAFINO
MICHAEL GELLES
ALYSSA GORMISH
INES RODRIGUEZ
DENNIS JAMESON
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DAROLD TUKEY
DWIGHT MOORE
LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
ALYSSA GORMISH
CLAY GORMISH
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DENNIS JAMESON
DANIEL WALKER
DAROLD TUKEY
GARY MATTHEWS
KENNETH KETH
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DENNY TANIS
HOWARD CHIN
KENNETH KETH

JOE TRAYLOR

100
100
99
99
99
97
97
100
100
99
99
99
98
98
99
96
96
95
95
94
94
91
87
87
98
89
99
95
95
94
97
98
100
96
100
99
96
95
99
96
95
92
99
90
94
100
99
96

MV11 FREDERICK WALKUP
MV12 DANIEL WALKER
MV13 JAMES GAST

MV14 MARK THOMPSON

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
AA6
AA7
AA8
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al10
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
Cc1
Cc2
c3
Cc4
c5
C6
D1
D2
D3
D4
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13

--- 20 GAUGE 63 ENTRIES ---

MICHAEL RALEY
DUANE LAMLEY
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
HOWARD CHIN
MARK PRESNELL
KEVIN MONTELEONE
CLAY GORMISH
DWIGHT MOORE
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
ALYSSA GORMISH
DENNIS JAMESON
WILLIAM NIELSEN
KENNETH KETH
GERALD THOMPSON

FRANCISCO MONTANEZ

ANDRE WILLIAMS
TOD BOWMAN
GEOFFREY PETERS

WILLIAM WAINSCOTT

ED FORD, JR

JAMES GAST

LUKE FORD
FREDERICK WALKUP
MICHAEL MCENROY
MARK THOMPSON
ROBERT SARAFINO
THOMAS MAZUR
DANIEL WALKER
PAUL MANOLIU
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
MICHAEL GELLES
JOSE CHAAR

RAY SANTANA

HELI MONTOTO

96
96
94
94

100
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
96
96
94
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
96
95
95
98
98
97
96
95
95
95
94
94
94
96
90
88
87
85

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 83

TOMAS DIAZ
STEPHEN SANDLER

92
86

ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUES81

INES RODRIGUEZ
ALYSSA GORMISH
LUKE FORD

KODY NIESE
TOMAS DIAZ
PAUL MANOLIU
MARCELINO SOLA
GORGE GABINO

73
98
97
95
92
94
90
86

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 83

ROBERT VAZQUEZ
HOWARD CHIN
KEVIN MONTELEONE
ED FORD, JR

JASON TRESSLAR

FRANCISCO MONTANEZ

MARK MCCARTHY
DUANE LAMLEY
MARK PRESNELL
CLAY GORMISH
WILLIAM NIELSEN
DENNIS JAMESON
GERALD THOMPSON
TOD BOWMAN
MICHAEL RALEY
JAMES GAST
KENNETH KETH
DWIGHT MOORE
FREDERICK WALKUP
DAROLD TUKEY
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99
98
98
98
96
96
96
99
98
98
98
98
97
96
100
98
97
97
96
94



VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3

ED FORD

SAMUEL LOMBARDI
ROBERT SARAFINO
MICHAEL GELLES
LYCH ALYSSA GORMISH
LYRU INES RODRIGUEZ
RMCH DENNIS JAMESON
RMRU DWIGHT MOORE
RM3  DAROLD TUKEY
RM11 DAVE DEAN RICKER
HUCH LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
2MCH ALYSSA GORMISH
2MCH CLAY GORMISH
2MRU ANDRE WILLIAMS
2MRU HOWARD CHIN
2M3  GARY MATTHEWS
2M3  KENNETH KETH
2M11 BARRY MILLIKEN
2M11 FREDERICK WALKUP
2M12 DAVE DEAN RICKER
2M12 DENNIS JAMESON
2M13 DANIEL WALKER
2M13 DAROLD TUKEY
2M14 DANIEL ERIC ADAM
2M14 DENNY TANIS
MVCH MICHAEL RALEY
MVRU HOWARD CHIN
MV3  JAMES GAST

MV11 KENNETH KETH
MV12 FREDERICK WALKUP
MV13 SAMUEL LOMBARDI
MV14 MARK THOMPSON

--- 28 GAUGE 64 ENTRIES ---

CH KEVIN MONTELEONE
RU HOWARD CHIN

3RD  ALYSSA GORMISH
AA1  MARK PRESNELL
AA2  DENNIS JAMESON
AA3  CLAY GORMISH
AA4  JASON TRESSLAR
AA5  MARK MCCARTHY
AA6  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AA7  KODY NIESE

AA9  LUKE FORD

AA10 GEOFFREY PETERS
Al GERALD THOMPSON
A2 ROBERT VAZQUEZ
A3 FRANCISCO MONTANEZ
Al WILLIAM NIELSEN
A5 KIM SCHUMANN

A6 LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
A7 DANIEL ERIC ADAM
A8 DUANE LAMLEY

A9 KENNETH KETH

A10 TOD BOWMAN

B1 MICHAEL RALEY

B2 CHARLES MCKENNA
B3 RUSSELL NAPLES

B4 DAROLD TUKEY

B5 FREDERICK WALKUP
B6 MARK THOMPSON
B7 MARCELINO SOLA
B8 DANIEL WALKER

B9 MICHAEL DOWLING
B10  STAN GORGACZ

Cc1 DAVE DEAN RICKER
Cc2 THOMAS MAZUR

c3 GORGE GABINO

c4 ED FORD

C5 JOE TRAYLOR

C6 ED FORD, JR

c7 PAUL MANOLIU

C8 PAUL BILLINGS

Cc9 RAY SANTANA

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

93
96
95
90
98
73
98
97
94
90
92

98
96
98
93
97
94
96
90
98
94
94
94
93
100
98
98
97
96
96
95

100
100
99
99
99
98
98
98
96
95
94
94
97
97
96
96
96
95
95
95
95
92
99
97
97
96
96
94
94
93
93
92
95
93
92
92
91
91
91
89
89

C10
D1

D2

D3

D4

D5
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
HUCH
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MvV11
MV12
MvV13
MV14

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al

HELI MONTOTO 89
INES RODRIGUEZ 88
TOMAS DIAZ 85
STEPHEN SANDLER 80
ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUE77
SILVIO GONZALEZ 76
ALYSSA GORMISH 99
KODY NIESE 95
LUKE FORD 94
TOMAS DIAZ 85
MARCELINO SOLA 94
GORGE GABINO 92
PAUL MANOLIU 91
ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 86
KEVIN MONTELEONE 100
HOWARD CHIN 100
JASON TRESSLAR 98
MARK MCCARTHY 98
RUSSELL NAPLES 97
ROBERT VAZQUEZ 97
ANDRE WILLIAMS 96
MARK PRESNELL 99
DENNIS JAMESON 99
CLAY GORMISH 98
CHARLES MCKENNA 97
GERALD THOMPSON 97
WILLIAM NIELSEN 96
KIM SCHUMANN 96
MICHAEL RALEY 99
DAROLD TUKEY 96
FREDERICK WALKUP 96
KENNETH KETH 95
JAMES GAST 94
ED FORD 92
STAN GORGACZ 92
ROBERT SARAFINO 88
SAMUEL LOMBARDI 87
MICHAEL GELLES 81
ALYSSA GORMISH 99
INES RODRIGUEZ 88
DENNIS JAMESON 99
DAROLD TUKEY 96
DAVE DEAN RICKER 95
DWIGHT MOORE 89
LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS 95
ALYSSA GORMISH 99
CLAY GORMISH 98
ANDRE WILLIAMS 96
HOWARD CHIN 100
DAVE DEAN RICKER 95
DENNIS JAMESON 99
DANIEL WALKER 93
DAROLD TUKEY 96
DANIEL ERIC ADAM 95
DENNY TANIS 90
BARRY MILLIKEN 88
FREDERICK WALKUP 96
GARY MATTHEWS 89
KENNETH KETH 95
HOWARD CHIN 100
MICHAEL RALEY 99
FREDERICK WALKUP 96
KIM SCHUMANN 96
KENNETH KETH 95
MARK THOMPSON 94
JAMES GAST 94
--- 410 BORE 63 ENTRIES ---
JASON TRESSLAR 97
KEVIN MONTELEONE 97
LUKE FORD 96
DENNY TANIS 94
HOWARD CHIN 92
MARK PRESNELL 91
ANDRE WILLIAMS 94

A2
A3
Al
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al0
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
C6
c7
C8
()
c10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SuU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11

DENNIS JAMESON
ALYSSA GORMISH
WILLIAM NIELSEN
MARK MCCARTHY
FRANCISCO MONTANEZ
WILLIAM WAINSCOTT
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
JAMES GAST
CHARLES MCKENNA
DWIGHT MOORE
CLAY GORMISH
EDRICK POMALES
MARK THOMPSON
GEOFFREY PETERS
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
ED FORD, JR
DANIEL WALKER
CARLOS SOLIS

JOE TRAYLOR
ROBERT SARAFINO
GORGE GABINO
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
HELI MONTOTO
MICHAEL MCENROY
RAY SANTANA
MICHAEL GELLES
THOMAS MAZUR
REYNOLDS MCCAIN
JOSE CHAAR
TOMAS DIAZ

94
93
93
93
91
91
91
90
90
95
94
92
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
91
90
87
87
84
83
82
82
81
80
85
85

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 82

ED FORD

77

ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUE72

INES RODRIGUEZ
STEPHEN SANDLER
SILVIO GONZALEZ
LUKE FORD
ALYSSA GORMISH
KODY NIESE
TOMAS DIAZ
MARCELINO SOLA
GORGE GABINO

64
64
62
96
93
89
85
89
87

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 82

PAUL MANOLIU
JASON TRESSLAR
KEVIN MONTELEONE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
MARK MCCARTHY
HOWARD CHIN
EDRICK POMALES
GEOFFREY PETERS
CHARLES MCKENNA
DENNY TANIS
DENNIS JAMESON
WILLIAM NIELSEN
CLAY GORMISH
MARK THOMPSON
MARK PRESNELL
DWIGHT MOORE
JOE TRAYLOR
JAMES GAST
KENNETH KETH
GARY MATTHEWS
DAROLD TUKEY
FREDERICK WALKUP
ROBERT SARAFINO
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
MICHAEL GELLES
ALYSSA GORMISH
INES RODRIGUEZ
DWIGHT MOORE
DENNIS JAMESON
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DAROLD TUKEY

76
97
97
94
93
92
91
91
95
94
94
93
92
91
91
94
91
90
89
88
87
87
90
87
82
93
64
94
94
89
87

HUCH
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3

2M3

2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

MV11
MV12
MV13
MV14

LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
ALYSSA GORMISH
CLAY GORMISH
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DENNY TANIS
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DENNIS JAMESON
GARY MATTHEWS
KENNETH KETH
DANIEL WALKER
DAROLD TUKEY
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
HOWARD CHIN
JOE TRAYLOR
MARK THOMPSON
DANIEL WALKER
JAMES GAST
KENNETH KETH
GARY MATTHEWS

90
94
92
93
92
91
94
89
94
88
89
90
87
80
87
92
91
91
90
90
89
88

--- DOUBLES EVENT 40 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al10
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
c3
Cc4
c5
Cé
c7
D1
D2
TSCH
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13

JASON TRESSLAR
HOWARD CHIN
DUANE LAMLEY
ANDRE WILLIAMS
MARK PRESNELL
ALYSSA GORMISH
CLAY GORMISH
MARK MCCARTHY
RUSSELL NAPLES
DENNIS JAMESON
DENNIS TRICE
DENNY TANIS
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
TOD BOWMAN
MICHAEL RALEY
KENNETH KETH
BARRY MILLIKEN
LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
GARY MATTHEWS
DWIGHT MOORE
FRANCISCO MONTANEZ
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
MICHAEL DOWLING
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
JOSE CHAAR
MARCELINO SOLA
ROBERT SARAFINO
CARLOS SOLIS
PAUL MANOLIU
MARK THOMPSON
INES RODRIGUEZ

99
98
97
96
97
97
97
96
95
95
94
93
93
92
94
94
94
93
93
92
90
90
88
88
89
85
84
83
83
76
76

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 80
ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUE63

ALYSSA GORMISH
MARCELINO SOLA
GORGE GABINO
PAUL MANOLIU

97
85
85
83

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 80

JASON TRESSLAR
HOWARD CHIN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
MARK MCCARTHY
RUSSELL NAPLES
FRANCISCO MONTANEZ
ROBERT VAZQUEZ
DUANE LAMLEY
MARK PRESNELL
CLAY GORMISH
DENNIS JAMESON
DENNIS TRICE
BARRY MILLIKEN
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99
98
96
96
95
90
90
97
97
97
95
94
94



SR14  LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS 93

VTCH MICHAEL RALEY 94

VTRU KENNETH KETH 94

VT3 GARY MATTHEWS 93

VT11 DWIGHT MOORE 92

VT12 FREDERICK WALKUP 85

SVCH SAMUEL LOMBARDI 88

SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 84

LYCH ALYSSA GORMISH 97

LYRU INES RODRIGUEZ 76

RMCH DENNIS JAMESON 95

RMRU DWIGHT MOORE 92

RM3  DAVE DEAN RICKER 83

HUCH LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS 93

MVCH HOWARD CHIN 98

MVRU MICHAEL RALEY 94

MV3  KENNETH KETH 94

MV11 GARY MATTHEWS 93

MV12 SAMUEL LOMBARDI 88

MV13 FREDERICK WALKUP 85

MV14 DANIEL WALKER 84

--- HOA EVENT 60 ENTRIES ---

CH KEVIN MONTELEONE 395
RU DENNIS JAMESON 390
3RD  HOWARD CHIN 390
AA1l  JASON TRESSLAR 390
AA2  MARK MCCARTHY 386
AA3  ANDRE WILLIAMS 382
Al CLAY GORMISH 388
A2 ALYSSA GORMISH 388
A3 WILLIAM NIELSEN 384
Al MARK PRESNELL 384
A5 DUANE LAMLEY 381
A6 KENNETH KETH 380
A7 FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 380
A8 KODY NIESE 378
A9 JAMES GAST 376
A10  GEOFFREY PETERS 376
B1 CHARLES MCKENNA 380
B2 LUKE FORD 380
B3 ROBERT VAZQUEZ 379
B4 RUSSELL NAPLES 378
B5 ED FORD, JR 376
B6 FREDERICK WALKUP 375
B7 MARK THOMPSON 374
B8 DANIEL WALKER 373
B9 DAROLD TUKEY 372
B10  WILLIAM WAINSCOTT 370
C1 JOE TRAYLOR 371
Cc2 MICHAEL MCENROY 365
c3 SAMUEL LOMBARDI 361
c4 THOMAS MAZUR 360
c5 GORGE GABINO 360
c6 PAUL MANOLIU 356
c7 ED FORD 353
C8 HELI MONTOTO 348
C9 STAN GORGACZ 346
C10  MICHAEL GELLES 340
D1 ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUE318
D2 STEPHEN SANDLER 317
D3 INES RODRIGUEZ 314
TSCH ALYSSA GORMISH 388
TSRU  LUKE FORD 380
TS3 KODY NIESE 378
SUCH MARCELINO SOLA 369
SURU GORGE GABINO 360
SU3  PAUL MANOLIU 356
SU11 ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 333
SSCH  KEVIN MONTELEONE 395
SSRU HOWARD CHIN 390
SS3 JASON TRESSLAR 390
SS11  MARK MCCARTHY 386
SS12  ANDRE WILLIAMS 382
SS13  FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 380

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3

ROBERT VAZQUEZ
DENNIS JAMESON
CLAY GORMISH
WILLIAM NIELSEN
MARK PRESNELL
DUANE LAMLEY
CHARLES MCKENNA
LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
KENNETH KETH
JAMES GAST
FREDERICK WALKUP
DWIGHT MOORE
DAROLD TUKEY

JOE TRAYLOR

GARY MATTHEWS
SAMUEL LOMBARDI
ROBERT SARAFINO
MICHAEL GELLES
LYCH ALYSSA GORMISH
LYRU INES RODRIGUEZ
RMCH DENNIS JAMESON
RMRU DWIGHT MOORE
RM3  DAROLD TUKEY
RM11 DAVE DEAN RICKER
HUCH LUIS CRESPO-RAMOS
2MCH ALYSSA GORMISH
2MCH CLAY GORMISH
2MRU ANDRE WILLIAMS
2MRU HOWARD CHIN
2M3  DAVE DEAN RICKER
2M3  DENNIS JAMESON
2M11 DANIEL WALKER
2M11 DAROLD TUKEY
2M12 GARY MATTHEWS
2M12 KENNETH KETH
2M13 DANIEL ERIC ADAM
2M13 DENNY TANIS
2M14 BARRY MILLIKEN
2M14 FREDERICK WALKUP
MVCH HOWARD CHIN
MVRU KENNETH KETH
MV3  JAMES GAST

MV11 FREDERICK WALKUP
MV12 MARK THOMPSON
MV13 DANIEL WALKER
MV14 JOE TRAYLOR

PALATKA SKEET CLUB INC
PALATKA, FL
AZALEA OPEN, 2 - 17

--- 75 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 72 ENTRIES ---

CH ALISON BOYETTE
RU JAMES HILTON

3RD  MARK GIAMPIETRO
AA1l  PAUL NEWMAN
AA2  KENNETH KETH
AA3  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AA4  ROB GYNGARD
AA5  BARRY MILLIKEN
AA6  HUNTER DICKERMAN
AA7  JOE DICKSON

AA8  JOE SOLSONA

AA9  DUANE LAMLEY

AA10 PAM LARROWE

Al DENNY TANIS

A2 KENNETH PATTERSON
A3 MARK PRESNELL

A4 RAY SCRUGHAM

A5 DAVE MULLARKEY

A6 JIMMY SMITH

A7 DOUG WILSON

A8 SUSAN BOGARDUS

379
390
388
384
384
381
380
374
380
376
375
374

99
99
98
98
97
97
97
96
95
95
93
93
98
96
95
95
95
94
91
90

A9
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
Cé
Cc7
C8
Cc9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
El
E2

E3
E4
ES
E6
E7
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3

DANIEL ERIC ADAM
FREDERICK WALKUP
GARY LOWE
CHARLES ROSSETTER
REYNOLDS MCCAIN
WAYNE HARVEY

JOE TRAYLOR

AIDEN WILLS
DAROLD TUKEY
BUCK BUCHANNAN
HARRY SNYDER
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
KADIE ANDERSON
GEORGE JOHNS
STETSON LAIL
DWIGHT MOORE
ROBERT NORDBERG
E F KIMUTIS

KALIE JONES
RICHARD MOATE
CHARLES TUCKER
FOLKE BOMAN
KARIN BREWER
COLIN CREWS

STACI JOHNS
CAROLYN LAUSE
TED MEUNIER
HEATHER MOATE
TERRY FRENCH
WINNIE TUCKER
CHARLES (DAVID) JACKS
JERRY BREWER
ZACHARY NOVAK
VICTOR SEARFOSS
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
RUSSELL WALLIS
STEVEN DICKERMAN
KADIE ANDERSON
AIDEN WILLS
ALISON BOYETTE
HUNTER DICKERMAN
STETSON LAIL

KALIE JONES
ZACHARY NOVAK
KALIE JONES

STACI JOHNS
ZACHARY NOVAK
PAM LARROWE
MARK GIAMPIETRO
PAUL NEWMAN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
GEORGE JOHNS
ROBERT NORDBERG
CHARLES (DAVID) JACKS
DOUG WILSON
DENNY TANIS

ROB GYNGARD
BARRY MILLIKEN
KENNETH PATTERSON
REYNOLDS MCCAIN
JOE DICKSON

MARK PRESNELL
JAMES HILTON
KENNETH KETH
FREDERICK WALKUP
GARY LOWE

DAVE MULLARKEY
WAYNE HARVEY
RAY SCRUGHAM
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
ROBERT SARAFINO
TED MEUNIER
ALISON BOYETTE
KADIE ANDERSON
PAM LARROWE

88
97
97
95
95
95
94
93
93
93
92
95
95
94
93
92
92
92
92
91
90
91
89
88
88
88
87
86
83
78
91
89
84
84
80
75
74
95
93
99
96
93
92
84
92
88
84
93
99
98
97
94
92
91
91
98
97
97
96
95
95
95
99
98
97
97
95
95
95
95
87
87
99
95
93

Ly11
Ly12
LY13
LY14
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MV12
MV13
MV14

CH

RU

3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
AA6
AA7
AA8
AA9

KALIE JONES
SUSAN BOGARDUS
KARIN BREWER
CAROLYN LAUSE
JOE DICKSON

RAY SCRUGHAM
DAROLD TUKEY
DWIGHT MOORE
TED MEUNIER
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DAVID LATIMER
JACK BOGARDUS
SUSAN BOGARDUS
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
HEATHER MOATE
RICHARD MOATE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
FREDERICK WALKUP
BARRY MILLIKEN
ALISON BOYETTE
DAVE MULLARKEY
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
MARK PRESNELL
ROB GYNGARD
JIMMY SMITH

PAM LARROWE
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DENNY TANIS
AIDEN WILLS

GENE PROVOST
GARY MATTHEWS
KENNETH KETH
CHARLES TUCKER
WINNIE TUCKER
KENNETH KETH
FREDERICK WALKUP
CHARLES ROSSETTER
DAVE MULLARKEY
JOE TRAYLOR
JIMMY SMITH
BUCK BUCHANNAN

--- 20 GAUGE 70 ENTRIES ---
JOE DICKSON
ALISON BOYETTE
GARY LOWE
JIMMY SMITH
KENNETH KETH
GENE PROVOST
PAUL NEWMAN
JOE SOLSONA
DUANE LAMLEY
PAM LARROWE
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
MARK PRESNELL

AA10 SUSAN BOGARDUS

Al ANDRE WILLIAMS

A2 TOM JONES

A3 RAY SCRUGHAM

A4 HARRY SNYDER

A5 WILLIAM WAINSCOTT
A6 BARRY MILLIKEN

A7 WAYNE HARVEY

A8 GARY MATTHEWS

A9 DAVE MULLARKEY
A10  AIDEN WILLS

Bl BUCK BUCHANNAN
B2 DANIEL WALKER

B3 KADIE ANDERSON

B4 KENNETH PATTERSON
B5 KALIE JONES

B6 JOE TRAYLOR

B7 E F KIMUTIS
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92
90
89
88
95
95
93
92
87
87
86
89
90
89
89
86
91
97
97
97
99
95
97
97
95
97
94
93
88
98
93
92
86
98
90
78
98
97
95
95
94
94
93

100
99
98
98
98
98
97
96
96
96
95
94
94
98
95
93
93
93
92
91
89
89
86
97
97
96
96
94
94
94



B8 DAROLD TUKEY 94 2MCH PAM LARROWE 96 JRRU  STETSON LAIL 96 --- 410 BORE 66 ENTRIES ---

B9 ROB GYNGARD 93 2MRU ALISON BOYETTE 99 JR3 HUNTER DICKERMAN 95 CH DENNIS JAMESON 97
B10  VICTOR SEARFOSS 93 2MRU DAVE MULLARKEY 89 TSCH  STACI JOHNS 84 RU DENNY TANIS 96
C1 JAMES HILTON 95 2M3  MARK PRESNELL 94 SUCH PAM LARROWE 98 3RD  JOE DICKSON 95
Cc2 DAVID LATIMER 91 2M3  ROB GYNGARD 93 SSCH PAUL NEWMAN 97 AAl  PAUL NEWMAN 95
Cc3 JACK BOGARDUS 90 2M11 GARY MATTHEWS 89 SSRU  SUSAN BOGARDUS 97 AA2  MARK PRESNELL 95
c4 STETSON LAIL 90 2M11 KENNETH KETH 98 SS3 DANIEL WALKER 96 AA3  PAM LARROWE 95
c5 MARK GIAMPIETRO 89 2M12 AIDEN WILLS 86 SS11  MARK GIAMPIETRO 95 AA4  JIMMY SMITH 92
C6 DAVID ROBSON 88 2M12 GENE PROVOST 98 SS12  ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 AA5  DAVE MULLARKEY 90
c7 FOLKE BOMAN 88 2M13 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 95 SS13  MICHAEL DOWLING 94 Al ANDRE WILLIAMS 95
C8 KARIN BREWER 87 2M13 DENNY TANIS 89 SS14  GEORGE JOHNS 92 A2 WAYNE HARVEY 95
Cc9 CAROLYN LAUSE 87 2M14 SCOTT NIGHSWANDER 91 SRCH JOE DICKSON 100 (A3 DWIGHT MOORE 93
C10 DAVID BOYETTE 83 2M14 WAYNE HARVEY 91 SRRU  DENNIS JAMESON 98 Al ALISON BOYETTE 92
D1 WINNIE TUCKER 86 HW11 JERRY BREWER 80 SR3 MARK PRESNELL 96 A5 KENNETH KETH 92
D2 STACI JOHNS 82 HW11 KARIN BREWER 87 SR11 KENNETH PATTERSON 95 A6 AIDEN WILLS 92
D3 STEVEN DICKERMAN 77 MVCH JIMMY SMITH 98 SR12 DUANE LAMLEY 94 A7 VICTOR SEARFOSS 92
D4 DOEL ANTOMMARCHI 77 MVRU KENNETH KETH 98 SR13  WILLIAM WAINSCOTT 92 A8 RAY SCRUGHAM 92
SJCH KADIE ANDERSON 96 MV3  GENE PROVOST 98 SR14 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 92 A9 JOE SOLSONA 92
SJRU  AIDEN WILLS 86 MV11 BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 VTCH HARRY SNYDER 100 [A10 DUANE LAMLEY 89
JRCH  ALISON BOYETTE 99 MV12 DANIEL WALKER 97 VTRU TOM JONES 99 B1 CHARLES ROSSETTER 93
JRRU  HUNTER DICKERMAN 91 MV13 JOE TRAYLOR 94 VT3  BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 B2 TOM JONES 93
JR3 STETSON LAIL 90 MV14 HARRY SNYDER 93 VT11 GENE PROVOST 97 B3 RICHARD MOATE 93
CLCH KALIE JONES 94 VT12 JAMES HILTON 96 B4 ROB GYNGARD 93
TSCH  KALIE JONES 94 --- 28 GAUGE 68 ENTRIES --- VT13 DWIGHT MOORE 96 B5 KARIN BREWER 93
TSRU  STACI JOHNS 82 CH JOE DICKSON 100 |VT14 CHARLES ROSSETTER 95 B6 GARY MATTHEWS 91
SUCH PAM LARROWE 96 RU HARRY SNYDER 100 |SVCH DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 94 B7 DANIEL WALKER 91
SURU DAVID BOYETTE 83 3RD  TOM JONES 99 SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 88 B8 HUNTER DICKERMAN 91
SSCH ANDRE WILLIAMS 98 AA1  DENNIS JAMESON 98 SV3  TED MEUNIER 84 B9 DAVE DEAN RICKER 91
SSRU  PAUL NEWMAN 97 AA2  PAM LARROWE 98 LYCH PAM LARROWE 98 B10  HARRY SNYDER 91
SS3 DANIEL WALKER 97 AA3  ALISON BOYETTE 97 LYRU ALISON BOYETTE 97 C1 FOLKE BOMAN 90
SS11  SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 AA4  PAUL NEWMAN 97 LY3 SUSAN BOGARDUS 97 c2 MICHAEL BURRELL 90
SS12  MICHAEL DOWLING 91 AA5  SUSAN BOGARDUS 97 LY11 WINNIE TUCKER 93 Cc3 CAROLYN LAUSE 87
SS13  SCOTT NIGHSWANDER 91 AA6  GENE PROVOST 97 LY12 KADIE ANDERSON 91 Cc4 ROBERT NORDBERG 86
SS14  MARK GIAMPIETRO 89 AA7  MARK PRESNELL 96 LY13 KARIN BREWER 90 c5 GEORGE JOHNS 86
SRCH JOE DICKSON 100 [AA8  WAYNE HARVEY 95 LY14 STACIJOHNS 84 Cc6 COLIN CREWS 85
SRRU DUANE LAMLEY 96 AA9  JIMMY SMITH 94 RMCH JOE DICKSON 100 (C7 KADIE ANDERSON 84
SR3 KENNETH PATTERSON 96 AA10 ANDRE WILLIAMS 94 RMRU DENNIS JAMESON 98 C8 JACK BOGARDUS 84
SR11 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 95 Al DWIGHT MOORE 96 RM3  DWIGHT MOORE 96 c9 JOE TRAYLOR 84
SR12 MARK PRESNELL 94 A2 KENNETH PATTERSON 95 RM11 RAY SCRUGHAM 94 C10  ROBERT SARAFINO 84
SR13 ROB GYNGARD 93 A3 HUNTER DICKERMAN 95 RM12 DAROLD TUKEY 91 D1 TED MEUNIER 81
SR14  WILLIAM WAINSCOTT 93 A4 VICTOR SEARFOSS 94 RM13 DAVID ROBSON 90 D2 STEVEN DICKERMAN 79
VTCH GARY LOWE 98 A5 DUANE LAMLEY 94 RM14 DAVID LATIMER 88 D3 MARK GIAMPIETRO 78
VTRU JIMMY SMITH 98 A6 DAVE MULLARKEY 94 HWCH JACK BOGARDUS 94 D4 TERRY FRENCH 75
VT3  KENNETH KETH 98 A7 DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 94 HWCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 97 D5 STACI JOHNS 74
VT11 GENE PROVOST 98 A8 KENNETH KETH 94 HWRU CHARLES TUCKER 86 D6 DOEL ANTOMMARCHI 62
VT12 BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 A9 RAY SCRUGHAM 94 HWRU WINNIE TUCKER 93 SJCH  AIDEN WILLS 92
VT13 JOE SOLSONA 96 A10  GARY LOWE 93 HW3  JERRY BREWER 85 SJRU  KADIE ANDERSON 84
VT14 JAMES HILTON 95 B1 BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 HW3  KARIN BREWER 90 JRCH  ALISON BOYETTE 92
SVCH DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 91 B2 DANIEL WALKER 96 RFCH JOE DICKSON 100 |[JRRU HUNTER DICKERMAN 91
SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 85 B3 STETSON LAIL 96 RFRU  BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 JR3 STETSON LAIL 83
SV3  TED MEUNIER 78 B4 CHARLES ROSSETTER 95 RF3  CHARLES ROSSETTER 95 TSCH STACIJOHNS 74
LYCH ALISON BOYETTE 99 B5 MICHAEL DOWLING 94 2MCH JIMMY SMITH 94 SUCH PAM LARROWE 95
LYRU PAM LARROWE 96 B6 FREDERICK WALKUP 93 2MCH PAM LARROWE 98 SSCH PAUL NEWMAN 95
LY3 KADIE ANDERSON 96 B7 RICHARD MOATE 92 2MRU ALISON BOYETTE 97 SSRU  ANDRE WILLIAMS 95
LY11l KALIE JONES 94 B8 WILLIAM WAINSCOTT 92 2MRU DAVE MULLARKEY 94 SS3 DANIEL WALKER 91
LY12 SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 B9 JIMMY HAMILTON 90 2M3  MARK PRESNELL 96 SS11  SCOTT NIGHSWANDER 90
LY13  KARIN BREWER 87 B10  GARY MATTHEWS 90 2M3  ROB GYNGARD 90 SS12  SUSAN BOGARDUS 88
LY14 CAROLYN LAUSE 87 C1 JAMES HILTON 96 2M11 AIDEN WILLS 89 SS13  ROBERT NORDBERG 86
RMCH JOE DICKSON 100 |C2 MARK GIAMPIETRO 95 2M11 GENE PROVOST 97 SS14  GEORGE JOHNS 86
RMRU DAROLD TUKEY 94 Cc3 JACK BOGARDUS 94 2M12 GARY MATTHEWS 90 SRCH DENNIS JAMESON 97
RM3  RAY SCRUGHAM 93 c4 WINNIE TUCKER 93 2M12 KENNETH KETH 94 SRRU DENNY TANIS 96
RM11 DWIGHT MOORE 92 C5 GEORGE JOHNS 92 2M13 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 92 SR3  JOE DICKSON 95
RM12 DAVID LATIMER 91 C6 KADIE ANDERSON 91 2M13 DENNY TANIS 91 SR11 MARK PRESNELL 95
RM13 DAVE DEAN RICKER 91 c7 MICHAEL BURRELL 91 2M14 BARRY MILLIKEN 90 SR12  KARIN BREWER 93
RM14 DAVID ROBSON 88 C8 KARIN BREWER 90 2M14 FREDERICK WALKUP 93 SR13 ROB GYNGARD 93
HWCH JACK BOGARDUS 90 Cc9 DAVID ROBSON 90 HW11 HEATHER MOATE 78 SR14 DAVE DEAN RICKER 91
HWCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 94 C10  ROBERT NORDBERG 90 HW11 RICHARD MOATE 92 VTCH WAYNE HARVEY 95
HWRU HEATHER MOATE 84 D1 JERRY BREWER 85 MVCH HARRY SNYDER 100 [VTRU CHARLES ROSSETTER 93
HWRU RICHARD MOATE 90 D2 DOEL ANTOMMARCHI 84 MVRU BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 VT3  DWIGHT MOORE 93
HW3  CHARLES TUCKER 87 D3 STACI JOHNS 84 MV3  GENE PROVOST 97 VT11 TOM JONES 93
HW3  WINNIE TUCKER 86 D4 HEATHER MOATE 78 MV11 DANIEL WALKER 96 VT12 RICHARD MOATE 93
RFCH JOE DICKSON 100 |D5 STEVEN DICKERMAN 78 MV12 CHARLES ROSSETTER 95 VT13  JIMMY SMITH 92
RFRU  ANDRE WILLIAMS 98 SJCH  KADIE ANDERSON 91 MV13 JIMMY SMITH 94 VT14 KENNETH KETH 92
RF3 BUCK BUCHANNAN 97 SJRU  AIDEN WILLS 89 MV14 DAVE MULLARKEY 94 SVCH DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER 85
2MCH JIMMY SMITH 98 JRCH  ALISON BOYETTE 97 SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 84
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Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MV12
MV13
MV14

TED MEUNIER

PAM LARROWE
KARIN BREWER
ALISON BOYETTE
SUSAN BOGARDUS
CAROLYN LAUSE
KADIE ANDERSON
WINNIE TUCKER
DENNIS JAMESON
JOE DICKSON
DWIGHT MOORE
RAY SCRUGHAM
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DAROLD TUKEY
DAVID LATIMER
JACK BOGARDUS
SUSAN BOGARDUS
CHARLES TUCKER
WINNIE TUCKER
HEATHER MOATE
RICHARD MOATE
JOE DICKSON
ANDRE WILLIAMS
CHARLES ROSSETTER
MARK PRESNELL
ROB GYNGARD
JIMMY SMITH

PAM LARROWE
SCOTT NIGHSWANDER
WAYNE HARVEY
GARY MATTHEWS
KENNETH KETH
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DENNY TANIS
ALISON BOYETTE
DAVE MULLARKEY
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
CHARLES ROSSETTER
JIMMY SMITH
KENNETH KETH
GARY MATTHEWS
DANIEL WALKER
HARRY SNYDER
FREDERICK WALKUP

81
95
93
92
88
87
84
83
97
95
93
92
91
87
82
84
88
89
83
77
93
95
95
93
95
93
92
95
90
95
91
92
86
96
92
90
79
90
74
93
93
92
92
91
91
91
90

--- DOUBLES EVENT 44 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1

ANDRE WILLIAMS
PAUL NEWMAN
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
JOE DICKSON
KENNETH PATTERSON
JOE SOLSONA

GENE PROVOST
DUANE LAMLEY
ROB GYNGARD
KENNETH KETH
CHARLES ROSSETTER
WAYNE HARVEY
DENNY TANIS
MARK PRESNELL
HARRY SNYDER

RAY SCRUGHAM
JAMES HILTON
ALISON BOYETTE
SUSAN BOGARDUS
DWIGHT MOORE
BUCK BUCHANNAN
REYNOLDS MCCAIN
FREDERICK WALKUP
GARY MATTHEWS
BARRY MILLIKEN
KADIE ANDERSON
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99
97
97
93
92
88
83
95
95
92
92
90
90
90
84
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
87
86
85
92

Cc2

Cc3

c4

c5

Cé

Cc7

C8

Cc9
C10
D1

D2

D3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
Mv12
Mv13
MV14

DANIEL WALKER
FOLKE BOMAN
MICHAEL BURRELL
DAROLD TUKEY
ROBERT NORDBERG
JACK BOGARDUS
KARIN BREWER
ROBERT SARAFINO
DAVID ROBSON
JERRY BREWER
RUSSELL WALLIS
WINNIE TUCKER
KADIE ANDERSON
AIDEN WILLS
ALISON BOYETTE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
PAUL NEWMAN
SUSAN BOGARDUS
DANIEL WALKER
DOUG WILSON
ROBERT NORDBERG
MICHAEL DOWLING
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DUANE LAMLEY
ROB GYNGARD

JOE DICKSON
KENNETH PATTERSON
DENNY TANIS
MARK PRESNELL
RAY SCRUGHAM
JAMES HILTON
KENNETH KETH
CHARLES ROSSETTER
WAYNE HARVEY
DWIGHT MOORE
JOE SOLSONA
ROBERT SARAFINO
KADIE ANDERSON
ALISON BOYETTE
SUSAN BOGARDUS
KARIN BREWER
WINNIE TUCKER
JOE DICKSON

RAY SCRUGHAM
DWIGHT MOORE
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DAROLD TUKEY
DAVID ROBSON
JACK BOGARDUS
SUSAN BOGARDUS
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
CHARLES TUCKER
WINNIE TUCKER
ANDRE WILLIAMS
JOE DICKSON

RAY SCRUGHAM
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
DENNY TANIS
MARK PRESNELL
ROB GYNGARD
GARY MATTHEWS
KENNETH KETH
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
AIDEN WILLS

GENE PROVOST
KENNETH KETH
CHARLES ROSSETTER
DANIEL WALKER
BUCK BUCHANNAN
FREDERICK WALKUP
GARY MATTHEWS
HARRY SNYDER

90
84
83
83
81
80
78
78
76
79
72
66
92
79
91
99
97
90
90
85
81
80
97
95
95
93
92
90
90
93
92
92
92
90
89
88
78
92
91
90
78
66
93
93
89
83
83
76
80
90
79
78
79
66
99
93
93
97
90
90
95
86
92
85
87
79
83
92
92
90
88
87
86
84

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al0
B1
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
c2
Cc3
c4
C5
C6
Cc7
C8
()
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
TSCH
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH

--- HOA EVENT 65 ENTRIES ---

JOE DICKSON
ALISON BOYETTE
PAUL NEWMAN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
PAM LARROWE
MARK PRESNELL
JIMMY SMITH
HUNTER DICKERMAN
KENNETH KETH
WAYNE HARVEY
GARY LOWE

HARRY SNYDER

JOE SOLSONA
DENNY TANIS

RAY SCRUGHAM
ROB GYNGARD
DWIGHT MOORE
DUANE LAMLEY
TOM JONES

BUCK BUCHANNAN
DANIEL WALKER
JAMES HILTON
CHARLES ROSSETTER
FREDERICK WALKUP
RICHARD MOATE

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

DAROLD TUKEY
REYNOLDS MCCAIN
KADIE ANDERSON
MARK GIAMPIETRO
GEORGE JOHNS
KARIN BREWER
JACK BOGARDUS
FOLKE BOMAN
ROBERT NORDBERG
CAROLYN LAUSE
COLIN CREWS
WINNIE TUCKER
TED MEUNIER
JERRY BREWER
STACI JOHNS
HEATHER MOATE
TERRY FRENCH
STEVEN DICKERMAN
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
KADIE ANDERSON
AIDEN WILLS
ALISON BOYETTE
HUNTER DICKERMAN
STETSON LAIL

STACI JOHNS

PAM LARROWE
PAUL NEWMAN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
DANIEL WALKER
SUSAN BOGARDUS
MARK GIAMPIETRO
GEORGE JOHNS
MICHAEL DOWLING
JOE DICKSON

MARK PRESNELL
DENNY TANIS

ROB GYNGARD
DUANE LAMLEY
KENNETH PATTERSON
WILLIAM WAINSCOTT
KENNETH KETH
TOM JONES

JIMMY SMITH
WAYNE HARVEY
GARY LOWE

HARRY SNYDER
BUCK BUCHANNAN

DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

390
387
387
384
382
380
378
373
382
376
376
376
375
374
374
373
373
372
378
376
374
371
369
369
366
365
365
363
366
361
360
359
357
354
351
346
339
340
330
328
328
325
315
308
303
366
360
387
373
362
328
382
387
384
374
369
361
360
356
390
380
374
373
372
371
364
382
378
378
376
376
376
376
365

SVRU ROBERT SARAFINO 344
SV3  TED MEUNIER 330
LYCH ALISON BOYETTE 387
LYRU PAM LARROWE 382
LY3 SUSAN BOGARDUS 369
LYll KADIE ANDERSON 366
LY12  KARIN BREWER 359
LY13 CAROLYN LAUSE 346
LY14 WINNIE TUCKER 340
RMCH JOE DICKSON 390
RMRU RAY SCRUGHAM 374
RM3  DWIGHT MOORE 373
RM11 DAROLD TUKEY 365
RM12 DAVE DEAN RICKER 357
RM13 DAVID LATIMER 347
RM14 TED MEUNIER 330
HWCH JACK BOGARDUS 357
HWCH SUSAN BOGARDUS 369
HWRU CHARLES TUCKER 352
HWRU WINNIE TUCKER 340
HW3 HEATHER MOATE 325
HW3  RICHARD MOATE 366
RFCH JOE DICKSON 390
RFRU  ANDRE WILLIAMS 384
RF3 BUCK BUCHANNAN 376
2MCH JIMMY SMITH 378
2MCH PAM LARROWE 382
2MRU ALISON BOYETTE 387
2MRU DAVE MULLARKEY 368
2M3  MARK PRESNELL 380
2M3  ROB GYNGARD 373
2M11 GARY MATTHEWS 356
2M11 KENNETH KETH 382
2M12 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 361
2M12 DENNY TANIS 374
2M13 SCOTT NIGHSWANDER 352
2M13 WAYNE HARVEY 376
2M14 BARRY MILLIKEN 358
2M14 FREDERICK WALKUP 369
HW11 JERRY BREWER 328
HW11 KARIN BREWER 359
MVCH KENNETH KETH 382
MVRU JIMMY SMITH 378
MV3  BUCK BUCHANNAN 376
MV11 HARRY SNYDER 376
MV12 DANIEL WALKER 374
MV13 CHARLES ROSSETTER 369
MV14 FREDERICK WALKUP 369

JACKSONVILLE CLAY TARGET SPORTS
JACKSONVILLE, FL
DUTCH DEWITT MEMORIAL FISH FRY

OPEN, 2-24
--- 155 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 154 ENTRIES ---
CH HOUSTON DESHOTELS 100
RU KEVIN MONTELEONE 100
3RD  THOMAS MILES 100
AAA1l GABRIEL THARPE 100
AAA2  JIMMY BRAGG 99
AAA3 ROBERT LINDLEY 99
AAA4 HOWARD CHIN 99
AAAS5 JAY TOMPKINS 99
AAA6 DONNIE PARKS 98
AAA7 SHANNON MILES 95
AAl  ALISON BOYETTE 100
AA2  BARRY MILLIKEN 100
AA3  LARSON HARKINS 99
AA4  WILLIAM NIELSEN 99
AA5  JOE SOLSONA 99
AA6  JIM LINDELL 99
AA7  JASON TRESSLAR 99
AA8  JOE DICKSON 99
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AA9
AA10
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al0
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
C5
Cé
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
El
E2
E3
E4
ES
E6
E7
E8
E9
E10
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
CL12
CL13
CL14
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
T514

MARQUIS WILLIAMS
ANDRE WILLIAMS
JEFF POPE

MARK PRESNELL
RANDY PIERCE

ERIC KIRK

WORTH TURNER
KENNETH PATTERSON
CANNON PETITJEAN
KIM SCHUMANN
BILL SINNOTT
GEOFFREY PETERS
RUSSELL NAPLES
MARK GIAMPIETRO
AIDEN WILLS
FREDERICK WALKUP
CARTER BROWN
MICHAEL RALEY
DAVE MULLARKEY
BENJI TURNER
BRAD SOLIS

MILES EISENTRAUT
DWIGHT MOORE
PAUL MANOLIU
JIMMY HAMILTON
BEN ARNOLD
RUSSELL BINGHAM
ZDRAVKO MINCEK
MASON WATKINS
JAX JOHNSON

JACK MILLS
WILLIAM WAINSCOTT
THOMAS MAZUR
CAROLYN LAUSE
MICHAEL BURRELL
HEATHER MOATE
KARIN BREWER
MICHAEL GELLES
TRIPP FOY

ADDISON SAMSON
ROBERT JACOBS
DENNIS MARTINEAU
SAMMY WOODALL
REBECCA MYERS
THOMAS HOULIHAN
CHARLES (DAVID) JACKS
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
GABE NACKASHI
PEYTON STRICKLAND
STUART PEGUES
ZACHARY NOVAK
TIMOTHY DOVE
AIDEN WILLS

KADIE ANDERSON
THOMAS MILES
GABRIEL THARPE
ALISON BOYETTE
LARSON HARKINS
KALEB HALL

CARTER BROWN
SAMMY WOODALL
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS
BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK

KALIE JONES
KAITLYN BOWERS
GABE NACKASHI
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
ERIC KIRK

MARQUIS WILLIAMS
CANNON PETITJEAN
DANIEL BOCKS
BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK
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98
98
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
97
99
98
98
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
96
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
96
95
95
93
92
92
91
90
89
88
95
89
86
85
85
82
81
81
81
81
98
88
100
100
100
99
98
96
95
100
96
96
92
90
86
82
100
98
98
97
96
96
92

SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SuU12
SU13
su14
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Svi11
Svi2
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
HW12
HW12

JIM LINDELL

JAY TOMPKINS
PAUL MANOLIU
MILES EISENTRAUT
BENJI TURNER
SHANNON MILES
BEN ARNOLD

KEVIN MONTELEONE
RUSSELL NAPLES
ROBERT LINDLEY
JIMMY BRAGG

JEFF POPE
HOWARD CHIN
JASON TRESSLAR
BARRY MILLIKEN
WILLIAM NIELSEN
JOE DICKSON

MARK PRESNELL
RANDY PIERCE

ROB GYNGARD
KENNETH PATTERSON
JOE SOLSONA
FREDERICK WALKUP
DWIGHT MOORE
MICHAEL RALEY
LARRY ISRAEL

DAVE MULLARKEY
JAMES GAST
ROBERT MYERS
MICHAEL GELLES
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
JOHN CULPEPPER
TED MEUNIER
ALISON BOYETTE
MARINA PAKIS
CAROLYN LAUSE
SUSAN THOMPSON
HEATHER MOATE
DEANNA CULPEPPER
KARIN BREWER
STUART PEGUES
JOE DICKSON
DWIGHT MOORE
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
ROBERT MYERS
KEVIN SUITT

CLINT KREUSER
ALLEN MEANS
DOUG THOMPSON
SUSAN THOMPSON
REBECCA MYERS
ROBERT MYERS
HEATHER MOATE
RICHARD MOATE
BARRY MILLIKEN
JOE DICKSON

BENJI TURNER
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
MARK PRESNELL
ROB GYNGARD
SHANNON MILES
THOMAS MILES
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
DAVE MULLARKEY
WORTH TURNER
DANIEL BOCKS

ERIC KIRK

CANNON PETITJEAN
MELISSA PETITJEAN
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER

99
99
96
96
96
95
95
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
100
99
99
98
98
98
97
99
97
97
96
96
96
96
96
92
89
89
85
100
95

93
93
92
92
81
99

96
96
95
94
94
97
93
89
96
93
91
100
99
96
100
97
98
99
98
98
95
100
99
96
96
98
96
98
97
86
87
92

MVCH HOWARD CHIN

MVRU FREDERICK WALKUP

MV3  KIM SCHUMANN
MV11 MICHAEL RALEY
MV12 DAVE MULLARKEY
MV13 JAMES GAST
MV14 GARY MATTHEWS

--- 20 GAUGE 145 ENTRIES ---

CH LARSON HARKINS

RU HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL ERIC ADAM

3RD
AAA1 GABRIEL THARPE
AAA2 HOWARD CHIN

AAA3 KEVIN MONTELEONE

AAA4  ROBERT LINDLEY
AAA5 JERRY RYAN
AAA6 DONNIE PARKS

AAl  THOMAS MILES
AA2  DANIEL BOCKS

AA3  PAUL NEWMAN
AA4  LARRY ISRAEL

AA5  GENE PROVOST
AA6  CANNON PETITJEAN
AA7  CLINT KREUSER
AA8  KEVIN SUITT

AA9  ERICKIRK

AA10 MARK MCCARTHY
Al DWIGHT MOORE
A2 LEE ROBERSON
A3 RUSSELL NAPLES
Ad RANDY PIERCE
A5 BILL SINNOTT
A6 FABIAN HOLLIS
A7 BRAD SOLIS

A8 BARRY MILLIKEN
A9 JAMES GAST
A10  MARK PRESNELL

B1 KENNETH PATTERSON

B2 ROB GYNGARD
B3 BILL BERRY

B4 SCOTT NIGHSWANDER

B5 KATHRYN ALLEN
B6 DAVE MULLARKEY

B7 FREDERICK WALKUP

B8 MICHAEL KOGAN
B9 DANIEL WALKER

B10  DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER

C1 DENNIS WARD

Cc2 JEFFREY DARWIN
c3 MICHAEL BURRELL
c4 TRIPP FOY

C5 MARK GIAMPIETRO

C6 CAROLYN LAUSE

c7 RUSSELL BINGHAM

C8 JACK MILLS

Cc9 MELISSA PETITJEAN
MICHAEL GRANDIN
D1 ADDISON SAMSON
D2 THOMAS HOULIHAN

c10

D3 REBECCA MYERS
D4 JOHN CULPEPPER
D5 ROBERT JACOBS
D6 PETER RUFFIN

D7 JERRY BREWER
D8 ROBERT JACOBS
D9 TIMOTHY DOVE
D10
SJCH
SJRU

AIDEN WILLS
KADIE ANDERSON
JRCH  LARSON HARKINS
JRRU  THOMAS MILES
JR3 GABRIEL THARPE
JR11

JR12  ALISON BOYETTE

DOEL ANTOMMARCHI

HUNTER DICKERMAN

99
97
97
96
96
96
95

100
100
100
99
99
98
97
97
96
100
99
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
98
99
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
99
98
98
97
97
97
97
96
96
96
97
96
94
94
93
92
92
91
91
91
93
89
88
86
86
86
84
83
80
80
96
95
100
100
99
97
97

JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
CL12
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
TS14
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SU12
SU13
su14
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Svi1
SV12
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU

JAX JOHNSON
CARTER BROWN
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS
BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK

ROBERT JACOBS
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS

ERIC KIRK

BRAD SOLIS
CANNON PETITJEAN
MARQUIS WILLIAMS
MELISSA PETITJEAN
JAY TOMPKINS
DENNIS WARD
DEANNA CULPEPPER
PAUL MANOLIU

JIM LINDELL

MILES EISENTRAUT
SHANNON MILES
HOWARD CHIN
PAUL NEWMAN
BILL SINNOTT

KEVIN SUITT
FABIAN HOLLIS
RUSSELL NAPLES
CLINT KREUSER
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
KENNETH PATTERSON
MARK PRESNELL
RANDY PIERCE

ROB GYNGARD
BARRY MILLIKEN
KATHRYN ALLEN
LARRY ISRAEL
DWIGHT MOORE
GENE PROVOST
BILL BERRY

JAMES GAST

DAVE MULLARKEY
FREDERICK WALKUP
ROBERT MYERS
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
MICHAEL GELLES
JOHN CULPEPPER
TED MEUNIER
ALISON BOYETTE
KATHRYN ALLEN
DEANNA CULPEPPER
KADIE ANDERSON
MARINA PAKIS
ADDISON SAMSON
CAROLYN LAUSE
STUART PEGUES
DWIGHT MOORE
KEVIN SUITT
FABIAN HOLLIS
CLINT KREUSER

JOE DICKSON

ALLEN MEANS
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
CANNON PETITJEAN
MELISSA PETITJEAN
REBECCA MYERS
ROBERT MYERS
HEATHER MOATE
RICHARD MOATE
BARRY MILLIKEN
JOE DICKSON

BENJI TURNER
DANIEL BOCKS

ERIC KIRK

CLINT KREUSER
KEVIN SUITT
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97
97
100
99
98
89
83
100
99
98
98
98
96
91
98
97
96
96
95
95
94
99
99
98
98
98
98
98
100
99
98
98
98
98
97
99
99
99
98
98
97
97
96
96
91
86
73
97
97
96
95
94
93
92
76
99
98
98
98
97
97
96
98
91
88
96
88
95
98
97
93
99
98
98
98



2M3  MARK PRESNELL
2M3  ROB GYNGARD
2M11 GENE PROVOST
2M11 KALEB HALL

2M12 ANDRE WILLIAMS
2M12 HOWARD CHIN
2M13 CANNON PETITJEAN
2M13 DENNIS WARD
2M14 BARRY MILLIKEN
2M14 FREDERICK WALKUP
HW11 DOUG THOMPSON
HW11 SUSAN THOMPSON
HW12 JERRY BREWER
HW12 KARIN BREWER
MVCH GENE PROVOST
MVRU HOWARD CHIN
MV3  JAMES GAST

MV11 BILL BERRY

MV12 DAVE MULLARKEY
MV13 FREDERICK WALKUP
MV14 DANIEL WALKER

--- 28 GAUGE 144 ENTRIES ---

CH ROBERT LINDLEY

RU JIM LINDELL

3RD  CLINT KREUSER
AAA1 KEVIN MONTELEONE
AAA2 HOUSTON DESHOTELS
AAA3 THOMAS MILES
AAA4  KEVIN SUITT

AAA5 HOWARD CHIN
AAA6 WORTH TURNER
AAA7 MARK MCCARTHY
AAA8 PAUL NEWMAN

AAA9 JIMMY BRAGG

AA1  JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
AA2  ERICKIRK

AA3  JERRY RYAN

AA4  DENNIS JAMESON

AA5  MARK PRESNELL

AA6  JASON TRESSLAR

AA7  DANIEL BOCKS

AA8  KALEB HALL

AA9  MICHAEL KOGAN

AA10 GENE PROVOST

Al STEVEN RUSSELL
A2 HUNTER DICKERMAN
A3 SHANNON MILES
Al MILES EISENTRAUT
A5 DON BOWERS

A6 DAVE MULLARKEY
A7 ROBERT MYERS

A8 HARVEY REEVES
A9 MARIO QUESNEL
A10  DANIEL ERIC ADAM
B1 BILL BERRY

B2 TJ HAWK

B3 MASON WATKINS
B4 MICHAEL RALEY

B5 RUSSELL NAPLES
B6 JOE TRAYLOR

B7 DWIGHT MOORE
B8 TOM BOLLING

B9 BILL SINNOTT

B10  CHARLES MCKENNA
C1 DAVE DEAN RICKER
Cc2 PAUL BILLINGS

c3 BRAD SOLIS

c4 DENNIS WARD

C5 SCOTT NIGHSWANDER
Cé THOMAS MAZUR
c7 JAMES THIMLAR
C8 MELISSA PETITJEAN
C9 MICHAEL BURRELL
C10  DENNIS LESHER
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98
98
99
97
96
99
98
97
98

96
83
84
86
99
99
98
98
97

96

100
100
100
100
99
99
98
97
97
97
95
93
99
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
99
98
98
97
97
96
96
96
96
95
97
97
97
97
96
95
95
95
95
95
97
97
94
94

93
93
93
92
92

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
CL12
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
TS14
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SuU12
SU13
Su14
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Sviil
SV12
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3

THOMAS HOULIHAN
ROBERT JACOBS
MARK WILKINSON
DENNIS MARTINEAU
STUART PEGUES
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
SAMMY WOODALL
HEATHER MOATE
JOHN CULPEPPER
DOUG BROWN
AIDEN WILLS

KADIE ANDERSON
THOMAS MILES
HUNTER DICKERMAN
KALEB HALL

ALISON BOYETTE
LARSON HARKINS
MASON WATKINS
GABRIEL THARPE
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS

TJ HAWK

BRAD SOLIS

ROBERT JACOBS
ERIC KIRK

HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS

TJ HAWK

CANNON PETITJEAN
MARQUIS WILLIAMS
BRAD SOLIS

JIM LINDELL
SHANNON MILES
MILES EISENTRAUT
JAY TOMPKINS

BENJI TURNER
DENNIS WARD

BEN ARNOLD
ROBERT LINDLEY
CLINT KREUSER
KEVIN MONTELEONE
JERRY RYAN

KEVIN SUITT

JASON TRESSLAR
MICHAEL KOGAN
STEVEN RUSSELL
DENNIS JAMESON
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
MARK PRESNELL
DAVE DEAN RICKER
JOE DICKSON
MARIO QUESNEL
BILL BERRY
MICHAEL RALEY
PAUL BILLINGS
GENE PROVOST
DAVE MULLARKEY
LARRY ISRAEL

JOE TRAYLOR
ROBERT MYERS

TED MEUNIER
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
MICHAEL GELLES
JOHN CULPEPPER
ALISON BOYETTE
MARINA PAKIS
MELISSA PETITJEAN
CAROLYN LAUSE
KARIN BREWER
ADDISON SAMSON
KADIE ANDERSON
STUART PEGUES
CLINT KREUSER
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
DENNIS JAMESON

91
90
88
87
84
84
83
83
82
82
91
88
99
98
98
97
97
97
95
99
98
97
94
80
99
99
98
97
94
94
94
100
98
97
95
94
94
93
100
100
100
99
98
98
97
99
99
99
98
97
96
96
97
97
97
97
96
96
95
96
91
90
87
82

95
93
91
90
89
88

100
99
99

RM11 KEVIN SUITT

RM12 DAVE DEAN RICKER
RM13 ROBERT MYERS
RM14 JOE DICKSON
HWCH CANNON PETITJEAN
HWCH MELISSA PETITJEAN
HWRU DOUG THOMPSON
HWRU SUSAN THOMPSON
HW3  REBECCA MYERS
HW3  ROBERT MYERS
RFCH DENNIS JAMESON
RFRU  TJ HAWK

RF3  JOE DICKSON
2MCH CLINT KREUSER
2MCH KEVIN SUITT

2MRU DANIEL BOCKS
2MRU ERIC KIRK

2M3  SHANNON MILES
2M3  THOMAS MILES
2M11 DAVE DEAN RICKER
2M11 DENNIS JAMESON
2M12 GENE PROVOST
2M12 KALEB HALL

2M13 JASON TRESSLAR
2M13 MARK MCCARTHY
2M14 RUSSELL NAPLES
2M14 TJ HAWK

HW11 JERRY BREWER
HW11 KARIN BREWER
HW12 HEATHER MOATE
HW12 RICHARD MOATE
MVCH GENE PROVOST
MVRU BILL BERRY

MV3  HOWARD CHIN
MV11 MICHAEL RALEY
MV12 DAVE MULLARKEY
MV13 JOE TRAYLOR
MV14 GARY MATTHEWS

--- 410 BORE 143 ENTRIES ---

CH HOUSTON DESHOTELS
RU ROBERT LINDLEY

3RD  KEVIN MONTELEONE
AAA1 JIMMY BRAGG

AAA2 DAVE MULLARKEY

AA1l  DENNIS JAMESON
AA2  MARK PRESNELL
AA3  HOWARD CHIN
AA4  JASON TRESSLAR
AA5  GABRIEL THARPE
AA6  ERICKIRK

AA7  JAY TOMPKINS
AA8  LARRY ISRAEL
AA9  GENE PROVOST
AA10 JERRY RYAN

Al ANDRE WILLIAMS

A2 JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT

A3 JIM LINDELL

A4 KALEB HALL

A5 CANNON PETITJEAN
A6 MARK MCCARTHY

A7 WORTH TURNER

A8 CHARLES MCKENNA
A9 TOM BOLLING

A10  GEOFFREY PETERS

Bl RUSSELL NAPLES

B2 DANIEL WALKER

B3 SHANNON MILES

B4 KENNETH PATTERSON
B5 CARTER BROWN

B6 SCOTT NIGHSWANDER
B7 BENJI TURNER

B8 DON BOWERS

B9 BILL BERRY

B10  JIMMY HAMILTON

98
97
96
96
94
93
93
86
80
96
99
97
96
100
98
98
99
98
99
97
99
97
98
98
97
96
97
85
90
83
92
97
97
97
97
96
95
95

99
99
99
93
91
96
96
96
95
95
95
94
93
92
92
98
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
96
93
92
92
91
91
91
90
90
90

C1
C2
c3
C4
c5
C6
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
CL12
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
TS14
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SU12
SU13
SuU14
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Svi11
Svi2
LYCH

JEFFREY DARWIN
PAUL MANOLIU
MITCHELL SIMPSON
ROY RUDDLE

JOE TRAYLOR
JAMES THIMLAR
MICHAEL BURRELL
MELISSA PETITJEAN
JACK MILLS

BOB WEINSTEIN
MICHAEL GELLES
DARIEL DELLINGER
HART STUEHMER
MARK WILKINSON
JERRY BREWER
THOMAS HOULIHAN
WILLIAM BOLDS
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
ED FORD

SAMMY WOODALL
AIDEN WILLS

KADIE ANDERSON
GABRIEL THARPE
KALEB HALL

ALISON BOYETTE
THOMAS MILES
CARTER BROWN
LARSON HARKINS
MASON WATKINS
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS

TJ HAWK

BRAD SOLIS

ROBERT JACOBS
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
ERIC KIRK

CANNON PETITJEAN
DANIEL BOCKS
MARQUIS WILLIAMS
MELISSA PETITJEAN
TJ HAWK

JIM LINDELL

JAY TOMPKINS
MILES EISENTRAUT
SHANNON MILES
PAUL MANOLIU
BENJI TURNER
DEANNA CULPEPPER
ROBERT LINDLEY
KEVIN MONTELEONE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
RUSSELL NAPLES
HOWARD CHIN
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
DENNIS JAMESON
MARK PRESNELL
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
CHARLES MCKENNA
TOM BOLLING

GARY GORRELL
KENNETH PATTERSON
LARRY ISRAEL

GENE PROVOST
DAVE MULLARKEY
PAUL BILLINGS

BILL BERRY

PAT SAVAGE

JOE SOLSONA
MICHAEL GELLES
ROBERT MYERS
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
JOHN CULPEPPER
TED MEUNIER
ALISON BOYETTE
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91
91
89
86
85
85
85
85
84
83
88
86
85
84
84
83
82
80
80
80
82
75
95
94
93
92
91
88
85
99
85
84
79
67
99
95
94
85
85
85
84
94
94
92
92
91
91
85
99
99
98
96
96
95
94
96
96
95
94
94
92
92
93
92
91
91
90
89
87
88
85

71
58
93



LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
HW12
HW12
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MvV12
MV13
MV14

MARINA PAKIS
DEANNA CULPEPPER
MELISSA PETITJIEAN
KARIN BREWER
ADDISON SAMSON
KATHRYN ALLEN
STUART PEGUES
DENNIS JAMESON
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
CLINT KREUSER
KEVIN SUITT

JOE DICKSON

RON HOSTINSKY
PAT SAVAGE
CANNON PETITJEAN
MELISSA PETITJEAN
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
DOUG THOMPSON
SUSAN THOMPSON
DENNIS JAMESON
JOE DICKSON

BENJI TURNER
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
GENE PROVOST
KALEB HALL

CLINT KREUSER
KEVIN SUITT

DAVE MULLARKEY
WORTH TURNER
SHANNON MILES
THOMAS MILES
DAVE DEAN RICKER
DENNIS JAMESON
HEATHER MOATE
RICHARD MOATE
REBECCA MYERS
ROBERT MYERS
HOWARD CHIN
DANIEL WALKER
GENE PROVOST
DAVE MULLARKEY
BILL BERRY

JAMES GAST
FREDERICK WALKUP

90
85
85
82
80
80
77
96
95
93
92
91
90
89
94
85
84
82
89
76
96
91
91
98
96
95
94
92
94
93
92
91
94
92
92
85
96
70
85
69
85
96
93
92
91
90
86
85

--- DOUBLES EVENT 94 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAA3
AAA4
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
AA6
AA7
AA8
AA9
AA10
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8

THOMAS MILES
HOWARD CHIN
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
ANDRE WILLIAMS
KEVIN MONTELEONE
DONNIE PARKS
ROBERT LINDLEY
GABRIEL THARPE
JIM LINDELL
KEVIN SUITT
JIMMY BRAGG
DOUG THOMPSON
LARRY ISRAEL
JASON TRESSLAR
PAUL NEWMAN
JEFF POPE

TJ HAWK

WORTH TURNER
LARSON HARKINS
DENNY TANIS
ERIC KIRK

DANIEL BOCKS
MARK MCCARTHY
HARVEY REEVES
CLINT KREUSER
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100
99
98
98
96
92
86
97
95
95
95
95
94
93
93
92
91
97
96
96
95
95
95
94
94

A9
Al0
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
c5
C6
Cc7
C8
Cc9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
TS14
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SuU11
SuU12
SU13
su14
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU
VT3

MICHAEL KOGAN
KENNETH PATTERSON
KALEB HALL
CHARLES LAWLEY
BEN ARNOLD
MICHAEL RALEY

LEE ROBERSON
ALISON BOYETTE
RICH KORBAS
DWIGHT MOORE
STEPHEN TIMMONS
ZDRAVKO MINCEK
BRAD SOLIS
JEFFREY DARWIN
PAUL MANOLIU
MICHAEL BURRELL
MICHAEL DOWLING
DON BOWERS
DENNIS MARTINEAU
RUSSELL BINGHAM
DAROLD TUKEY
DENNIS WARD
REBECCA MYERS
SAMMY WOODALL
KARIN BREWER
JERRY BREWER
ADDISON SAMSON
MELISSA PETITJEAN
THOMAS HOULIHAN
PEYTON STRICKLAND
WENDELL JOHNS
KADIE ANDERSON
AIDEN WILLS
THOMAS MILES
GABRIEL THARPE
KALEB HALL
LARSON HARKINS
HUNTER DICKERMAN
ALISON BOYETTE
MASON WATKINS
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS
BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK

HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS

ERIC KIRK

CANNON PETITJEAN
BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK

MELISSA PETITJEAN
JIM LINDELL

BENJI TURNER

BEN ARNOLD

JAY TOMPKINS
PAUL MANOLIU
MILES EISENTRAUT
SHANNON MILES
HOWARD CHIN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
WORTH TURNER
KEVIN MONTELEONE
JIMMY BRAGG
KEVIN SUITT

MARK MCCARTHY
DENNY TANIS

DOUG THOMPSON
KENNETH PATTERSON
MITCHELL SIMPSON
WILLIAM NIELSEN
DUANE LAMLEY
ROB GYNGARD
LARRY ISRAEL
MICHAEL RALEY
DWIGHT MOORE

94
94
96
94
93
93
92
90
89
89
89
89
93
92
91
86
85
85
85
84
83
81
80
79
79
77
74
73
72
66
59
88
77
100
97
96
96
92
90
81
98
95
93
91
98
95
95
93
93
91
73
95
94
93
92
91
89
88
99
98
97
96
95
95
95
96
95
94
93
92
92
92
94
93
89

VT11 ZDRAVKO MINCEK 89
VT12 JOE SOLSONA 85
VT13 ALLEN MEANS 85
VT14 DENNIS MARTINEAU 85
SVCH ROBERT MYERS 88
LYCH MARINA PAKIS 92
LYRU ALISON BOYETTE 90
LY3 KADIE ANDERSON 88
LY1l REBECCA MYERS 80
LY12 KATHRYN ALLEN 79
LY13 KARIN BREWER 79
LYl4 ADDISON SAMSON 74
RMCH KEVIN SUITT 95
RMRU CLINT KREUSER 94
RM3  JOE DICKSON 90
RM11 RICH KORBAS 89
RM12 DWIGHT MOORE 89
RM13 RON HOSTINSKY 88
RM14 ROBERT MYERS 88
HWCH REBECCA MYERS 80
HWCH ROBERT MYERS 88
HWRU CANNON PETITJEAN 93
HWRU MELISSA PETITJEAN 73
HW3  JERRY BREWER 77
HW3  KARIN BREWER 79
RFCH BENJI TURNER 94
RFRU  TJ HAWK 91
RF3  JOE DICKSON 90
2MCH ANDRE WILLIAMS 98
2MCH HOWARD CHIN 99
2MRU DANIEL BOCKS 95
2MRU ERIC KIRK 95
2M3  CLINT KREUSER 94
2M3  KEVIN SUITT 95
2M11 SHANNON MILES 88
2M11 THOMAS MILES 100
2M12 JASON TRESSLAR 93
2M12 MARK MCCARTHY 95
2M13 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 86
2M13 DENNY TANIS 96
2M14 RUSSELL NAPLES 91
2M14 TJ HAWK 91
MVCH HOWARD CHIN 99
MVRU MICHAEL RALEY 93
MV3  KIM SCHUMANN 87
MV11 JAMES GAST 84
MV12 GARY MATTHEWS 83
MV13 FREDERICK WALKUP 83
MV14 DANIEL WALKER 77

--- HOA EVENT 142 ENTRIES ---

CH HOUSTON DESHOTELS 398
RU KEVIN MONTELEONE 397
3RD  ROBERT LINDLEY 395
AAA1 HOWARD CHIN 391
AAA2 JIMMY BRAGG 380
AA1l  THOMAS MILES 391
AA2  ERICKIRK 390
AA3  MARK PRESNELL 390
AA4  GABRIEL THARPE 389
AA5  JASON TRESSLAR 389
AA6  JIM LINDELL 388
AA7  JERRY RYAN 386
AA8  JAY TOMPKINS 386
AA9  MARK MCCARTHY 385
AA10 LARSON HARKINS 384
Al ANDRE WILLIAMS 388
A2 KALEB HALL 387
A3 ALISON BOYETTE 387
A4 JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT 386
A5 CLINT KREUSER 385
A6 LARRY ISRAEL 384
A7 CANNON PETITJEAN 383
A8 DANIEL ERIC ADAM 383
A9 RANDY PIERCE 380

Al10
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
c5
Cé
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
CL12
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
TS14
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SU12
SU13
su14
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
SR14
VTCH
VTRU

MILES EISENTRAUT
RUSSELL NAPLES
KENNETH PATTERSON
DON BOWERS

BILL BERRY

DANIEL WALKER
SCOTT NIGHSWANDER
CHARLES MCKENNA
CARTER BROWN
TOM BOLLING

BENJI TURNER

PAUL MANOLIU
JEFFREY DARWIN
JAX JOHNSON

BEN ARNOLD
MICHAEL BURRELL
DENNIS WARD
WILLIAM WAINSCOTT
MARK GIAMPIETRO
THOMAS MAZUR
ROY RUDDLE
ADDISON SAMSON
THOMAS HOULIHAN
SAMMY WOODALL
ROBERT JACOBS
DARIEL DELLINGER
MARK WILKINSON
JERRY BREWER
DOUG BROWN
PETER RUFFIN
HEATHER MOATE
AIDEN WILLS

KADIE ANDERSON
THOMAS MILES
GABRIEL THARPE
KALEB HALL

ALISON BOYETTE
LARSON HARKINS
CARTER BROWN
MASON WATKINS
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
DANIEL BOCKS

BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK

ROBERT JACOBS
HOUSTON DESHOTELS
ERIC KIRK

CANNON PETITJEAN
DANIEL BOCKS
MARQUIS WILLIAMS
BRAD SOLIS

TJ HAWK

JIM LINDELL

JAY TOMPKINS
MILES EISENTRAUT
SHANNON MILES
PAUL MANOLIU
BENJI TURNER

BEN ARNOLD

KEVIN MONTELEONE
ROBERT LINDLEY
HOWARD CHIN
RUSSELL NAPLES
JASON TRESSLAR
ANDRE WILLIAMS
JERRY RYAN

MARK PRESNELL
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
JOE DICKSON
DANIEL ERIC ADAM
RANDY PIERCE
STEVEN RUSSELL
KENNETH PATTERSON
LARRY ISRAEL

GENE PROVOST
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380
389
380
379
378
377
377
377
377
374
374
375
372
369
366
366
362
360
359
359
358
352
349
347
347
345
341
340
337
337
334
367
346
391
389
387
387
384
377
372
398
378
367
362
308
398
390
383
378
373
367
362
388
386
380
379
375
374
366
397
395
391
389
389
388
386
390
386
383
383
380
380
380
384
381



VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
Sviil
Svi2
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
HW3
HW3
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
2M11
2M11
2M12
2M12
2M13
2M13
2M14
2M14
HW11
HW11
HW12
HW12
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MV12
Mv13
MV14

DAVE MULLARKEY
BILL BERRY

JAMES GAST

JOE SOLSONA
DWIGHT MOORE
ROBERT MYERS
MICHAEL GELLES
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
JOHN CULPEPPER
TED MEUNIER
ALISON BOYETTE
MARINA PAKIS
DEANNA CULPEPPER
MELISSA PETITJEAN
CAROLYN LAUSE
ADDISON SAMSON
KATHRYN ALLEN
STUART PEGUES
JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT
CLINT KREUSER
JOE DICKSON
KEVIN SUITT
DWIGHT MOORE
ROBERT MYERS
PAT SAVAGE
CANNON PETITJEAN
MELISSA PETITJEAN
DOUG THOMPSON
SUSAN THOMPSON
REBECCA MYERS
ROBERT MYERS
JOE DICKSON

BENJI TURNER
BARRY MILLIKEN
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
JASON TRESSLAR
MARK MCCARTHY
SHANNON MILES
THOMAS MILES
DANIEL BOCKS
ERIC KIRK

GENE PROVOST
KALEB HALL

CLINT KREUSER
KEVIN SUITT

DAVE MULLARKEY
WORTH TURNER
HEATHER MOATE
RICHARD MOATE
JERRY BREWER
KARIN BREWER
HOWARD CHIN
GENE PROVOST
DAVE MULLARKEY
BILL BERRY

DANIEL WALKER
JAMES GAST
MICHAEL RALEY

MICHIGAN

380
378
374
373
373
373
358
355
328
307
387
374
361
355
354
352
350
318
386
385
383
383
373
373
368
383
355
375
338
326
373
383
374
372
388
391
389
385
379
391
378
390
381
387
385
383
380
383
334
363
340
350
391
381
380
378
377
374
372

ROCKFORD SPORTMAN'S CLUB

CH
SRCH

ROCKFORD, Mi
ROCKFORD 50'S, 2 - 6

--- 2 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---

DAN HANKINSON
DAN HANKINSON

--- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

49
49

CH DAN HANKINSON 40
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 40

--- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---

CH DANNY VINCENT 46
RU DAN HANKINSON 43
SRCH DANNY VINCENT 46
SRRU DAN HANKINSON 43
MVCH DANNY VINCENT 46

ROCKFORD SPORTMAN'S CLUB
ROCKFORD, Mi
ROCKFORD 4 X 50, 2 - 16

--- 14 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 14 ENTRIES ---
CH EDWARD BOWKER 49
RU ED BOWKER 49
3RD  DAN HANKINSON 48
B1 JASON JOHNSON 47
B2 JON STOTZ 47
B3 BRIAN LONG 46
B4 TOM PAVLACK 44
Cc1 RYAN CORDES 47
D1 GEORGE MAYHAK 43
D2 JAMES KACZMARSKI 43
D3 KYLE LAFOUNTAIN 41
El JIMMY GRIMES 42
E2 RON SIMMONS 41
E3 HOLLY BOWKER 41
TSCH EDWARD BOWKER 49
TSRU RYAN CORDES 47
SUCH JON STOTZ 47
SURU JASON JOHNSON 47
SSCH ED BOWKER 49
SSRU  BRIAN LONG 46
SS3 JAMES KACZMARSKI 43
SS11  HOLLY BOWKER 41
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 48
SRRU TOM PAVLACK 44
SR3 RON SIMMONS 41
SR11 KYLE LAFOUNTAIN 41
VVCH GEORGE MAYHAK 43
LYCH HOLLY BOWKER 41
MVCH BRIAN LONG 46
--- 20 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES ---
CH EDWARD BOWKER 50
RU ED BOWKER 48
3RD  DAN HANKINSON 48
Al JASON JOHNSON 47
A2 TOM PAVLACK 44
B1 JON STOTZ 47
B2 BRIAN LONG 44
C1 RYAN CORDES 45
Cc2 JAMES KACZMARSKI 43
Cc3 HOLLY BOWKER 38
D1 JIMMY GRIMES 43
D2 KYLE LAFOUNTAIN 42
D3 RON SIMMONS 40
TSCH EDWARD BOWKER 50
TSRU  RYAN CORDES 45
1S3  JIMMY GRIMES 43
SUCH JON STOTZ 47
SURU JASON JOHNSON 47
SSCH ED BOWKER 48
SSRU  BRIAN LONG 44
SS3 JAMES KACZMARSKI 43
SS11  HOLLY BOWKER 38
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 48
SRRU TOM PAVLACK 44
SR3 KYLE LAFOUNTAIN 42
SR11 RON SIMMONS 40
LYCH HOLLY BOWKER 38

MVCH BRIAN LONG

CH
RU
3RD
Al
B1
B2
C1
Cc2
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
LYCH

--- 28 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES -

ED BOWKER

DAN HANKINSON
JASON JOHNSON
TOM PAVLACK
EDWARD BOWKER
BRIAN LONG

JON STOTZ

RYAN CORDES
JIMMY GRIMES
JAMES KACZMARSKI
KYLE LAFOUNTAIN
RON SIMMONS
HOLLY BOWKER
EDWARD BOWKER
RYAN CORDES
JIMMY GRIMES
JASON JOHNSON
JON STOTZ

ED BOWKER
BRIAN LONG
JAMES KACZMARSKI
HOLLY BOWKER
DAN HANKINSON
TOM PAVLACK
KYLE LAFOUNTAIN
RON SIMMONS
HOLLY BOWKER

MVCH BRIAN LONG

CH
RU
3RD
B1
B2
B3
B4
Cc1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
LYCH

--- 410 BORE 12 ENTRIES ---

TOM PAVLACK
EDWARD BOWKER
JASON JOHNSON
JON STOTZ

DAN HANKINSON
BRIAN LONG

ED BOWKER
RYAN CORDES
JIMMY GRIMES
HOLLY BOWKER
KYLE LAFOUNTAIN
RON SIMMONS
EDWARD BOWKER
RYAN CORDES
JIMMY GRIMES
JON STOTZ

JASON JOHNSON
BRIAN LONG

ED BOWKER
HOLLY BOWKER
TOM PAVLACK
DAN HANKINSON
KYLE LAFOUNTAIN
RON SIMMONS
HOLLY BOWKER

MVCH BRIAN LONG

CH
RU
3RD
Al
A2
B1
B2
C1
Cc2
D1
D2
D3
TSCH
TSRU

--- HOA EVENT 12 ENTRIES -

EDWARD BOWKER
DAN HANKINSON
ED BOWKER
JASON JOHNSON
TOM PAVLACK
JON STOTZ

BRIAN LONG

RYAN CORDES
HOLLY BOWKER
JIMMY GRIMES
KYLE LAFOUNTAIN
RON SIMMONS
EDWARD BOWKER
RYAN CORDES

44

49
48
47
44
47
46
44
43
42
40
39
39
36
47
43
42
47
44
49
46
40
36
48
44
39
39
36
46

47

45
45
44
43
42
43
40
38
39
34
46
43
40
45
45
43
42
38
47
44
39
34
38
43

192
188
188
186
179
183
179
178
153
167
161
154
192
178

TS3
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
LYCH
MVCH

JIMMY GRIMES
JASON JOHNSON
JON STOTZ
BRIAN LONG

ED BOWKER
HOLLY BOWKER
DAN HANKINSON
TOM PAVLACK
KYLE LAFOUNTAIN
RON SIMMONS
HOLLY BOWKER
BRIAN LONG

167
186
183
179
188
153
188
179
161
154
153
179

GENESEE SPORTSMANS CLUB

CH
RU
Al
B1
D1
El
JRCH
JRRU
TSCH
SSCH
SRCH
MVCH

CH
RU
AAl
B1
C1
JRCH
JRRU
TSCH
SSCH
SRCH
MVCH

FLUSHING, M
MINI SHOOT, 2 - 23

--- 6 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---

DYLAN DICK

BRIAN LONG

JACK TENORE
ANDREW BIELMAN
JAMES GINGRICH
JENNA TENOR
DYLAN DICK

JACK TENORE
ANDREW BIELMAN
BRIAN LONG
JAMES GINGRICH
BRIAN LONG

--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---

DYLAN DICK

BRIAN LONG
ANDREW BIELMAN
JACK TENORE
JAMES GINGRICH
DYLAN DICK

JACK TENORE
ANDREW BIELMAN
BRIAN LONG
JAMES GINGRICH
BRIAN LONG

MONTANA

97
96
91
87

79
97
91
87
96

96

98
97
97
91

98
91
97
97

97

MISSOULA TRAP & SKEET CLUB

CH
AAl
Al
B1
C1
D1

El
SJCH
TSCH
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU

MISSOULA, MT
STILL CHILI, 2 - 16

--- 13 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES ---

MIKE RAMOS

DALE TRUETT

LYNN COGDILL
MIKE SCHMIDT
BOB STORER
SHAUN BILLINGSLEY
PEI PEI

SHAUN BILLINGSLEY
PEI PEI

LYNN COGDILL
MIKE SPARR

ERIC LECHLEITNER
MIKE RAMOS

DALE TRUETT
MARK BRODIE
DAVID CLARKE
MIKE SCHMIDT
BOB STORER
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97
95
92
97
96
85
84
85
84
92
90
79
97
95
92
90
97
96



SR3
SR11
LYCH

WILLIAM ELLEN
JAMES LECHLEITNER
LYNN COGDILL

95
92
92

--- DOUBLES EVENT 12 ENTRIES ---

CH
Al

B1

C1
D1
SJCH
TSCH
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
LYCH

HEARTLAND PUBLIC SHOOTING PARK

FEBRUARY HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP, 2 -

C1
D1

B1
Cc1

CH
RU
AAl
Al
Cc1
Cc2

c3
c4

El
E2

E3
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU

DALE TRUETT

MIKE SCHMIDT
JAMES LECHLEITNER
MIKE SPARR

MIKE RAMOS
SHAUN BILLINGSLEY
PEI PEI

MIKE SPARR

LYNN COGDILL

ERIC LECHLEITNER
DALE TRUETT

MIKE RAMOS

MARK BRODIE
DAVID CLARKE
JAMES LECHLEITNER
MIKE SCHMIDT

BOB STORER

LYNN COGDILL

NEBRASKA

GRAND ISLAND, NE
2

--- 4 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---
ABRAHAM (MAX) WERNER

WAYNE BENNETT

--- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---

JAMES LEWANDOWSKI
CURT CLAUSEN

NEVADA

VEGAS SKEET ASSOCIATION

LAS VEGAS,NV

DEUCES WILD, 2 - 17

--- 13 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 11 ENTRIES ---

MIKE DAWSON
ROBERT DONOVAN
ANTHONY ALAIMO
MICHAEL SIBBETT
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
RAY WALKER
JIMMY BEARDEN
RON DOMBROWSKI
TOM ALLEN
MICHAEL HILL
MICHAEL SIBBETT
MICHAEL HILL
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
ANTHONY ALAIMO
LESLIE COLEMAN
MIKE DAWSON
ROBERT DONOVAN
RAY WALKER

RON DOMBROWSKI
JIMMY BEARDEN

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

94
82
88
87
85
80
85
87
81
73
94
85
83
81
88
82
81
81

90

90
89

49
49
47
45
48
47
47
42
44
41
38
45
38
48
47
47
49
49
47
44
42

VT3
MLCH

CH
RU
Al
B1
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
D1

El

E2

E3
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
MLCH

TOM ALLEN
MICHAEL SIBBETT

--- 12 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

RAY WALKER
ROBERT DONOVAN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
MIKE DAWSON
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
THOMAS SPENCER
JIM TAKAKUWA
LESLIE COLEMAN
JIMMY BEARDEN
MICHAEL HILL
TOM ALLEN

RON DOMBROWSKI
MICHAEL SIBBETT
MICHAEL HILL
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
RAY WALKER
ROBERT DONOVAN
MIKE DAWSON
THOMAS SPENCER
JIM TAKAKUWA
JIMMY BEARDEN
MICHAEL SIBBETT

41
45

49
49
48
46
48
46
46
45
42
40
39
39
48
40
48
45
49
49
46
46
46
42
48

--- DOUBLES EVENT 11 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
AAl
Al

B1

Cc1

Cc2

Cc3
D1
D2
D3
TSCH
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
MLCH

--- DOUBLES EVENT 12 ENTRIES --

CH
RU
B1
Cc1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
C6
D1
D2
D3
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3

MIKE DAWSON
ROBERT DONOVAN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
ANTHONY ALAIMO
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
RAY WALKER
JIMMY BEARDEN
MICHAEL HILL

RON DOMBROWSKI
TOM ALLEN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
ANTHONY ALAIMO
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
MIKE DAWSON
ROBERT DONOVAN
RAY WALKER
JIMMY BEARDEN
RON DOMBROWSKI
TOM ALLEN
MICHAEL SIBBETT

ROBERT DONOVAN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
RAY WALKER

MIKE DAWSON
LESLIE COLEMAN
JIM TAKAKUWA
THOMAS SPENCER
JIMMY BEARDEN
MICHAEL HILL

RON DOMBROWSKI
TOM ALLEN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
MICHAEL HILL
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
ROBERT DONOVAN
RAY WALKER

MIKE DAWSON

JIM TAKAKUWA
THOMAS SPENCER
JIMMY BEARDEN

92
92
87
91
87
90
79
78
80
78
77
87
91
87
90
92
92
79
78
78
77
87

94
93
83
90
86
83
82
79
75
83
74
73
93
83
83
83
94
90
86
82
79
75

MLCH

CH
RU

B1

C1
TSCH
SUCH
SSCH
SRCH
MLCH

WINTER FREEZE 12 GA (200 TARGETS), 2 -

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
c2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
El
E2
E3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3

MICHAEL SIBBETT

--- HOA EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---

ROBERT DONOVAN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
MICHAEL SIBBETT
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
LESLIE COLEMAN
ROBERT DONOVAN
MICHAEL SIBBETT

OKLAHOMA

TULSA GUN CLUB
TULSA, OK

16

--- 38 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 36 ENTRIES ---

DARYL CLINE
GUNNER CASEY
ALLY ROBINSON
JOHN FRERE
ROBERT ROBINSON
SCOTT RENNICK
DAVID CHANCELLOR
J.T HEARN

BETHEL TERRILL
DERRICK MORGAN

GARRETT HENDRICKSON

COREY HENDRICKSON
AX SYNAR

ETHAN HILL

MICHAEL POINDEXTER
JACK TAYLOR

BILLY MIKE FRIEND
DONIVIN HORTON
SEAN THOMAS
BYRON WHITLOCK
ETHAN HILL

GUNNER CASEY

ALLY ROBINSON
BETHEL TERRILL

J.T HEARN

DERRICK MORGAN
ROBERT ROBINSON
JOHN FRERE

COREY HENDRICKSON
AX SYNAR

DARYL CLINE

SCOTT RENNICK
DAVID CHANCELLOR
ALLY ROBINSON
BETHEL TERRILL
AMELIA MORGAN

MVCH SCOTT RENNICK

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
Al
A2
A3
Bl
B2
B3

--- 12 GAUGE 34 ENTRIES ---

PAUL BUBBA CLAYTON
DERRICK MORGAN
J.T HEARN

ROBERT ROBINSON
JOHN FRERE

DAVID CHANCELLOR
SCOTT RENNICK
BRYAN ANDERSON
ALLY ROBINSON
TYLER GOEPPINGER
BEN BEEMAN

93

284
273
266
265
273
266
265
284
273

100
98
97
97
96
97
96
96
97
96
96
96
95
92
95
94
92
88
82
80
92
98
97
97
96
96
96
97
96
95
100
97
96
97
97
73
97

100
99
98
96
93
98
96
93
97
95
95

C1 DARYL CLINE

C2 ETHAN HILL

c3 COREY HENDRICKSON
D1 BILLY MIKE FRIEND

D2 MICHAEL POINDEXTER
D3 JACK TAYLOR

El DONIVIN HORTON

E3 AMELIA MORGAN
SJCH ETHAN HILL

JRCH  ALLY ROBINSON

JRRU  TYLER GOEPPINGER
JR3 GARRETT HENDRICKSON
TSCH DERRICK MORGAN
TSRU  J.T HEARN

TS3 ROBERT ROBINSON
SSCH PAUL BUBBA CLAYTON
SSRU  COREY HENDRICKSON
SS3 BEN BEEMAN

SRCH DAVID CHANCELLOR
SRRU DARYL CLINE

SR3  SCOTT RENNICK

LYCH ALLY ROBINSON

LYRU AMELIA MORGAN
MVCH SCOTT RENNICK

--- HOA EVENT 31 ENTRIES ---

CH DARYL CLINE

RU DERRICK MORGAN
3RD  DAVID CHANCELLOR
AA1l  ROBERT ROBINSON
AA2  JOHN FRERE

Al J.T HEARN

A2 SCOTT RENNICK

A3 BRYAN ANDERSON

B1 ALLY ROBINSON

B2 GARRETT HENDRICKSON
B3 TERRY POLLARD

Cc1 COREY HENDRICKSON
Cc2 ETHAN HILL

c3 AX SYNAR

D1 MICHAEL POINDEXTER
D2 BILLY MIKE FRIEND

D3 JACK TAYLOR

El DONIVIN HORTON

E2 BYRON WHITLOCK

E3 SEAN THOMAS

SJCH ETHAN HILL

JRCH  ALLY ROBINSON

JRRU  GARRETT HENDRICKSON
JR3 MICHAEL POINDEXTER
TSCH DERRICK MORGAN
TSRU  J.T HEARN

TS3 ROBERT ROBINSON
SSCH COREY HENDRICKSON
SSRU  JOHN FRERE

SS3 AX SYNAR

SRCH DARYL CLINE

SRRU DAVID CHANCELLOR
SR3  SCOTT RENNICK

LYCH ALLY ROBINSON

LYRU AMELIA MORGAN
MVCH SCOTT RENNICK

OREGON

JCSA TRAP & SKEET CLUB
GRANTS PASS, OR
GRANTS PASS RAINY DAY OPEN, 2

--- 19 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 19 ENTRIES ---
CH NOEL COBBS
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98
96
95
93
92
87
92
87
96
97
95
93
99
98
96
100
95
95
98
98
96
97
87
96

198
195
194
192
190
194
193
182
194
189
187
191
188
187
187
185
181
180
167
165
188
194
189
187
195
194
192
191
190
187
198
194
193
194
160
193

-16

97



RU

Al

A2

B1

B2

C1

Cc2

D1

D2

El
JRCH
JRRU
TSCH
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
V121
VT22
SVCH
SVRU
sv21
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
MVCH
MVRU
Mv21

CH

RU

Al

B1

B2

Cc1

Cc2

D1
TSCH
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
VT21
VT22
SVCH
SVRU
VVCH
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
MVCH
MVRU
Mv21

GALE JOHNSON
RACHEL FRASER
GERALD GUNTER
JOHN PULLAN
GAYNOR GOTH
NORMAN GRENELL
TIM CLARKE

JERRY SNIDER
WILLIAM NELSON
ZION PITTMAN
JACOB PIFER

ZION PITTMAN
RACHEL FRASER
STEVE NEIGH

TIM CLARKE

JOHN EBELING
GALE JOHNSON
JOHN PULLAN
NORMAN GRENELL
WILLIAM NELSON
NOEL COBBS
GERALD GUNTER
GAYNOR GOTH
RUSSELL MCKENZIE
RACHEL FRASER
JANET NELSON
GERALD GUNTER
NOEL COBBS
NORMAN GRENELL
WILLIAM NELSON

--- 20 GAUGE 17 ENTRIES ---

GERALD GUNTER
TIM CLARKE
RACHEL FRASER
GAYNOR GOTH
NOEL COBBS
NORMAN GRENELL
JOHN PULLAN
WILLIAM NELSON
RACHEL FRASER
STEVE NEIGH

TIM CLARKE

JOHN EBELING
NORMAN GRENELL
JOHN PULLAN
BILLY DEFRIES
GALE JOHNSON
GERALD GUNTER
GAYNOR GOTH
RUSSELL MCKENZIE
RACHEL FRASER
JANET NELSON
GERALD GUNTER
NORMAN GRENELL
NOEL COBBS

DAVE GAMBLE

97
95
92
93
88
92
91
89
89
82
89
82
95
86
91
91
97
93
92
89
97
92
88
86
95
87
92
97
92
89

95
95
91
95
94
94
92
88
91
91
95
85
94
92
91
91
95
95
89
91
85
95
94
94
90

--- DOUBLES EVENT 12 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
B1
B2
Cc1
D1
JRCH
TSCH
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
V121
VT22
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3

RACHEL FRASER
GERALD GUNTER
JOHN PULLAN
NOEL COBBS
NORMAN GRENELL
ZION PITTMAN
ZION PITTMAN
RACHEL FRASER
JOHN PULLAN
GALE JOHNSON
DAVE GAMBLE
BILLY DEFRIES
NORMAN GRENELL
GERALD GUNTER
NOEL COBBS
GAYNOR GOTH

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

91
91
89
86
76
71
71
91
89
85
83
80
76
91
86
84

VVCH RUSSELL MCKENZIE
LYCH RACHEL FRASER
RMCH GERALD GUNTER
MVCH NOEL COBBS
MVRU DAVE GAMBLE
MV21 NORMAN GRENELL
MV22 ROBERT DORMAN

MEDFORD GUN CLUB
CENTRAL POINT, OR
MEDFORD RAINY DAY, 2 - 17

--- 17 ATTENDED ---

--- 28 GAUGE 17 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN PULLAN
Al GALE JOHNSON
A2 JERRY SNIDER
Bl RACHEL FRASER
B2 JANET NELSON
C1 GAYNOR GOTH
c2 NORMAN GRENELL
D1 RUSSELL MCKENZIE
TSCH RACHEL FRASER
SSCH  STEVE NEIGH
SRCH TIM CLARKE
SRRU JERRY SNIDER
SR21 JOHN EBELING
VTCH JOHN PULLAN
VTRU JANET NELSON
VT11 GALE JOHNSON
VT21 WILLIAM NELSON
VT22 NORMAN GRENELL
SVCH GAYNOR GOTH
SVRU NOEL COBBS
SV11 GERALD GUNTER
VVCH RUSSELL MCKENZIE
LYCH RACHEL FRASER
LYRU JANET NELSON
RMCH GERALD GUNTER
RMRU ROBERT DORMAN
MVCH WILLIAM NELSON
MVRU NORMAN GRENELL
MV21 DAVE GAMBLE
MV22 NOEL COBBS

--- 410 BORE 16 ENTRIES ---
CH RACHEL FRASER
Al GERALD GUNTER
A2 DAVE GAMBLE
B1 NOEL COBBS
B2 JOHN PULLAN
C1 JANET NELSON
Cc2 STEVE NEIGH
D1 ROBERT DORMAN
D2 RUSSELL MCKENZIE
TSCH RACHEL FRASER
SSCH  STEVE NEIGH
SRCH JERRY SNIDER
SRRU JOHN EBELING
SR21 TIM CLARKE
VTCH JANET NELSON
VTRU JOHN PULLAN
VT11 DAVE GAMBLE
VT21 ROBERT DORMAN
VT22 GALE JOHNSON
SVCH NOEL COBBS
SVRU GERALD GUNTER
SV21 GAYNOR GOTH
VVCH RUSSELL MCKENZIE
LYCH RACHEL FRASER
LYRU JANET NELSON
RMCH GERALD GUNTER
RMRU ROBERT DORMAN
MVCH NOEL COBBS

65
91
91
86
83
76
64

98
94
94
96
95
96
94
84
96
87
94
94
85
98
95
94
95
94
96
92
92
84
96
95
92
85
95
94
94
92

93
84
78
93
87
93
81
83
74
93
81
84
81
80
93
87
78
83
82
93
84
80
74
93
93
84
83
93

MVRU NORMAN GRENELL 80
MV11 DAVE GAMBLE 78
PENNSYLVANIA

TARENTUM DISTRICT SPORTSMENS
SARVER, PA
CABIN FEVER, 2 - 17

--- 10 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES ---
CH JOSHUA CROFUTT 99
RU DAVID SCHADEL 96
3RD  DAVID COMINSKY 94
B1 SCOTT HAZLETT 92
B2 ERNIE ANDERSON 88
D1 ROSS CARNEY 87
D2 MARIE PALMER 86
D3 THOMAS GULOTTA 77
El ROBERT WAITE 83
E2 ANDREW HAZLETT 78
JRCH  ROSS CARNEY 87
TSCH JOSHUA CROFUTT 99
TSRU ANDREW HAZLETT 78
SSCH DAVID SCHADEL 96
SRCH DAVID COMINSKY 94
SRRU  SCOTT HAZLETT 92
SR3 ERNIE ANDERSON 88
LYCH MARIE PALMER 86
SOUTH CAROLINA
GREENVILLE GUN CLUB
GREENVILLE, SC
WINTER OPEN, 2 - 23
--- 20 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 18 ENTRIES ---

CH STEVE LLOYD 98
RU MARY BETH FARIS 97
Al JOHN FEEZOR 92
B1 RICHARD FARIS 93
B2 WALTON STARLING 92
C1 DOYLE ESTES 95
Cc2 ROBERT LIPTAK 90
D1 ROD MUELLER 89
D2 M ALLEN STATHAM 88
El PETE SWEENY 90
E2 BRODIE MAHAFFEY 70
SJICH NOAH YOUNG 87
SJRU  MARYBETH PARRIS 64
JRCH BRODIE MAHAFFEY 70
JRRU  ALTON KELLEY 61
TSCH JOHN KING 90
SUCH M ALLEN STATHAM 88
SSCH  STEVE LLOYD 98
SSRU  MARY BETH FARIS 97
SRCH DOYLE ESTES 95
SRRU  RICHARD FARIS 93
VTCH WILLIAM MAHONEY 96
VTRU MICHAEL MURPH 90
SVCH JAMES DRAKE 90
LYCH MARY BETH FARIS 97
LYRU MARYBETH PARRIS 64
RMCH MICHAEL MURPH 90
MVCH DOYLE ESTES 95
MVRU PETE SWEENY 90

--- 20 GAUGE 15 ENTRIES ---

CH

RU

Al

A2

Bl

B2

C1

Cc2

D1

D2
SJCH
SJRU
TSCH
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
RMCH
MVCH
MVRU

CH

RU

B1

B2

C1

Cc2
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
LYCH
MVCH
MVRU

MARY BETH FARIS
M ALLEN STATHAM
JOHN KING
WALTER FILLINSKY
MICHAEL MURPH
RICHARD FARIS
STEVE LLOYD
ROBERT LIPTAK
DOYLE ESTES
NOAH YOUNG
NOAH YOUNG
MARYBETH PARRIS
JOHN KING

M ALLEN STATHAM
MARY BETH FARIS
STEVE LLOYD
RICHARD FARIS
DOYLE ESTES
MICHAEL MURPH
WALTER FILLINSKY
JAMES DRAKE
MARY BETH FARIS
MARYBETH PARRIS
MICHAEL MURPH
WALTER FILLINSKY
PETE SWEENY

99
97
93
93
95
92
93
91
82
80
80
74
93
97
99
93
92
82
95
93
84
99
74
95
93
85

DOUBLES EVENT 7 ENTRIES ---

RICHARD FARIS
MARY BETH FARIS
WALTER FILLINSKY
RON BAKER
DOYLE ESTES
ROBERT LIPTAK
MARY BETH FARIS
RICHARD FARIS
DOYLE ESTES
WALTER FILLINSKY
ROBERT LIPTAK
MARY BETH FARIS
WALTER FILLINSKY
DOYLE ESTES

TENNESSEE

94
89
87
81
87
82
89
94
87
87
82
89
87
87

TENNESSEE CLAY TARGET COMPLEX

CH
RU
Al
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
D1
El
E2

E3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH

(NASHVILLE GUN CLUB)

NASHVILLE, TN

I HEART SKEET 2X100, 2 - 2

--- 17 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 16 ENTRIES ---

LOGAN WARD
STEPHEN CAMARATA
LAYNE MERRITT
DONALD CRAWFORD
CHARLIE KOCH
WADE SNIDER

TED WILLIAMS
CARTER DEAN

CLAY ROUGEMONT
LANE DAVIS
STEPHEN MORRIS
REBECCA DAVIS
CLAY ROUGEMONT
LOGAN WARD

LANE DAVIS

CARTER DEAN

GREG BREWER
LAYNE MERRITT
DONALD CRAWFORD
STEPHEN CAMARATA
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98
97
97
95
92
91
92
91
91
94
84
83
91
98
94
91
91
97
95
97



SRRU
SR3

VTCH
VTRU

TED WILLIAMS
BRADLEY MERCER
CHARLIE KOCH
ROBERT PIERCE

RMCH LAYNE MERRITT

CH
RU
Al
B1
C1
D1
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU

--- 20 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

BRADLEY MERCER
CARTER DEAN

BILL ROSS

LAYNE MERRITT
STEPHEN CAMARATA
LOGAN WARD

CLAY ROUGEMONT
CARTER DEAN

WADE SNIDER
LOGAN WARD

GREG BREWER
DONALD CRAWFORD
LAYNE MERRITT
BRADLEY MERCER
STEPHEN CAMARATA
TED WILLIAMS
CHARLIE KOCH

BILL ROSS

RMCH LAYNE MERRITT

CH
RU
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH

--- HOA EVENT 11 ENTRIES ---

STEPHEN CAMARATA
LAYNE MERRITT
DONALD CRAWFORD
BRADLEY MERCER
CHARLIE KOCH
CARTER DEAN

WADE SNIDER

TED WILLIAMS

CLAY ROUGEMONT
CLAY ROUGEMONT
LOGAN WARD
CARTER DEAN

WADE SNIDER

GREG BREWER
LAYNE MERRITT
DONALD CRAWFORD
STEPHEN CAMARATA
BRADLEY MERCER
TED WILLIAMS
CHARLIE KOCH

RMCH LAYNE MERRITT

CH
RU
3RD
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
Cc1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2

TEXAS

BANDERA GUN CLUB

BANDERA, TX

HAL DAVIS MEMORIAL, 2 - 3

--- 26 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 23 ENTRIES ---

RILEY BECKHAM
BRIAN TULLETT
TAYLOR NICOSIA
ANDREW ULSHER
JOHN HENRY
PATRICIA HUPP
THOMAS HUPP
RUSSELL STEVENS
J.M. CLEMENTS
MICHAEL MOORE
ROBERT KLINE

JIM JOHANNSEN
DENISE CAMPBELL
BEAUMONT WATKINS

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

92
91
92
59
97

96
95
84
94
95
90
76
95
90
90
91
94
94
96
95
86
92
84
94

192
191
189
187
184
186
181
178
167
167
188
186
181
182
191
189
192
187
178
184
191

100
98
98
98
97
95
96
96
96
97
96
94
97
91

D3
El
E2
E3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12

DON LICHTENEGGER
HOWARD BROUSSARD
KAYLI BECKHAM
KENNITH SCHILLING
KAYLI BECKHAM
WILLIAM BROWNING
RILEY BECKHAM
TAYLOR NICOSIA
ANDREW ULSHER
DENISE CAMPBELL
JOHN HENRY
RUSSELL STEVENS
RICK CAMPBELL
MICHAEL MOORE
ROBERT KLINE
PATRICIA HUPP

JIM JOHANNSEN
JERRY ADAMS
KENNITH SCHILLING
BRIAN TULLETT

J.M. CLEMENTS
HOWARD BROUSSARD
TINATULLETT

MIKE BRAZZELL

DON LICHTENEGGER
THOMAS HUPP
BEAUMONT WATKINS
TAYLOR NICOSIA
DENISE CAMPBELL
PATRICIA HUPP

TINA TULLETT

KAYLI BECKHAM

RMCH ANDREW ULSHER
RMRU RUSSELL STEVENS

RM3

JERRY ADAMS

RM11 MIKE BRAZZELL
MVCH BRIAN TULLETT
MVRU THOMAS HUPP

MV3

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11

J.M. CLEMENTS

--- 20 GAUGE 21 ENTRIES ---

TAYLOR NICOSIA
RILEY BECKHAM
DENISE CAMPBELL
MICHAEL MOORE
BRIAN TULLETT
JOHN HENRY
ANDREW ULSHER
PATRICIA HUPP

JIM JOHANNSEN
RICK CAMPBELL
J.M. CLEMENTS
ROBERT KLINE
THOMAS HUPP
DON LICHTENEGGER
HOWARD BROUSSARD
KAYLI BECKHAM
KAYLI BECKHAM
TAYLOR NICOSIA
RILEY BECKHAM
DENISE CAMPBELL
RICK CAMPBELL
JOHN HENRY
ANDREW ULSHER
RUSSELL STEVENS
MICHAEL MOORE
JIM JOHANNSEN
ROBERT KLINE
PATRICIA HUPP
JERRY ADAMS
KENNITH SCHILLING
BRIAN TULLETT
J.M. CLEMENTS
TINATULLETT
HOWARD BROUSSARD

86
94
85
74
85
73
100
98
98
97
97
96
94
97
96
95
94
91
74
98
96
94
93
87
86
96
91
98
97
95
93
85
98
96
91
87
98
96
96

100
98
97
97
95
95
95
92
96
95
95
95
88
87
89
81
81
100
98
97
95
95
95
93
97
96
95
92
92
85
95
95
92
89

VT12
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
Cc1
C2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
SR13
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
LY11
LY12
RMCH
RMRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
Al
B1
B2
B3
Cc1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2

DON LICHTENEGGER
THOMAS HUPP
BEAUMONT WATKINS
TAYLOR NICOSIA
DENISE CAMPBELL
TINATULLETT
PATRICIA HUPP
KAYLI BECKHAM
ANDREW ULSHER
RUSSELL STEVENS
JERRY ADAMS
BRIAN TULLETT

J.M. CLEMENTS
THOMAS HUPP

--- 28 GAUGE 20 ENTRIES ---

RILEY BECKHAM
KEN HILLEMAN
KENNY FOUST
BRIAN TULLETT
JOHN HENRY

J.M. CLEMENTS
DENISE CAMPBELL
ANDREW ULSHER
TAYLOR NICOSIA
ROBERT KLINE

JIM JOHANNSEN
DON LICHTENEGGER
BEAUMONT WATKINS
KENNITH SCHILLING
KAYLI BECKHAM
KAYLI BECKHAM
RILEY BECKHAM
TAYLOR NICOSIA
KENNY FOUST
DENISE CAMPBELL
ANDREW ULSHER
JOHN HENRY

RICK CAMPBELL
KEN HILLEMAN
ROBERT KLINE
JERRY ADAMS
PATRICIA HUPP

JIM JOHANNSEN
KENNITH SCHILLING
BRIAN TULLETT
J.M. CLEMENTS
DON LICHTENEGGER
TINATULLETT
THOMAS HUPP
BEAUMONT WATKINS
DENISE CAMPBELL
TAYLOR NICOSIA
PATRICIA HUPP
TINATULLETT
KAYLI BECKHAM
ANDREW ULSHER
JERRY ADAMS
BRIAN TULLETT
J.M. CLEMENTS
THOMAS HUPP

--- 410 BORE 20 ENTRIES ---

JOHN HENRY
ANDREW ULSHER
PATRICIA HUPP
KENNY FOUST
BRIAN TULLETT
THOMAS HUPP
TINATULLETT
TAYLOR NICOSIA
JIM JOHANNSEN
KEN HILLEMAN
RILEY BECKHAM
KENNITH SCHILLING

87
88
86
100
97
92
92
81
95
93
92
95
95
88

98
97
96
96
93
93
96
94
94
93
91
90
84
79
75
75
98
94
96
96
94
93
91
97
93
93
93
91
79
96
93
90
86
88
84
96
94
93
86
75
94
93
96
93
88

96
95
92
87
91
90
88
90
90
87
83
77

D3 BEAUMONT WATKINS
SJCH  KAYLI BECKHAM
JRCH TAYLOR NICOSIA
JRRU  RILEY BECKHAM
SSCH JOHN HENRY

SSRU  ANDREW ULSHER
SS3 KENNY FOUST

SS3 RICK CAMPBELL
SS11  DENISE CAMPBELL
SRCH PATRICIA HUPP
SRRU JIM JOHANNSEN
SR3 KEN HILLEMAN
SR11 JERRY ADAMS

SR12 ROBERT KLINE
SR13  KENNITH SCHILLING
VTCH BRIAN TULLETT
VTRU TINATULLETT

VT3 .M. CLEMENTS
SVCH THOMAS HUPP
SVRU BEAUMONT WATKINS
LYCH PATRICIA HUPP
LYRU TAYLOR NICOSIA
LY3 TINA TULLETT

LYll DENISE CAMPBELL
LY12  KAYLI BECKHAM
RMCH ANDREW ULSHER
RMRU JERRY ADAMS
MVCH BRIAN TULLETT
MVRU THOMAS HUPP
MV3  J.M. CLEMENTS

74
72
90
83
96
95
87
78
87
92
90
87
86
77
77
91
88
87
90
74
92
90
88
87
72
95
86
91
90
87

--- DOUBLES EVENT 14 ENTRIES ---

CH TAYLOR NICOSIA

RU RILEY BECKHAM
3RD  BRIAN TULLETT

B1 JOHN HENRY

B2 J.M. CLEMENTS

B3 DENISE CAMPBELL
C1 JERRY ADAMS

Cc2 TINATULLETT

Cc3 BEAUMONT WATKINS
D1 DON LICHTENEGGER
D2 KAYLI BECKHAM
SICH  KAYLI BECKHAM
JRCH TAYLOR NICOSIA
JRRU  RILEY BECKHAM
SSCH JOHN HENRY

SSRU  DENISE CAMPBELL
SS11  RICK CAMPBELL
SRCH ROBERT KLINE

SRRU JERRY ADAMS

VTCH BRIAN TULLETT
VTRU J.M. CLEMENTS

VT3  TINATULLETT

VT11 DON LICHTENEGGER
SVCH BEAUMONT WATKINS
SVRU JIM HARRIS

LYCH TAYLOR NICOSIA
LYRU DENISE CAMPBELL
LY3 TINATULLETT

LY11l KAYLI BECKHAM
RMCH JERRY ADAMS
MVCH BRIAN TULLETT
MVRU J.M. CLEMENTS

--- HOA EVENT 18 ENTRIES ---
CH ANDREW ULSHER
RU TAYLOR NICOSIA
3RD  JOHN HENRY
Al BRIAN TULLETT
B1 PATRICIA HUPP
B2 J.M. CLEMENTS
B3 JERRY ADAMS
C1 RILEY BECKHAM
Cc2 DENISE CAMPBELL
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94
93
92
90
90
88
87
86
79
75
74
74
94
93
90
88
86
88
87
92
90
86
75
79
65
94
88
86
74
87
92
90

382
382
381
380
372
371
362
379
377



c3 JIM JOHANNSEN 371
D1 BEAUMONT WATKINS 335
D2 KENNITH SCHILLING 315
D3 KAYLI BECKHAM 313
SJCH  KAYLI BECKHAM 313
JRCH  TAYLOR NICOSIA 382
JRRU  RILEY BECKHAM 379
SSCH ANDREW ULSHER 382
SSRU  JOHN HENRY 381
SS3 DENISE CAMPBELL 377
SRCH PATRICIA HUPP 372
SRRU  JIM JOHANNSEN 371
SR3  JERRY ADAMS 362
SR11 ROBERT KLINE 361
SR12  KENNITH SCHILLING 315
VTCH BRIAN TULLETT 380
VTRU J.M. CLEMENTS 371
VT3 TINATULLETT 359
VT11 DON LICHTENEGGER 346
SVCH THOMAS HUPP 362
SVRU BEAUMONT WATKINS 335
LYCH TAYLOR NICOSIA 382
LYRU DENISE CAMPBELL 377
LY3 PATRICIA HUPP 372
LY11 TINATULLETT 359
LY12  KAYLI BECKHAM 313
RMCH ANDREW ULSHER 382
RMRU JERRY ADAMS 362
MVCH BRIAN TULLETT 380
MVRU J.M. CLEMENTS 371
MV3  THOMAS HUPP 362

MISSION SKEET & TRAP CLUB,INC

MISSION, TX
EVENT 6 SKEET, 2 -3

--- 13 ATTENDED ---

--- EVENT 6 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES ---

CH

JOHN TRANT

144

SVCH MILTON TYLER 40
RMCH KEN WAGNER 47
RMRU ROBERT GEORGE 47
RM3  MILTON TYLER 40
RM11 MICHAEL ANDERSON 39
MVCH JERRY PROVORSE 47

--- 28 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---

CH KEN WAGNER 48
RU JERRY PROVORSE 46
3RD  ROBERT GEORGE 42
D1 MICHAEL ANDERSON 36
SSCH KEN WAGNER 48
SSRU  MICHAEL ANDERSON 36
SRCH JERRY PROVORSE 46
SRRU ROBERT GEORGE 42
RMCH KEN WAGNER 48
RMRU ROBERT GEORGE 42
RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON 36
MVCH JERRY PROVORSE 46

--- HOA EVENT 4 ENTRIES ---

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS
CLUB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
LUNAR NEW YEAR MINI OPEN, 2 - 5

--- 6 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH RUSSELL STEVENS 96
RU ROBERT GEORGE 92
3RD  JERRY PROVORSE 92
C1 KEN WAGNER 91
El MICHAEL ANDERSON 76
SSCH  RUSSELL STEVENS 96
SSRU  KEN WAGNER 91
SS3 MICHAEL ANDERSON 76
SRCH ROBERT GEORGE 92
SRRU JERRY PROVORSE 92
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 96
RMRU ROBERT GEORGE 92
RM3  KEN WAGNER 91
RM11 MICHAEL ANDERSON 76
MVCH JERRY PROVORSE 92
--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH JERRY PROVORSE 47
RU KEN WAGNER 47
3RD  ROBERT GEORGE 47
D1 MILTON TYLER 40
D2 MICHAEL ANDERSON 39
SSCH KEN WAGNER 47
SSRU  MICHAEL ANDERSON 39
SRCH JERRY PROVORSE 47
SRRU ROBERT GEORGE 47

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

CH KEN WAGNER 186
RU JERRY PROVORSE 185
3RD  ROBERT GEORGE 181
El MICHAEL ANDERSON 151
SSCH KEN WAGNER 186
SSRU  MICHAEL ANDERSON 151
SRCH JERRY PROVORSE 185
SRRU ROBERT GEORGE 181
RMCH KEN WAGNER 186
RMRU ROBERT GEORGE 181
RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON 151
MVCH JERRY PROVORSE 185
FT HOOD SKEET & TRAP CLUB
FORT HOOD, TX
CHILI THING 20/410,2-9
--- 5 ATTENDED ---

--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH TIMOTHY RIORDAN 93
RU JOHN HEDLUND 90
3RD  ROBERT GEORGE 83
D1 MARK HAMMONS 81
TSCH JOHN HEDLUND 90
SUCH TIMOTHY RIORDAN 93
SURU MARK HAMMONS 81
SRCH ROBERT GEORGE 83
SRRU THOMAS COLVIN 75
MLCH TIMOTHY RIORDAN 93
MLRU JOHN HEDLUND 90
RMCH ROBERT GEORGE 83
RMRU MARK HAMMONS 81
RM3  THOMAS COLVIN 75

--- 410 BORE 4 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN HEDLUND 85
RU TIMOTHY RIORDAN 81
3RD  ROBERT GEORGE 78
D1 MARK HAMMONS 72
TSCH JOHN HEDLUND 85
SUCH TIMOTHY RIORDAN 81
SURU MARK HAMMONS 72
SRCH ROBERT GEORGE 78
MLCH JOHN HEDLUND 85
MLRU TIMOTHY RIORDAN 81
RMCH ROBERT GEORGE 78
RMRU MARK HAMMONS 72

--- HOA EVENT 4 ENTRIES ---

CH JOHN HEDLUND 175
RU TIMOTHY RIORDAN 174
3RD  ROBERT GEORGE 161

D1 MARK HAMMONS 153
TSCH JOHN HEDLUND 175
SUCH TIMOTHY RIORDAN 174
SURU MARK HAMMONS 153
SRCH ROBERT GEORGE 161
MLCH JOHN HEDLUND 175
MLRU TIMOTHY RIORDAN 174
RMCH ROBERT GEORGE 161
RMRU MARK HAMMONS 153

GREATER HOUSTON SPORTS CLUB

HOUSTON, TX
2019 BUCKLE RACE SERIES LEG #2 20GA, 2
-9
--- 74 ATTENDED ---
--- 20 GAUGE 71 ENTRIES -
CH PAT BYRNE 100
RU WILLIAM EDMUNDS 100
3RD  BRANDON CADE 99
AA1l  ARMOUR STRUNK 99
AA2  GEORGE MURRAY 98
AA3  MATTHEW WARD 98
Al EDWIN RAMSEY 97
A2 JEFF MOSSMAN 97
A3 TODD CHADDOCK 95
B1 KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 97
B2 DWIGHT VINCENT 97
B3 ROBIN WOODS 96
Cc1 ERIC FURLER 98
c2 MONTY HUMPHREYS 95
Cc3 RUSTY MONK 94
D1 SAM FURLER 98
D2 PRENTISS BURT 93
D3 JAMES HOGUE 93
SJICH MATTHEW LEE 88
JRCH  SAM FURLER 98
JRRU  KALEB HARMON 95
JR3 NICHOLAS TAYLOR 91
JR11  BRADLEY PANG 88
TSCH ARMOUR STRUNK 99
TSRU  MATTHEW WARD 98
TS3 HUNTER EDMUNDS 97
TS11 LINDSAY PLESKO 93
SUCH BRANDON CADE 99
SURU KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 97
SU3  TODD CHADDOCK 95
SU11 LLOYD KING 95
SSCH PAT BYRNE 100
SSRU  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 100
SS3 GEORGE MURRAY 98
SS11  JEFF MOSSMAN 97
SRCH DWIGHT VINCENT 97
SRRU ROBIN WOODS 96
SR3 MICHAEL FOX 96
SR11 DANNY BARRACO 95
VTCH MONTY HUMPHREYS 95
VTRU STEVEN HICKS 94
VT3  JAMES HOGUE 93
VT11 STEPHEN NAEVE 93
SVCH HARRY DANIEL 86
LYCH DAWN WEHRHEIM 94
LYRU LINDSAY PLESKO 93
LY3 KAREN WARD 92
LY1l VALERIE MOORE 78
MVCH MIKE GUTHRIE 89
--- 20 GAUGE 67 ENTRIES ---

CH GEORGE MURRAY 100
RU PAT BYRNE 99
3RD  ARMOUR STRUNK 99
AA1  BRANDON CADE 98
AA2  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 98
Al BRADLEY PANG 98

A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11

LLOYD KING

TODD CHADDOCK
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
KALEB HARMON
ROBIN WOODS
ROBERT MYERS
MICHAEL BRADSHAW
SAM FURLER
PRENTISS BURT
BRANDON REYES
MATTHEW LEE

SAM FURLER
BRADLEY PANG
KALEB HARMON
MATTHEW WARD
ARMOUR STRUNK
HUNTER EDMUNDS
BRANDON REYES
BRADLEY MCDONALD
BRANDON CADE
LLOYD KING

KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
TODD CHADDOCK
GEORGE MURRAY
PAT BYRNE

WILLIAM EDMUNDS
DAWN WEHRHEIM
MICHAEL FOX

ROBIN WOODS
ROBERT MYERS
MARK MASON
STEPHEN NAEVE
WALTER EDMUNDS
STEVEN HICKS
MONTY HUMPHREYS
HARRY DANIEL
DAWN WEHRHEIM
KAREN WARD
GEORGIA MONK
VALERIE MOORE

MVCH MIKE GUTHRIE

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH

--- HOA EVENT 63 ENTRIES ---

PAT BYRNE
ARMOUR STRUNK
GEORGE MURRAY
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
BRANDON CADE
HUNTER EDMUNDS
EDWIN RAMSEY
LLOYD KING

TODD CHADDOCK
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
ROBIN WOODS
KALEB HARMON
RUSTY MONK
MONTY HUMPHREYS
ROBERT WILSON
SAM FURLER

JAMES HOGUE
BRADLEY MCDONALD
MATTHEW LEE

SAM FURLER

KALEB HARMON
MATTHEW WARD
BRADLEY PANG
ARMOUR STRUNK
HUNTER EDMUNDS
BRADLEY MCDONALD
MICHAEL VILLAR
BRANDON CADE
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
LLOYD KING

TODD CHADDOCK
PAT BYRNE
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98
97
98
98
97
95
94
98
91
90
84
98
98
98
93
99
98
90
89
98
98
98
97
100
99
98
94
97
97
95
95
95
95
94
92
91
94
90
78
76
94

199
198
198
198
197
195
194
193
192
195
193
193
187
187
185
196
181
180
172
196
193
191
186
198
195
180
174
197
195
193
192
199



SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
MVCH

GEORGE MURRAY
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
ROBERT SMITH
MICHAEL FOX

ROBIN WOODS
DWIGHT VINCENT
NELSON CHRISTENSEN
STEVEN HICKS
STEPHEN NAEVE
MONTY HUMPHREYS
WALTER EDMUNDS
HARRY DANIEL
DAWN WEHRHEIM
KAREN WARD
VALERIE MOORE
GEORGIA MONK
MIKE GUTHRIE

198
198
190
193
193
190
186
188
188
187
186
177
188
182
154
150
183

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS

CcLuB
SPRING BRANCH, TX

VALENTINE'S DAY MINI OPEN, 2 - 12

CH

RU
3RD
B1

Cc1

D1
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
LYCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH

CH

RU
3RD
B1

B2

D1

D2

D3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
SVCH
LYCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH

CH
RU
3RD
C1
D1
SUCH
SSCH

--- 9 ATTENDED ---
--- 20 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---
ROBERT GEORGE
KEN WAGNER
JERRY PROVORSE
RUSSELL STEVENS
TERRY OLSON
MICHAEL ANDERSON
TERRY OLSON
KEN WAGNER
RUSSELL STEVENS
MICHAEL ANDERSON
ROBERT GEORGE
JERRY PROVORSE
TERRY OLSON
ROBERT GEORGE
KEN WAGNER
RUSSELL STEVENS
JERRY PROVORSE

--- 28 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES ---
KEN WAGNER
ROBERT GEORGE
TERRY OLSON
DANIEL LOSEE

JERRY PROVORSE
MILTON TYLER
MICHAEL ANDERSON
MICHAEL LOADER
TERRY OLSON

KEN WAGNER
MICHAEL ANDERSON
ROBERT GEORGE
JERRY PROVORSE
MICHAEL LOADER
DANIEL LOSEE
MILTON TYLER
TERRY OLSON

KEN WAGNER
ROBERT GEORGE
MILTON TYLER
JERRY PROVORSE

--- 410 BORE 5 ENTRIES ---
TERRY OLSON

JERRY PROVORSE

KEN WAGNER

ROBERT GEORGE
MICHAEL ANDERSON
TERRY OLSON

KEN WAGNER

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

93
92
91
79
60
79
93
91
60

92
79

93
91
92

46

44
44
43
37
32
30
44
46
32

43
30
44
37
44
46

37
43

44
40
39

27
44
39

SSRU
SRCH

MICHAEL ANDERSON
JERRY PROVORSE
SRRU ROBERT GEORGE

LYCH TERRY OLSON
RMCH KEN WAGNER
RMRU ROBERT GEORGE
RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON
MVCH JERRY PROVORSE

--- HOA EVENT 5 ENTRIES ---

CH KEN WAGNER

RU ROBERT GEORGE

3RD  JERRY PROVORSE

C1 TERRY OLSON

D1 MICHAEL ANDERSON

SUCH TERRY OLSON

SSCH KEN WAGNER

SSRU  MICHAEL ANDERSON

SRCH ROBERT GEORGE

SRRU JERRY PROVORSE

LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH KEN WAGNER

RMRU ROBERT GEORGE

RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON

MVCH JERRY PROVORSE

SAN ANTONIO GUN CLUB
SAN ANTONIO, TX
CHERRY TREE 4X50, 2 - 16
--- 29 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 29 ENTRIES ---

CH VAN BOERNER

RU KORDELL DRAKE

3RD  DOUG COULTER

AAl  GREGORY MASSARI

Al BRIAN TULLETT

A2 BILL SINNOTT

A3 TINATULLETT

B1 DAWN WEHRHEIM

B2 LA DON RICHARDSON

B3 DOUGLAS MINNIG

Cc1 STAN PETERS

Cc2 DON LICHTENEGGER

Cc3 RUSSELL STEVENS

D1 BEAUMONT WATKINS

D2 PHIL NIKEL

D3 JOHN FITZGERALD

El MATTHEW MOSES

E2 HOWARD BROUSSARD

E3 SCOTT CURD

JRCH MATTHEW MOSES

JRRU  NICOLAS BOYD

CLCH KORDELL DRAKE

TSCH KORDELL DRAKE

SSCH DAWN WEHRHEIM

SSRU  GREGORY MASSARI

SS3 RUSSELL STEVENS

SS11  BILLSINNOTT

SRCH VAN BOERNER

SRRU  STAN PETERS

SR3 DOUGLAS MINNIG

SR11 PATRICIA HUPP

VTCH DOUG COULTER

VTRU DON LICHTENEGGER

VT3 BRIAN TULLETT

VT11 LA DON RICHARDSON

SVCH BEAUMONT WATKINS

SVRU THOMAS HUPP

SV3  JOHN FITZGERALD

LYCH DAWN WEHRHEIM

LYRU TINATULLETT

LY3 PATRICIA HUPP

LY1l KAROLPOTTER

27
40
38
44
39
38
27
40

178
176
175
167
119
167
178
119
176
175
167
178
176
119
175

50
50
49
47
48
47
47
49
47
47
48
48
47
45
42
41
48
45
40
48
43
50
50
49
47
47
47
50
48
47
46
49
48
48
47
45
44
41
49
47
46
43

MLCH JONATHAN WOMACK
RMCH VAN BOERNER
RMRU DOUG COULTER

RM3  RUSSELL STEVENS
RM11 DOUGLAS MINNIG
MVCH BRIAN TULLETT
MVRU THOMAS HUPP
MV3  PHIL NIKEL

--- 20 GAUGE 29 ENTRIES ---
CH DOUG COULTER
RU VAN BOERNER
3RD  KORDELL DRAKE
AA1l  GREGORY MASSARI
Al BILL SINNOTT
A2 DAWN WEHRHEIM
A3 BRIAN TULLETT
B1 STAN PETERS
B2 NICOLAS BOYD
B3 PATRICIA HUPP
C1 PHIL NIKEL
Cc2 THOMAS HUPP
Cc3 JOHN FITZGERALD
D1 BEAUMONT WATKINS
D2 MATTHEW MOSES
D3 DAVID JONES
JRCH  NICOLAS BOYD
JRRU  MATTHEW MOSES
CLCH KORDELL DRAKE
TSCH KORDELL DRAKE
SSCH GREGORY MASSARI
SSRU  BILL SINNOTT
SS3 DAWN WEHRHEIM
SS11  MICHAEL MOLAK
SRCH VAN BOERNER
SRRU  STAN PETERS
SR3 PATRICIA HUPP
SR11 DOUGLAS MINNIG
VTCH DOUG COULTER
VTRU PHIL NIKEL
VT3  TINATULLETT
VT11 BRIAN TULLETT
SVCH THOMAS HUPP
SVRU BEAUMONT WATKINS
SV3  JOHN FITZGERALD
LYCH PATRICIA HUPP
LYRU DAWN WEHRHEIM
LY3 TINATULLETT
LYll KAROLPOTTER
MLCH JONATHAN WOMACK
RMCH DOUG COULTER
RMRU VAN BOERNER
RM3  DOUGLAS MINNIG
RM11 RUSSELL STEVENS
MV3  BRIAN TULLETT

--- 28 GAUGE 27 ENTRIES ---
CH DAWN WEHRHEIM
RU GREGORY MASSARI
3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS
AA1l  DOUG COULTER
AA2 VAN BOERNER
Al JERRY ADAMS
A2 KORDELL DRAKE
A3 BRIAN TULLETT
B1 DOUGLAS MINNIG
B2 TINA TULLETT
B3 NICOLAS BOYD
C1 JIM JOHANNSEN
Cc2 JOHN FITZGERALD
Cc3 DON LICHTENEGGER
D1 MATTHEW MOSES
D2 BEAUMONT WATKINS
D3 DAVID JONES
JRCH  NICOLAS BOYD

46
50
49
47
47
48
44
42

50
50
49
48
47
46
45
49
49
49
46
46
43
44
44
44
49
44
49
49
48
47
46
45
50
49
49
46
50
46
46
45
46
44
43
49
46
46
38
47
50
50
46
44
45

50
48
48
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
46
45
44
46

JRRU
CLCH
TSCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
B1
B2

B3
C1
Cc2
D1
D2
D3
JRCH
JRRU
CLCH
TSCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11

MATTHEW MOSES
KORDELL DRAKE
KORDELL DRAKE
DAWN WEHRHEIM
GREGORY MASSARI
RUSSELL STEVENS
MICHAEL MOLAK
VAN BOERNER
DOUGLAS MINNIG
JERRY ADAMS

JIM JOHANNSEN
DOUG COULTER
BRIAN TULLETT
TINATULLETT

LA DON RICHARDSON
JOHN FITZGERALD
BEAUMONT WATKINS
THOMAS HUPP
DAWN WEHRHEIM
TINATULLETT
PATRICIA HUPP
KAROL POTTER
JONATHAN WOMACK
RUSSELL STEVENS
VAN BOERNER

DOUG COULTER
DOUGLAS MINNIG
BRIAN TULLETT
THOMAS HUPP

PHIL NIKEL

--- 410 BORE 26 ENTRIES ---
BILL SINNOTT
NICOLAS BOYD
KORDELL DRAKE
JONATHAN WOMACK
GREGORY MASSARI
DOUG COULTER
RUSSELL STEVENS
DAWN WEHRHEIM
LA DON RICHARDSON
DOUGLAS MINNIG
PATRICIA HUPP
MICHAEL MOLAK
DON LICHTENEGGER
MATTHEW MOSES
JOHN FITZGERALD
BEAUMONT WATKINS
NICOLAS BOYD
MATTHEW MOSES
KORDELL DRAKE
KORDELL DRAKE

BILL SINNOTT
GREGORY MASSARI
MICHAEL MOLAK
RUSSELL STEVENS
DOUGLAS MINNIG
PATRICIA HUPP
JERRY ADAMS

VAN BOERNER

LA DON RICHARDSON
DOUG COULTER
BRIAN TULLETT

DON LICHTENEGGER
JOHN FITZGERALD
THOMAS HUPP
BEAUMONT WATKINS
PATRICIA HUPP
DAWN WEHRHEIM
TINATULLETT
JONATHAN WOMACK
DOUG COULTER
DOUGLAS MINNIG
JERRY ADAMS

VAN BOERNER
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46
47
47
50
48
48
45
47
47
47
46
47
47
47
46
45
45
43
50
47
46
38
43
48
47
47
47
47
43
39

49
49
49
49
48
47
44
43
48
47
45
47
40
47
43
42
49
47
49
49
49
48
47
44
47
45
45
44
48
47
41
40
43
43
42
45
43
35
49
47
47
45
44



MVCH THOMAS HUPP 43
MVRU BRIAN TULLETT 41
MV3  PHIL NIKEL 40

--- HOA EVENT 26 ENTRIES ---

CH KORDELL DRAKE 195
RU DOUG COULTER 193
3RD  GREGORY MASSARI 191
AA1 VAN BOERNER 191
Al DAWN WEHRHEIM 188
A2 BRIAN TULLETT 181
Bl DOUGLAS MINNIG 187
B2 BILL SINNOTT 187
B3 NICOLAS BOYD 187
C1 DON LICHTENEGGER 176
D1 BEAUMONT WATKINS 176
D2 JOHN FITZGERALD 172
D3 PHIL NIKEL 167
El MATTHEW MOSES 185
E2 DAVID JONES 160
E3 MICHAEL ANDERSON 143
JRCH  NICOLAS BOYD 187
JRRU  MATTHEW MOSES 185
CLCH KORDELL DRAKE 195
TSCH KORDELL DRAKE 195
SSCH GREGORY MASSARI 191
SSRU DAWN WEHRHEIM 188
SS3 BILL SINNOTT 187
SS11  RUSSELL STEVENS 183
SRCH VAN BOERNER 191
SRRU DOUGLAS MINNIG 187
SR3 PATRICIA HUPP 186
SR11 STAN PETERS 183
VTCH DOUG COULTER 193
VTRU LA DON RICHARDSON 185
VT3 BRIAN TULLETT 181
VT11 DON LICHTENEGGER 176
SVCH BEAUMONT WATKINS 176
SVRU THOMAS HUPP 176
SV3  JOHN FITZGERALD 172
LYCH DAWN WEHRHEIM 188
LYRU PATRICIA HUPP 186
LY3 TINATULLETT 175
RMCH DOUG COULTER 193
RMRU VAN BOERNER 191
RM3  DOUGLAS MINNIG 187
RM11 RUSSELL STEVENS 183
MVCH BRIAN TULLETT 181
MVRU THOMAS HUPP 176
MV3  PHIL NIKEL 167

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS
CLUB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
PRESIDENT'S DAY MINI OPEN, 2 - 19

--- 3 ATTENDED ---

--- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---
CH MICHAEL LOADER 69
RU MICHAEL ANDERSON 57
SSCH  MICHAEL ANDERSON 57
VTCH MICHAEL LOADER 69
RMCH MICHAEL LOADER 69
RMRU MICHAEL ANDERSON 57

---410 BORE 1 ENTRIES ---
CH MILTON TYLER 31
SVCH MILTON TYLER 31
RMCH MILTON TYLER 31

DALLAS GUN CLUB
LEWISVILLE, TX
TSSA DIRECTOR'S SHOOT, 2 - 23

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

--- 26 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 26 ENTRIES -

CH GREG VAN BELOIS
RU JASON FOSHEA
3RD  MACKINZEE SWETMAN
AA1l  JOSH POOLE

Al R CLAY SWETMAN
A2 JO ELLEN COLLIN
A3 DENNIS GODFREY
B1 DONALD ADAMS
B2 RAN DAVIS

B3 CRAIG COOK

C1 CHARLES BEARD
Cc2 KEN HILLEMAN
Cc3 JAMES SPEER

D1 CINDY DIMAGGIO
D2 JOHN REDFERN
El GUNNER PERKINS
E2 DAVID WUNDER
E3 TRACY WALSH
JRCH MACKINZEE SWETMAN
TSCH JOSH POOLE
TSRU  GUNNER PERKINS
SUCH JASON FOSHEA
SSCH CHARLES BEARD
SSRU R CLAY SWETMAN
SS3 RAN DAVIS

SS11  CINDY DIMAGGIO
SRCH GREG VAN BELOIS
SRRU DONALD ADAMS
SR3  JOELLEN COLLIN
SR11 DENNIS GODFREY
VTCH DAVID WUNDER
VTRU TRACY WALSH
SVCH DAVID CUDIA
SVRU JAMES SPEER
LYCH MACKINZEE SWETMAN
LYRU JO ELLEN COLLIN
LY3 CINDY DIMAGGIO
RMCH DENNIS GODFREY
RMRU DAVID CUDIA
MVCH JASON FOSHEA

--- 12 GAUGE 26 ENTRIES ---

CH GREG VAN BELOIS
RU GARY JAGGEARS
3RD  JEFF MYHRE

AAl  JOSH POOLE

AA2  MACKINZEE SWETMAN
AA3  JASON FOSHEA
Al R CLAY SWETMAN
A2 MIKE GERSCHICK
A3 JO ELLEN COLLIN
B1 DAVID CUDIA

B2 DONALD ADAMS
B3 DONNIE HARRIS
Cc1 KEN HILLEMAN
C2 CHARLES BEARD
Cc3 JAMES SPEER

D1 JOHN REDFERN
D2 CINDY DIMAGGIO
El GUNNER PERKINS
E2 DAVID WUNDER
E3 TRACY WALSH
JRCH  MACKINZEE SWETMAN
TSCH JOSH POOLE
TSRU  GUNNER PERKINS
SUCH JASON FOSHEA
SSCH  GARY JAGGEARS
SSRU R CLAY SWETMAN
SS3 MIKE GERSCHICK
SS11  CHARLES BEARD
SRCH GREG VAN BELOIS
SRRU  JEFF MYHRE

100
100
100
99
96
96
95
97
94
92
97
83
81
93
85
89
86
73
100
99
89
100
97
96
94
93
100
97
96
95
86
73
83
81
100
96
93
95
83
100

100
100
99
99
97
96
99
95
92
93
92
92
96
95
86
87
86
81
77
76
97
99
81
96
100
99
95
95
100
99

SR3 KEN HILLEMAN 96
SR11 JO ELLEN COLLIN 92
VTCH DAVID WUNDER 77
VTRU TRACY WALSH 76
SVCH DAVID CUDIA 93
SVRU JAMES SPEER 86
LYCH MACKINZEE SWETMAN 97
LYRU JO ELLEN COLLIN 92
LY3 CINDY DIMAGGIO 86
RMCH DAVID CUDIA 93
RMRU DENNIS GODFREY 92
MVCH JASON FOSHEA 96

--- HOA EVENT 26 ENTRIES ---

CH GREG VAN BELOIS 200
RU JOSH POOLE 198
3RD  MACKINZEE SWETMAN 197
AA1  JASON FOSHEA 196
Al R CLAY SWETMAN 195
A2 JEFF MYHRE 194
A3 JO ELLEN COLLIN 188
Bl GARY JAGGEARS 190
B2 DONALD ADAMS 189
B3 RAN DAVIS 184
Cc1 CHARLES BEARD 192
c2 KEN HILLEMAN 179
Cc3 JAMES SPEER 167
D1 CINDY DIMAGGIO 179
D2 JOHN REDFERN 172
El GUNNER PERKINS 170
E2 DAVID WUNDER 163
E3 TRACY WALSH 149
JRCH  MACKINZEE SWETMAN 197
TSCH JOSH POOLE 198
TSRU  GUNNER PERKINS 170
SUCH JASON FOSHEA 196
SSCH R CLAY SWETMAN 195
SSRU  CHARLES BEARD 192
SS3 GARY JAGGEARS 190
SS11  MIKE GERSCHICK 187
SRCH GREG VAN BELOIS 200
SRRU JEFF MYHRE 194
SR3 DONALD ADAMS 189
SR11 JO ELLEN COLLIN 188
VTCH DAVID WUNDER 163
VTRU TRACY WALSH 149
SVCH DAVID CUDIA 176
SVRU JAMES SPEER 167
LYCH MACKINZEE SWETMAN 197
LYRU JO ELLEN COLLIN 188
LY3 CINDY DIMAGGIO 179
RMCH DENNIS GODFREY 187
RMRU DAVID CUDIA 176
MVCH JASON FOSHEA 196

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS
CLUB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
HONEST ABE MINI OPEN, 2 - 26

--- 8 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---
CH JERRY ADAMS 45
RU TERRY OLSON 44
3RD  DAVID HULSEY 43
D1 PHIL NIKEL 41
El MILTON TYLER 42
E2 MICHAEL ANDERSON 41
E3 MICHAEL LOADER 33
SUCH TERRY OLSON 44
SSCH  MICHAEL ANDERSON 41
SRCH JERRY ADAMS 45
SRRU  DAVID HULSEY 43
SR3 MICHAEL LOADER 33

VTCH PHIL NIKEL

SVCH MILTON TYLER

LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH JERRY ADAMS
RMRU DAVID HULSEY

RM3  MILTON TYLER
RM11 MICHAEL ANDERSON
RM12 MICHAEL LOADER
MVCH PHIL NIKEL

--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---

CH JERRY ADAMS

RU PHIL NIKEL

3RD  DAVID HULSEY

D1 TERRY OLSON

D2 MICHAEL ANDERSON
SUCH TERRY OLSON

SSCH MICHAEL ANDERSON
SRCH JERRY ADAMS

SRRU  DAVID HULSEY

VTCH PHIL NIKEL

LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH JERRY ADAMS
RMRU DAVID HULSEY

RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON
MVCH PHIL NIKEL

--- 410 BORE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH JERRY ADAMS

RU TERRY OLSON

3RD  LOUIS LEVY

Cc1 DAVID HULSEY

D1 PHIL NIKEL

D2 MICHAEL ANDERSON
SUCH TERRY OLSON

SSCH  MICHAEL ANDERSON
SRCH JERRY ADAMS

SRRU DAVID HULSEY

VTCH LOUIS LEVY

VTRU PHIL NIKEL

LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH JERRY ADAMS
RMRU DAVID HULSEY

RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON
MVCH LOUIS LEVY

MVRU PHIL NIKEL

--- HOA EVENT 5 ENTRIES ---

CH JERRY ADAMS

RU TERRY OLSON

3RD  DAVID HULSEY

D1 PHIL NIKEL

El MICHAEL ANDERSON
SUCH TERRY OLSON

SSCH MICHAEL ANDERSON
SRCH JERRY ADAMS

SRRU DAVID HULSEY

VTCH PHIL NIKEL

LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH JERRY ADAMS
RMRU DAVID HULSEY

RM3  MICHAEL ANDERSON
MVCH PHIL NIKEL

UTAH

PURGATORY CLAY SPORTS

HURRICANE, UT

41
42
44
45
43
42
41
33
41

46
46
44
43
40
43
40
46
44
46
43
46
44
40
46

91
91
90
87
79
65
91
65
91
87
90
79
91
91
87
65
90
79

182
178
174
166
146
178
146
182
174
166
178
182
174
146
166

PURGATORY OPEN SKEET TOURNAMENT,

2-3

--- 15 ATTENDED ---
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--- 12 GAUGE 14 ENTRIES ---

CH BRAEDIN HILL 99
RU NEAL WHITNEY 98
Al COREY HARDMAN 98
A2 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 96
B1 CARL SCHLICHT 98
B2 KEITH SPARKS 95
C1 KEN JONES 95
C2 RICHARD JOHANSEN 94
c3 THOMAS SPENCER 93
D1 JOHN BAKER 91
D2 JIMMY BEARDEN 89
D3 MICHAEL PERKES 88
El LYNN WALKER 84
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY 98
VTCH CARL SCHLICHT 98
VTRU LAWRENCE MIRANDA 96

--- 20 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

CH NEAL WHITNEY 99
RU COREY HARDMAN 97
Al BRAEDIN HILL 96
A2 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 93
A3 MATT ROWLAND 92
B2 KEITH SPARKS 95
B3 CARL SCHLICHT 95
C1 RICHARD JOHANSEN 94
Cc2 THOMAS SPENCER 92
C3 JIMMY BEARDEN 85
D1 KEN JONES 85
SSCH NEAL WHITNEY 99
VTCH CARL SCHLICHT 95
VTRU RICHARD JOHANSEN 94
VT11 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 93

--- 28 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES ---

CH NEAL WHITNEY 99
RU COREY HARDMAN 99
AA1l  CARLSCHLICHT 95
Al BRAEDIN HILL 97
B1 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 95
B3 KEITH SPARKS 91
C1 JIMMY BEARDEN 90
Cc2 RICHARD JOHANSEN 90
C3 THOMAS SPENCER 89
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY 99
VTCH LAWRENCE MIRANDA 95
VTRU CARL SCHLICHT 95

--- 410 BORE 12 ENTRIES ---

CH NEAL WHITNEY 95
RU CARL SCHLICHT 92
Al BRAEDIN HILL 91
B1 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 91
B2 COREY HARDMAN 91
B3 DAVID WELLS 90
C1 THOMAS SPENCER 90
Cc2 MATT ROWLAND 86
D1 RICHARD JOHANSEN 77
D2 KEN JONES 76
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY 95
VTCH CARL SCHLICHT 92
VTRU LAWRENCE MIRANDA 91

--- DOUBLES EVENT 6 ENTRIES ---

CH NEAL WHITNEY 92
B1 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 92
B2 CARL SCHLICHT 85
Cc2 THOMAS SPENCER 86
c3 JIMMY BEARDEN 71
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY 92
VTCH LAWRENCE MIRANDA 92
VTRU CARL SCHLICHT 85

--- HOA EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---

February 2019 / Clay Target Nation

CH NEAL WHITNEY 391
RU COREY HARDMAN 385
B1 CARL SCHLICHT 380
B2 LAWRENCE MIRANDA 375
B3 KEITH SPARKS 369
C1 THOMAS SPENCER 364
Cc2 RICHARD JOHANSEN 355
Cc3 JIMMY BEARDEN 348
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY 391
VTCH CARL SCHLICHT 380
VTRU LAWRENCE MIRANDA 375

VIRGINIA

FAIRFAX ROD & GUN CLUB
MANASSAS, VA
BLUE NOSE OPEN, 2 -2

--- 53 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 53 ENTRIES ---
CH MUHAMED EL-ZOGHBI 99

RU JOHN MURPHY 99
3RD  JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT 99
AA1l  CLAY GORMISH 98
AA2  JASON ARMSTRONG 97
AA3  JAMES HICKERSON 97
Al ROBERT MYERS 98
A2 FREDERICK WOOD 96
Bl ALYSSA GORMISH 96
B2 LONNY EVENSON 95
B3 COLLIN CHRISTOPHERSON 94
Cc1 ALAN GALE 97
c2 M K TRIBBIE 97
Cc3 STEVEN KLING 96
D1 DANIEL KUHNS 95
D2 JAMES DAVY 90
D3 KEVIN BAKER 89
El DAVID ROBERTSON 88
E2 REBECCA MYERS 86
E3 WENDY SMITH 85
SJCH  GARRETT BAISEY 73
JRCH COLTON BARRICK 84
TSCH ALYSSA GORMISH 96
TSRU  DANIEL KUHNS 95
TS3 COLLIN CHRISTOPHERSON 94
SUCH MUHAMED EL-ZOGHBI 99
SURU JASON ARMSTRONG 97
SU3  STEVEN KLING 96
SSCH  JOHN MURPHY 99
SSRU  FREDERICK WOOD 96
SS3 LONNY EVENSON 95
SRCH JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT 99
SRRU  CLAY GORMISH 98
SR3  ALAN GALE 97
VTCH MIKE SPENCER 96
VTRU REBECCA MYERS 86
VT3 CRAIG CHILDRESS 86
SVCH ROBERT MYERS 98
LYCH ALYSSA GORMISH 96
LYRU REBECCA MYERS 86
LY3 WENDY SMITH 85
MLCH COLLIN CHRISTOPHERSON 94

RMCH JOHN DAUBENSCHMIDT 99
RMRU ROBERT MYERS 98
RM3 M KTRIBBIE 97
MVCH MUHAMED EL-ZOGHBI 99
MVRU FREDERICK WOOD 96
MV3  STEVEN HANKS 87
FRCH FREDERICK WOOD 96

FAIRFAX ROD & GUN CLUB

MANASSAS, VA
VALENTINE OPEN, 2 - 16

--- 36 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 36 ENTRIES ---
CH JONATHAN HONEY 98
RU JASON ARMSTRONG 97
3RD  MIKE SPENCER 96
Al ROBERT MYERS 95
A2 FREDERICK WOOD 95
A3 THOMAS WILLIAMS 94
Bl STEVEN KLING 94
B2 MUHAMED EL-ZOGHBI 94
B3 COLLIN CHRISTOPHERSON 92
C1 M K TRIBBIE 96
c2 JEFFREY BOLSTER 95
Cc3 ALAN GALE 93
D1 MARK MANNS 91
D2 JAMES DAVY 88
D3 DAVID HONEY 88
El SCOTT FREEMAN 88
E2 DAVID ROBERTSON 86
E3 WILLIAM HASKINS 85
JRCH COLTON BARRICK 84
TSCH JONATHAN HONEY 98
TSRU  COLLIN CHRISTOPHERSON 92
TS3 SANJAY DESHMUKH 90
SUCH JASON ARMSTRONG 97
SURU STEVEN KLING 94
SU3  MUHAMED EL-ZOGHBI 94
SSCH  JEFFREY BOLSTER 95
SSRU  FREDERICK WOOD 95
SS3 DAVID ROBERTSON 86
SRCH M KTRIBBIE 96
SRRU THOMAS WILLIAMS 94
SR3 BRADLEY OLSON 92
VTCH MIKE SPENCER 96
VTRU CRAIG CHILDRESS 85
VT3  REBECCA MYERS 81
SVCH ROBERT MYERS 95
LYCH REBECCA MYERS 81
RMCH JASON ARMSTRONG 97
RMRU M K TRIBBIE 96
RM3  ROBERT MYERS 95
MVCH FREDERICK WOOD 95
MVRU MUHAMED EL-ZOGHBI 94
MV3  JEFF KEY 20
FRCH FREDERICK WOOD 95
FRRU STEVEN KLING 94
WASHINGTON
SEATTLE SKEET & TRAP CLUB
RAVENSDALE, WA

FROZEN GOOSE, 2 -2

--- 18 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 18 ENTRIES ---

CH PHILLIP STRELAU 100
AAl  CHIP COSGROVE 98
Al MIKE MUSGA 99
B1 MATT UPHAUS 99
B2 BILL FISHER 96
Cc1 MIKE HELMS 95
D1 WAYNE GOULD 95
El FRED TEMPLIN 86
E2 TIM LADE 82
TSCH  PHILLIP STRELAU 100
TSRU  JUSTIN FISHER 94
SUCH CHIP COSGROVE 98

--- DOUBLES EVENT 15 ENTRIES ---

CH
AAl
Al
Bl

D1

TSCH
TSRU
SUCH

CHIP COSGROVE
PHILLIP STRELAU
JUSTIN FISHER

BILL FISHER

VICTOR STOLITENKO
TIM LADE

PHILLIP STRELAU
JUSTIN FISHER

CHIP COSGROVE
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95
95
94
93
87
75
95
94
95



